Lockstitch, Automatic Welting Machine
AEBENEGER

APW-895

PARTS LIST

40045754
No.1462-01




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.4” and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5. As to the parts with marks of "¥¢”(consumable parts) and "©" (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

NR=Y YR PMIFBIZEBLT

JR PR—=SO#01, #02 FOHIE. R—YTO"ZR"ORBFEZSRT LY,

C HEROETE. BHEERL. 01, 2550%MEE. BE (BA—ML) ERLET,
HERAO () X EBAEBRAL TV I3 FRATHOILEBRLET,
ASAPR=—SOD———~—— ik, HERTHDILEERLET,
JRXRR=SO " CEESS). 0" (£ 7L 3 v OmAF LA,
THEEBLTCHCZLEREHLET,

—

oo @



CONTENTS
H P/

SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION
VU

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... .uuoiiieiteieee e, 1
SHER - SR EEEAR .
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE —UP LEVER COMPONENTS ........oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaannn, 3
Ll - X%
3.NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . ... .ounettttit e 5
ERYID R
4. THREAD TENSION & WIPER COMPONENTS .....0iiiiiiitt e 7
RAT - U4 —FBK
5.LOWER THREAD COMPONENTS . ..., e, e 9
TR EHE
6.CENTER KNIFE COMPONENTS ... .00ttt et ettt e 11
Y& — A ZBR
7. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ................... e 13
THIEEGR
8. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT COMPONENTS ...t e 15
LHHAEBRG
9. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT RIGHT COMPONENTS .. ..ottt e 17
FHEGRME
10. BOBBIN THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS ... ..\t 19
TREEMRAEGR
11. THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS . ...ttt ittt 21
HENBRMBEA
12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . ...ttt ettt et e e e 23
MmER
13.BACK TUCK COMPONENTS ...ttt e 25
Ny 2By %R
MECHANISM COMPILATION
HER
14. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1) ..ttt ettt et e et 27
- F18—FR (1)
15. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2) .....ooviieitteneee e e .. 29
k- AN—BR (2)
16. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS . .. ..ot e et ettt 31
REAA v FEMR
17.POKET BAG CLAMP COMPONENTS . . ...\ttt 33

it VI WAV R/ B/ BV
18. ATR EQUIPMENT COMPONEN TS ..ottt e e e e i 35
7 —EERE A



19. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENT S ... it e e ettt 37
XRX X BR
20. CORNER KNIFE COMPONEN TS ...ttt it it e e, as
a—JF—A AB%
21 BINDER COMPON N TS ... ittt et ittt ettt e it e iianeens 41
A ARG
22. MARKING LIGHT COMPONEN TS ...ttt e et et et e et 42
< —% 751 MK
23. FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENT S ... it e e i 43
75w THEE R
24. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ..o e, 45
SOLFEER
25. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONEN TS ...t e e e s 47
1 & o B 4R .
26. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS .................. e et e e e 49
TRy 7 AB%K .
27. OPERATION PANEL COMPONEN T S ... e e e e 51
B\ 3 OVEIfR
28. WIRING DA G RAM .. i e e e e e e e e 53
EE
UNIT MECHANISM COMPILATION
2=y MEER
2. CLAM P FOO T UNIT (1) . orriii it ittt ettt ettt eee et in s iaaaeaneeeanaananns 55
I ra=v bk (1)
30. CLAM P FOO T UNIT (2) v ittt ittt ettt ettt et et e eieteataaenanaannennnnnens 57
AKREzaI=Y b (2)
FL. CLAMP FOO T UNIT (B) oottt ettt it et ettt ettt ettt annnns 59
AFIzraz=vhk (3)
3. CLAMP FOOT T FEED UNIT ..ttt ittt etiaeneanreeesronasernnnaneeononsoneeees 61
AMIREY L=V b
33. CORNE R KINTFE UNIT ...ttt it ittt it et ie et s e et aa e iaaneen 63
J—F—AR1=w b
34, BIND E R UNIT ..o i e e et et et ettt e e eeeas 65
R v =2y b
35. MARKING LIGH T UNIT ... i i i e ettt i 67
=% IS5 b=y b
OPTION COMPILATION
FTa ViR
36.SA-117:.CLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE ... .. i i e et et ettt et iinnnns 69
G LR
37.8A-1188: PAVING PLATE DEVICE ... .ttt it e ettt ettt e et 71

PR E



38.SA-11S:VACUUMDEVICE (1) ... i e e vaanas 73
HalE (1)

39.SA-T110:VACUUM DEVICE () ...\ttt ittt ittt et i es 75
WEIEE (2)

40.SA-120:AUTOMATICINTER LING FEEDING DEVICE . . ........iiiiiiiieiiaaiieaannns 77

41.8SA-12L:FRAP MARKING DEVICE . ... ...ttt ettt ettt 79
75y THRELYEE

42.SA-127:-VACUUM MOTOR DEVICE .. ... ittt e e 81
B E—2EE

43.SP-46:CLAMP BARSTACKERDEVICE (1) .............c..... e 83
TS TNR—=2 &y -8R (1)

44.SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (2) ... .iniiit et e 85
DS UTNR—=2 2y h—EE (2)

45.SP—-47:ROLLER STACKER DEVICE ......... R 87
O—5—24yh—%E

46. GAUGE COMPONENTS (1) ..ottt ettt e e e e e e e e 89
JF—YR% (1)

47.GAUGE COMPONENTS (2) ...ttt et ettt e e e e e 91
TF—IB% (2)

48 GAUGE COMPONENTS (8) ..ottt e e e e e e 93
-k (3)

49. PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (1) . ... oottt et e 95
Ty—-EEHE (1)

50. PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (2) (OPTION PARTS) .. ..ottt 97
I7 B (2) (A7Tavifs)

51. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ... ...t 29
EEEHY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...ttt ittt e e e e e 100

#3l



SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION
1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

VU

=
=
I

SRER - ShSaREMR




1 400-28555 STUD Ayhe 3
2 400-35180 BED_SCREW_STUD_B A" yh Y¥a9B 1
3 400-36690 WASHER T9y%- 3
4 400-33410 HEAD_BASE A M7 b A 4A 2
5 400-34481 HEAD BASE_PLATE_B Ay} A° -27° L-bB 1
[ SH- - - OLT (32206 R1) g
7 WP-0641601-8C WASHER 5228 4 SV S50 (] 4
8 400-33825 HEAD_FIXED_SHAFT AYR 749923%7 b 2
9 SM-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 ARy 2
10 400-25640 FACE_PLATE A AV15A 1
1T SH-2050855-3F SCREX 3y W5 L=% [
12 PS-0400082-KP SPRING P1X 7YY 1
13 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN A7 Yy 1
14 400-25641 FACE_PLATE_B Av{4B 1
15 SH-6040650-TP SCREW v}y M4 L=6 2
16 40033441 OTL_COVER & FIAFN -K p)
17 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT I3 tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 6
18 400-28877 FACE_COVER_CAP AV7° BN - PRy 4
19 400-33442 0IL_COVER_B AAhn -B 1
20 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA° 33y LAZ M4X0.7 L=10 6
71 CQ-2026000-00 —OIL WICK E I
22 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 nyhs3v M4 2
23 400-33443 OIL_MANAGEMENT BRACKET 77 73%b)Yr44 1
24 SH-4040855-SP SCREW I 2
25 B8202-205-000 0IL MANAGEMERT 77" 3% 1
76 —SL-403T081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 FAE" TAZ M3 L=10 !
27 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND IRy VB 15
28 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FIIIN VR 150 15
29 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP JIRYN -¥ 3
30 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP -7k 2997° 3
31 HX-G015000-0K CABLE CLIP TR 4
32 400-28766 REAR_PLATE b 14 1
33 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FAT RV M5 L=§ 6
34 400-28078 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER b7V HYE 1
35 SK-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 $5133° M4 L=T7 1
T6% 400-35765 TAREAD GUIDE W ELYRZZISED) 1
37 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 #3133 M4 L=T 1
38 400-31060 THREAD_GUIDE_F_ASM FATISS ISR 1
39 400-33821 THREAD GUIDE F Ayh FAVE (1)
40+ 400-34444 FELT 7rhh (D
3| SH-4040655-9P SCREW M4 L=6 FAT337 W4 L=6 T
42 226-19100 CAP YN 9V 17 Fey 7 (1M93Y) 1
43 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 4
44 TA-0950806-~R0 RUBBER PLUG MAky 1
45 TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG PAky 2
X TA-1050504-R0 “RUBBER PLUG 1333 I
47 TA-0800504-R0O PLUG D=8 L=4.5 MA%Y D=8%4.5 1
48 164-03008 CONTER KNIFE, RIGHT IFAAR I 1
49 §S-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 L33y 1/8-44 L=2.5 2
50 SM-1040870-TP SCREW : $533y M4 L=8 2
BT 700-26344 ~ROCK_SHAFT my7y% 7T I
52 D5124-206-K0K SPACER YRYRAN -F 2
53 SH-6041002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 Y7} Bh H4X0.7 L=10 2
54 229-20706 TWO EYELET TRIA{MDT 2
55 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FA" 239 M4 L=6 2
56 700-42792 PED_OTL_COVER & N —_A I
57 400-42293 BED_OIL_COVER_B Ahin - B 1
58 400-42294 BED_OIL_COVER C AAan -_C 1
59 SL-4041091-8C SCREW M4 L=10 Fa" 339 tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 6
60 SH-6041402-TN SCREW M4%0.7 L=14 uyh7+E Ah MAX0.7 L=14 2
G1 200~ 34482 — HEAD_BASE PLATE A AL A X7 V-TA T
62 SK-6082002-TR SCREW 8 L=20 BYHI7HE AL U8 L=20 4
63 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 (55 3010 WA 27 ] 4
64 SM-6061402-TN BOLT ayhr7HE bh 6
65 WP-0641601-SC WASHER L% % I ¥0h M6 6
) 400-38253 FIXTNG_PLATE F57 A =237 147 i
67 SL-6082092-TN BOLT +F RIXIBI7HE M 6
68 SK-6053052-TN SCREW nyhr7}% Wb M5 L=30 4
69 NM-6050001-SC KUT M5 nyAsIY M5X0.8 132 4
70 400-34480 HEAD_FRONT_BASE Ayh 7Hyha” - 1
71 200-33444 FRONT_BASE_SPACER N7 IV & ANLAN —F bl
72 SH-6051400-SP SCREW (575% 2
73 S¥-6052010-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=20 £733y" M5X0.8 L=20 2
74 400-34479 HEAD_ROCK_PLATE Ay} 0927 b=} 1
75 B9121-012-000 0IL CAN 77 50y 1
76 200-23180 FIXED_PIN TAITAC Y T
77 400-28245 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER FYe VI - 1
78 SH-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 L33y M6 L=8 1
79 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MARY M5 L=4 2
80 CM-5003000-01 DIRECTION LABEL FyapIa b 1
31 CH-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S Fo7 Fa9q 7% v I-% (93 T
82 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) 2 o Fa94Y-H(25) 1
83 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL e Hh Fa94y-4(16) 1
84 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 LI F F I AL M4 4
85 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1

MAEY



2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

b - R

30



1 400-24436 MAINSHAFT AMyI¥Th 1
2 TA-0750404~R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 ALY D=7.5 L=3.56 1
3 400-29048 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARING_2 ULSAN by LN SV A 1
4 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 bAZY® M6 L=€ (4)
5 400-28652 TIMING BELT A3IV) A b 1
6 400-32987 HAND_WHEEL NAT 3TN 1
7 SM-8061550-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 MAZYT M6 L=15 2
8 400-31864 ASSY_COUNTER_WEIGHT VUSEVSUS] 1
9 400-04171 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW BIVE-9xAbRYY 2D (1)
10 SM-8081652-TP  SCREW M8 L=16 AT M8 L=16 (1)
11 SM-8060552-TF  SCREW M6 L=5 FARY" (1)
12 SM-8060612-TP ~ SCREW M6 L=6 ARy M6 L=6 (D
13 400-29049 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARING_3 Dyy ryynat yyvet 73 1
14 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 pPA%Y" M6 L=8 (2)
15 400-29047 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARING YUY ININ FYYTT )R 1
16 400-10417 BEARING_BUSH_SCREW VZPAVIND EVZAVAEVEY VS (2)
17 400-29964 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK PIN NIE 9ISy Yy 1
18 TA-0490601-R0O  PLUG D=4.9X5.5 L=6 Aty D=4.8X5.5 L=6 i
19 TA-0500301-R0  PLUG 5X5.8 L=3 pAtY 5X5.8 L=3 1
20 €CQ-30300006-00 OIL WICK vy 0.02
21 400-41107 TAKE_UP_LEVER_E yvb" VE 1
22 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.04
23 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG FvE VI Aty 1
24 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN VAV S RSN 1
25 C@-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.15
26 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 FMA%Y" M6 L=6 2
27 400-27951 TAKE UP_LEVER_THRUST_PIN FIC VRN T 1
28 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.02
29 TA-0370301-R0  PLUG D-3.7X4.4 L=3 ALY D=3.7X4.4 L=3 1
30+ 400-33463 NEEDLE_BAR == - 1
31 400-30037 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD NI ISV T 1
32 400-23568 BUSHING YR GYIARR 1
33 400-23569 BUSHING EVANULMIS Y 1
34 CS-1701181-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=11 A7AM¥ D=17 W=11 1
35 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 bAXY” M6 L=6 2
36 400-26395 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_BASE_ASH IV SVEVISEZ SR 1
37 01 B1438-512-BO0  WASHER 17.1X28X1,5 3-b =¥ 2ARR 9 H % T=1.5 1
38 01 226-06206 SPACER Y MAFIN -3 1
39 01 226-06305 SPACER Z NAFIA ~F2 1
40 01 226-07600 SPACER A NIAFEAN —FA 1
41 01 226-07709 SPACER B MFFAN —HB 1
42 01 226-07808 SPACER D MIAFAIN -FD 1
43 01 226-07907 SPACER E MEFAN ~FE i
44 01 226-06404 SPACER F MEFAN ~FF 1
45 400-31862 ASSY_NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION ME 98 373 1
46 SM-4041055-SP SCREW Fa2Y M4 L=10 1
47 01 232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A NF 9I5vIaIs #r3TvA 1
48 01 232-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B MIF 9ITvIRYN 737 B 1
49 01 232-04704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK C NE wrIvaIh B3t wC 1
50 SK-6850400-SP  SCREW M2.5 L=4 v733x¥" ¥2.5 L=4 2
b1 MDP-170B1600 NEEDLE DPX17 #16 ny DPX17 #16 2
52 400-33451 NEEDLE_BAR_CLAMP_10 ==} In-73v7° 10 1
NOTE (¥3&d) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS

BRI S,



3.NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
B DY [72




1% PA-1604005-B0  ARI CYLINDER I7yIvE 1

2 # PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IhE 2z4Y 1

3 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION INVE 2=%Y 1
4 400-23016 UPPER_KNIFE BASE YN =F{7A° =2 1

5 400-33537 UPPER_KNIFE JOINT FyN =373 advh 1

6 B1505-804-000 HINGE SHAFT HINF vy Iy 1

7 SHM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MAZY M5X0.8 L=6 1

8 164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER ENIFE T4 DY 37 AR 1

9 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT Ry 2
10 400-23019 UPPER_KNIFE GUIDE FoN -H7H 4N 1
I1 SH-4040855-SP SCREW FAT XY 2
12 400-23017 UPPER_KNIFE CLAMP_ BASE TIN =FTI5Y7° A -2 1
13 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 FAT Y 2
14 400-23018 UPPER_KNIFE PLATE 79N ~+{77° b-b 1
15 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT R 2
16% 400-33816 CLAMP_SPRING PV XTI 1
17 SM-4030455-SP  SCREW FATIRY° M3 L=4 1
18 01 164-10607 SPACER 0.2 IILRZYAZAN -#-0, 2 1
19 0l 164-10706 SPACER 0.4 IILIFIARIA -¥-0 .4 1
20 01 164-10805 SPACER 0.6 UYL MEYARIN -$-0.6 1
21 01 1684-10904 SPACER 0.8 IILPFIARZIA -#-0. 8 1
22 400-26152 UPPER_THREAD TRIMMER PLATE TN =Zbobht hIe-7° b-h 1
23 SK-4040855-SP SCREW FNT Y 4
24 400-126153 UPPER_THREAD TRIMMER BASFE Fyn =Abyhe pYY-AT -3 1
25 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW I3y 2
26 400-23020 UPPER_KNIFE 10 12 Fym -F7 10 12 1
27 400-26151 CLOTH_SPREADER VIV YRR DL 1
28 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW FaT XY 2
29 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 b3 b % 4.5%8%X0.5 2
30 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TLAVE-Z Jn 2
31 400-33815 CLAMP_PLATE 25v7° 7 b=h 1
32 CH-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL ey Fa1y-H(16) 1

NOTE (&)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

BIRE S



4. THREAD TENSION & WIPER COMPONENTS

YA AT 5T

P Y




15% 400-25634 WIPER VAN - 1
2 400-25635 WIPER CYLINDER BASE AN JYVE AT % 1
3 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ RIFUIRITHE Wb 2
4 PA-1002506-40 CYINDER yyva - 1
5 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION Ik azjy 1
6v¢ 400-44963 STOPPER_BOLT Abyn =% Ik I
7 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YV avE-2 78 3
8 BT-0400251-EB  COMP_THREAD TENSION 28G yLAvE-2 7n 3
g 400-32708 ASSY TENSION BASE PLATE IS EVMZEYR 1
10 400-28250 TENSION_BASE PLATE S VL (1)
11 400-28251 THREAD TENSION BASE {NFavva 4 n
12 400-15697 THREAD GUIDE PIN {NTVH e Y (2)
13 400-22463 ASSY THREAD TENSION A ASE AT EVIZE (1
14 400-22427 THREAD TENSION NUT 2 ALFNFIDTFTD (2)
15 229-45703 THREAD TENSION SPRING B A{FANFIIIN R (1)
16 229-45505 BOBEIN WINDER TENSION DISC {NF2- #5 (1)
17 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {v#3a-y ¥5 (n
18 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. AN FIFIE T (YT ) (1
19 225-29408 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE {hIRANTVH (N
20 225-29515 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ARY¥ADFAVTH O (N
21 236-26062 THREAD TENSTION ASM. ,H {hFIYIH(I3) (2)
22 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT 1hFarydyh (1)
23 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST {hFI9IF Y (N
24 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER ADFIVTY FhIFUN A (n
25 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK {MFIVIY 5 (2)
26 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING NS 4))
27 229-21803 DISK STOPPER ANFIFYY T (N
28 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE AL FIVIE DR A (n
29 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING {MFITIN % (N
30 SS-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAZY* 8/64-40 L=5.5 (1
31 B1118-512-000 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE LEVER (&) FYE Y ARV A ()
32 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), RIGHT {bTVH (D) 3F (1)
33 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FYe VAT (2)
34 400-346860 DISK RELEASE PLATE $I2NAM A (N
35 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR ANTVFADT- (2)
36 B3118-552-A00 TENSION RELEASE PIN A {PA Y A (N
37 B3118-552-F00  TENSION RELEASING PIN {papA vV F (D
38 SD-0470316-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 2 vEy D=4.7 H=3,1 (3)
39 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 FAZY® M5X0.8 L=6 (2)
40 SS-5091020-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 M7AEY 9/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
41 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 nyhyIon 1/8-44 (3)
42 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyHy3Yh 11/64-40 (2)
43 400-34840 RELEASE LEVER ¥5aj A4 (1)
44 SS-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 v73%3° 9/64-40 L=5 (N
45 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING AILAFavEIN % (n
48 WP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 ¥ % 3.5X6X0.5 (1)
47 400-15699 SPRING GUIDE A7 WY b AN (1
48 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FA* 2y M5 L=8 2
49 400-34974 TENSION_RELEASE SHAFT FIOHTAIE Y 1
50 400-25636 THREAD TENSION CYLINDER BRACKE FIUHIIVVE D IYI44 1
51 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT T 2IXAVHITFE b 2
52+ PA-1000512-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7YYVA I
53 PJ-3040405-06  ELBOW UNION Ik 2=ty 1



5.LOWER THREAD COMPONENTS
TR BER




1 400-25624 LOWER_KNIFE_BASE L SIS VINE- T2 1
2 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nyHs7HE b M5X0.8 L=10 4
3 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 L% B 3 3p Ah M5 4
4 400-25646 LOWER_KNIFE YRLMEUAR 2
5 400-25622 KNIFE_LINK_ARM AV Y5 2
3 SN-8040360-TP _ SCREW T35y M4 L=3 2
7 400-25623 KNIFE_PRESSER_BASE ARHFID & 4 2
8 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 BYH77+% B H4X0.7 L=6 2
9 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 k5% # % 4.558X0.5 2

10 400-33420 LOWER KNIFE_LINK JRMFIIVY 2

11 SD-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H=4 2 Vi D=4.5 =4 2

12 400-25661 CYLINDER_JOINT YARZIIVA' I a{Vh 2

13 B3034-450-000 LINK PIN 9IAIY VI Y 2

14 B3035-450-000  SNAP RING YyAIY YVIE Y bAY 4

15 PA-1001521-A0  AIR CYLINDER IFYIVA° 2

16 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW F-Z A 7

17 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYEIFYY F 2

18 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YV avE-Z I 6

19 400-25625 LOWER_KNIFE_BASE R SZ ZIEVINE A & 1

- 10 -



6. CENTER KNIFE COMPONENTS
A — A AR




s, opwin o rau v, ] VESURIPTION _____ ____ | S aty _
1y HM-0021300-00 MOTOR T-4- i
2 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyhr7+4 kb M5X0.8 L=12 4
3 400-26167 MOTOR_BASE 2 TN 1
4 SH-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=i4 uyhr7Iiy M6 L=14 2
5 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 2 gxiee v 1
6 133-01908 DOWEL PIN IR Y I
7 400-23015 KNIFE_MOTOR CAM F47E-20A 1
8 SH-8050512-TP SCREW FA%Y" M5 L=5 1
9+ SB-1170008-00 BEARING any Y vy 1

10 RC-17¢0001-KP RETAINING RING Ch” ApAY 1
11 400-23012 ASSY CENTER KNIFE DRIVING ROD FYI-YVA-F{7V 4 ¥ uyh 1
12 400-26131 KNIFE_MOVING_ARM F{TA-L" VI T-4 i
13 SH-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 nyhr733y M6 L=14 1
14 400-26113 HINGE_SCREW_A (35 Y FL7N 1
15 400-26132 KNIFE_MOVING_SHAFT F{7A-E" VI Y% 7b !
16 400-26133 KNIFE _MOVING SHAFT BUSHING A FA7R-C v xR vV A I
17 400-26134 KENIFE_MOVING SHAFT BUSHING B FIA-L VI I¥INT yIv B 1
18 400-26114 HINGE_SCREW_B LYy Z7919B 1
19 400-26126 KNIFE_LINK A F{7)V7A 1
20 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 M43y M5X0.8 L=6 1
71 400-26127 KNIFE LINK B F{7)V7E I
22 400-26130 KNIFE LINK PIN F7Vvre Y 1
23 SM-6040460-TP SCREW v33y M4 L=4.2 1
24 400-26129 KNIFE_LINK D F{79v9D 1
25 400-26115 HINGE_SCREW C vyy* 27929C 1
26 400-26116 HINGE_SCREW D [ A AE 1
27 400-42089 THRUST WASHER AFANTY Y- 1
28 400-26128 KNIFE_LINK C F79v4C 1
29 164-15515 KNIFE BAR CLAMP AR VR ¥ 1
30 $S-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 L33y 9/64-40 L=9 1
31 400-26136 SLIDE_BLOCK A5{N 7 ny7 I
32 §S-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ’AZT" 11/64-40 L=8 1
33 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4 .8X8.4X0.8 EIY H° % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
34 400-26137 SLIDE BLOCK_GUIDE YSZANVAR P25 MR AN 1
35 SH-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12, a2y M5 L=12 2
367 400-26118 KNIFE BAR FLIN - 1
37 400-26120 KNIFE_BAR BUSHING B F{IN -7 9 B 1
38 400-26119 KNIFE_BAR BUSHING A FAIN =7 9y A 1
39 400-26121 KNIFE BASE_A F{78" -ZA 1
40 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 Y%y M4 L=10 1
41 400-26122 KNIFE BASE B FI78" —AB T
42 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 L3y M4 L=12 i
43+ 400-26155 KNIFE_RIGHT A F{774 A 1
44 S¥-5030655-SK SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 IR VISE YA 2
45 400-26109 CYLINDER_PLATE JYvE 7 b-h 1
46 400-31059 CYLINDER _PLATE_SPACER SUVE 7° L-pA~N <3 2
47 SK-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 FA° %3° M5 L=16 1
48 400-26111 CYLINDER_BLOCK IV 7 nyy 1
49 SM-4040855-SP SCREW SINE SN 2
50% 400-33538 CENTER_KNIFE_CYLINDER YYA-F{7Y) VA 1
51+¢ PA-1602012-A0 AIR CYLINDER L7IIVE @)
52% 400-44626 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN79A L7-3Uv4 —kv¥#-CNT9A (1)
53 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION LAF 2ty 2
54 NX-6060001-SC NUT M6 nyAazFyh M6 132 1
55 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 PYYORL T IOE PARY 1
56 400-33464 BEARING PLATE N TV T L-}b 1
57 SM-4050855-SP SCREW A 3y M5 L=8 4
58 PA-5000110-00 KNUCKLE JOINT FOR CYLINDER MAVZEVINASS 2 AN AT o) 1
59 PX-5000280-A0 PIN ALY 1
60 SB-1100012-00 BEARING any vy vk 1
61 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAVE-Z Ju p)
62 SM-4050855-SP SCREW $a° 33" M5 L=8 5

- 12 -



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
B




1 400-33445 OIL_TANK BASE SXVAL VAN VI 2L 1
2 SL-8051282-TN  BOLT 3 F RIXNINITHE b 2
3 400-34926 OIL_TANK_ASM. 8L VLA i
4 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ 0 29%avhr7iE Ab 2
5 400-44679 ASSY FLOTER VENUR] 1
g RO-2192001-00 O-RING oyvr° 1
7 400-28689 SCREW b3 i
8 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
g9 400-36167 OIL_GAGE M=y 1
10 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP ¥29239%yy 7 1
I1 RO-0481901-00° RUBRER RING oV’ 1
12 400-29075 LUBRICATING INLET %2721% 1
13 400-42287 ASSY OIL FILTER R TN 74hA~H33% 1
14 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM, AT NE-3 a{ VR (73) (n
15 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT FANTLVE-3" a{Vh (1)
16 236-30106 TUBE B ¥1-7°B (0.04)
17 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N 47 bAB (2)
18 400-42286 ASSY OIL FILTER L VT RA-93eH ) 1
19 236-30650 OIL FILTER _JOINT ASM. FANTAMR-Y" a{vh (73) (N
20 236-30601 QIL FILTER JOINT ANT4RA-3" afvh (1
21 236-30106 TUBE B F1-7'B (0.05)
22 236-25405 PIPE STOPPER B N 47" bAB (2)
23 400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER N 47 A¥x 1
24 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 Faaxy M4 L=6 1
25 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 b9 bk b vl M4 1
26 236-30007 TUBE F1-7" 5
27 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N 47 PAA 20
28 236-30106 TURE B #2-7" B 1
29 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N 47° AR 4
30 236-29504 DISTRIBUTOR 7° YN {%A 2
31 235-40305 FLOATER CASE CAP PXar-2%yy7° 2
32 236-30601 0IL FILTER JOINT AANTARE-T a{vh 2

- 924 -



13. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS
N 27 &y 7 BER




I 400-44470 MARKING LIGHT MOTOR Y07 HbE-4 1
2 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3X12 Fac 33y tAX M3X0.5 L=12 4
3 400-33448 PULSE_MOTOR_BASE N RAE-AAT =% 1
4 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 uyRr7}rE Ah M6 L=12 2
5 400-33469 BACK_TACK_BEARING_PLATE IS VLS VAN SNV ) 1
6 SM-4041255-SP  SCREW M4 L=12 Fat a3y M4 L=12 4
¥ SB-1050020-00  BEARING vy VL 1
8 WP-0510516-SD  WASHER 5,1X7.5X0.5 t7¥ % 5.1X7.5X0.5 2
9 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 2 gThe v2 1
10 133-01908 DOWEL PIN gLk Y 1
11 400-31053 BACK _TUCK_CAM N 37397%4 1
12 SM-8040612-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 MA%Y" M4 L=6 2
13 400-31052 BACK_TUCK_LINK INS V5 S VAN 1
14 SB-1100021-00 BEARING ay ¥ 29y 1
15 400-26143 BACK_FEED_ARM N 9774-F 7-4 1
16 01 225-72002 DRIVING PIN, A INNERANETANINN 1
17 01 225-72101 DRIVING PIN, B NY7Y N 9e v B 1
18 01 225-72200 DRIVING PIN, C N7Y IhHe s C 1
19 01 225-72309 DRIVING PIN, D N7 IV 9e v D 1
20 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 bARY M5X0.8 L=6 2
21 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 IYA777%3" M6 L=14 1
22 HD-D005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAbEvY 1
23 400-31055 PHOTO_SENSOR_PLATE TAMEVE7 b-b i
24 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 2RI M4 L=6 2
25 400-31056 SENSOR_SLIT_ASH R PPAVE 1
26 SM-8030412-TP  SCREW MA%Y M3 L=4 2
27 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATIRY LA 1
28 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L5% b % 4.5X8X0.5 4

NOTE (7ERD)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 926 -

EIRE &



MECHANISM COMPILATION
HEW
14. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1)

A - AN—BR (1)




1 400-23188 FRAME V-4 1
2 400-35075 CAP yy7" 10
3 400-42653 CAP_LARGE 7 4 4
4 G5032-164-000 CASTER v AR 4
5 400-35074 ADJUST_BOLT 7Y ¥AbE Ab 4
[ A00-26350 WATN_TABLE =7 % T
7 SK-3451601-SE W0OD SCREW D=4.5 L=16 YARIXY' D=4.5 L=16 13
8 400-26619 BOX_PLATE 740343 1
9 SM-0050801-SC SCREW M5 L=8 A3 M5 L=8 4
10¥¢ 400-33803 BOX_PLATE RUBBER WUTYES 1
1T A00-33789 WATN_SWITCH_BRACKET A9FT I59F !
12 SL-6051092-TN BOLT ¥ U ZF0IRTHE b 2
13 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAT 3%y M4 L=6 2
14 SL-6082092-TN BOLT ¥ RIX0RITHE b 3
15 HX-0005600-0B SPACER AN ¥ 8
16 SL-403089T-5C SCREW M3X8 FNIEY ThA M3 L=8 3
17 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP 570 197" 7
18 SM-6040602-TN BOLT ayRITrE i 7
18 400-39168 INT_COVER FaGFAEN VHN ~ 1
20 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 FA* 333" tAX M3 L=8 4
71 FA-900ZBTI-00 BUSHING L ¥ AT IIL .13
22 400-26359 SUB_TABLE 7 57" 4 1
23 400-26362 TABLE_WASHER F=7 MIIIe- 4
24 SM-1063552-TN SCREW M6 L=35 ¥523° M6 L=35 4
25 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 ayhyryh M6 132 4
75 400-26360 SUB_TABLE BRACKET Y7 5-7 W7 3598 2
27 SM-6051002-TN BOLT ayhr7HE b 4
28 400-34007 STACKER_FLAT_PLATE I5Y7° N 2490~ 1
29 SL-6051092-TN BOLT ¥ ¥ XI¥0HITHE b 4
30 400-26351 PIVOT PLATE A v F gb7 L-b A 2
IT SH-203080T-3N SCREW H3 L=8 FAI%5 M3 L=8 1
32 400-26355 POSITION PIN ¥y yavky 2
33 400-35100 MAGNET 7 39)b 4
34 SK-3381301-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=13 yL®7%y" D=3.8 L=13 2
35 SM-4030801-SN SCREW M3 L=8 A 33y M3 L=3 2
36 E3T60-750-000 BU MAGNET BU 977 %5} 7
37 SK-1351601-SE W0OD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 ¥5%7%y° D=3.5 L=16 2
38 400-26353 P1VQT PLATE C |4l ¥ A AR 24 N ¥ 2
39 SK-3271301-SE WOOD SCREW D=2.7 L=13 WVEIRY" D=2.7 L=13 4
40 400-26354 POSITION_BOSS ¥y yavk X 2
a1 SH-104080T-3C SCREW W2X0 .7 L=8 ¥533Y WAX0.7 L=8 3
42 400-23186 GAS_SPRING_BRACKET A AN 37 S59bA 1
43 SM-6061402-TN BOLT ayhr7tE Ab 2
44 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ¥6 (&7 2 B Sy i 218 1 2
45 400-23182 GAS SPRING BRACKET B W AZ7° V) 7 559 B i
15 SH-608TG02-TN BOLT W8 L=16 TyiT 775 W i85 L=16 3
47 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 142 2 M-SR 5 18 13 3
48+¢¢ 400-23177 GAS_SPRING A AN A i
49 SD-0801006-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H10 yapk -Z7929 D8 H10 2
50 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ayhyyh M5 2
51 WH-7050032-3C NUT W5 OyAT 770791 4
52 G6206-875-000 STOPPER BOLT Ay ¥ Ab 2
53 400-23181 HEAD_GUIDE_PIN ISIS AR A 1
54 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 ayhrryy M8 13z i
55 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 3 F 3 v M8 1
56 200-237183 CLIP_BRACKET A TS5 7 3591 1
57 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ 0 RYF¥0IRITHE A 2
58 400-23185 CLIP_BRACKET B 7997° 7" 559}B 1
59v% 400-26872 CATCH_CLIP_A XyFIY97° A 1
60 S#-4030455-SN SCREW Fa° 133" M3 L=4 4
5T Z00-33778 SUCTTON_BOX ¥29{YB0X T
62 400-34474 SUCTION_BOX_ BRACKET $ry3vE ¥IRT Ir9h 4
63 400-34475 SUCTION_BOX__ADJUST BOLT $ryavk yIATY ¥AMK B 4
64 SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 oyBy7HF b M5 L=14 8
65 SHM-6053052-TN SCREW M5 L=3¢ uyh77HE Ak M5 L=30 8
66 NH-6050001-SP NUT W5 Tyh777F MhX0.8 132 1Z
67+ 01  400-26357 SEWNING TABLE_UNIT 8 14 J¥A7-7" BAEVE -} 08_14 1
68+ 01  400-27366 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT 16_20 R 7-7 ARV -} 16_20 1
69 CH-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE v-7 58" S 1
70 CM-50010600-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEY-¥v7° Mny(JUKLY3Y) 1
71 ¥ SL-605T092-TN BOLT )

NOTE (#3&0)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 928 —

LSV LIS D
b3/



15. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2)
Ak - BB (2)

21

39

58

e

55@

56-9

54@

569

56-¢
53%

1
4



1 400-25638 ROCX_BAR M7 37{4% 1
2 SD- 1000646 -TP SHOULDER SCREW D10 H6 .4 yaps 27929 DIO H6. 4 i
3 WP-1021016-SD WASHER 10, 2X18X1 39 b 3 10,2X18%1 i
4 WP-1020616-SD WASHER (%220 2] i
5 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER 10.5X14.5X0. 3 3% 49 b 210.5X14.5X0.3 2
6 400-25639 ROCK_BAR_SUPPORT PLATE M7 3735 1
7 SM-6050802-TN BOLT uyhIT R hh 2
8 SH-6051002-TN BOLT oyArTHE bh 1
9 SM-6061402-TN BOLT wYHITIE hb 4
10 WP-0641601-SC WASHER M6 5P B 3 b ¥vh M6 4
11 SM-0040801-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ’523y° M4 L=8 2
12 S¥-0050801-SC SCREW 5 L=8 1523y M5 L=8 1
13 400-40520 BOBBIN_WINDER_ASSY INEL IR 1
14 400-39739 MOTOR_COVER -0 - (n
15 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1hVEY 14 (1
16 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3X5 Fa a3y H3X0.5 L=5 [€))]
17 B3041-980-000 SPRING AFTTH U - HTIN (n
18 138-89704 SWITCH PUSHING PLATE A{9FAY{H (1)
19 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP -7 2V (1
20 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE Y{7uR{YF {4 (1)
21 SL-4031681-5C SCREW M3 X 16 FATI3Y thA M3 L=16 ()
224 400-32963 MOTOR ASSY T-473 (n
23 138-70605 BOBBIN GUIDE 1hvevoF (Y30 9) (n
24 SL-4030591-SC SCREW M3X5 FA 33y M3X0.5 L=5 (3)
25 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhrIvh 11/64-40 (5)
26 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N3F ¥ 7 4.5X8.5K1 (2)
27 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT I3y bAA M4 L=10 (n
28 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 uArYS U4 (0
29 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC MY YN 3h) (D
30 SD-0720221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 4 viy D=7.24 H=2.2 (1)
31 WP-0551016-SH WASHER 5.5X13X1 Y5 I » 5.6X13X1 )
32 B3413-227-000-A  SPRING SUSPENSION 3 0 LAl V24 SN S vl (n
33 SD-0720222-TP HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=2.2 2 viy D=7.24 H=2.2 ¢}
34 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING ¥V AN R (n
35 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW VAT E (D
36 CS-064061A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASH. Z7AM T 73 (0
37 $S-7090620-TP SCRER 9/64-40 L=6,1 ALY 9/64-40 L=6.1 (1)
38 HX-0033900-0F SPACER AN % 3
39 SL-4040691-SC SCREW ¥4 L=6 39 39% FAC 33 M4 L=6 3
40 400-34447 NEE_SWITCH_BASE Z-Z{9FN -2 3
41 SH-5051400-SC SCREW M5 L=14 F5A37" M5X0.8 L=14 3
42 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 Fa° 29" U5 L=16 6
43 400-34450 SWITCH_SHAFT 2{9Fy¥7h 1
44+% 400-26945 NEE_SWITCH_ASSY v 2973 1
45 320-02354 SWITCH ASH, 1EY° FATAMYFIR 1
46 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 30 ZYX09RTHE Ab 2
47 G5039-171-000 EYE BOLT K12 71 & Ab (HM12) 4
48 B3221-771-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET YA{h TYHE 4 13 1
49 SK-3412001-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 Vs D=4.1 L=20 2
50 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 e5¥ H° % 5X10.5X1 2
51 HX-0G15000-00 CLTP S WITHE 3
52 HX-0015000-04 CABLE CLAMP 5=7° W97 5
53 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP IIeyN Y 6
54 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP VEvAl b ha 6
55 HX-0015000- 0K CABLE CLIP -7 2997° 1
56 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 235 YAZ M4X0.7 L=10 21
57 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP VZAMININ 3
58 EA-9500B01 -00 CABLE BAND VZAVININ 40
59 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FYYIN VR 150 20
60 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL By 29Fa9Ivy-) 2
61 400- 34449 ARM_COVER =N - 1

-~ 30 -



16.PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS
REEZ A v 7 BR




1 400-06128 PEDAL SENSOR B ASM. INE A% 1.V 1
2 400-06135 SENSOR HOLDING A PLATE ASM. LY DI LAY (1)
3 400-06136 SENSOR A ASM. LYIAY 3 (1)
4 400-06206 SENSOR_INSTALLING PLATE vI-NYS{A (1)
5 TA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYn v (1)
6 400-06104 PEDAL SENSOR BASE AR EVE-N =X €Y
7 400-06112 PEDAL_LEVER INE S I ()
8 400-06204 PEDAL LINK NG IV (1)
9 400-06205 VOLUME_LINK ¥ Va-a0vy (1)

10 400-06202 ADJUST_NUT FavtIFyh (2)

11 SV-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥+ I3hyv’ V3 M3 L=6 &3

12 400-06208 SPRING_SHAFT A MR A (n

13 400-06209 SPRING_SHAFT R N Ry JB (1)

14 400-06211 SPRING B P B (2)

15 400-06212 ADJUST SCREW Farkyiy (2)

16 SM-8040802-TP _ SCREW M4X8 F A% W4X0.7 L=8 )

17 SM-4030801-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 FATaxy M3X0.5 L=8 (1)

18 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT S A A S LIV D Ve AN 2

19 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 vI3¥ b % 8.7X18%1.6 2

20 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 ayh73yh M8 132 2

217 400-38661 FRONT SPRING C N EAZT IV C 1

22 229-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASM. B VyayE 9B (73) 1

23 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW Fh ZIFIIAITHE Bb 3

24 400-34455 PEDAL BASE A INE i TA 3\ 1

25 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT 3 F ZFUIAITIE Wb 4

26 400-34456 PEDAL LEVER BRACKET N XN =7 SF9h 1

27 SM-6051202-TN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 YHZ7HE Wb M5X0.8 L=12 2

28 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X1 % 4 % 5.3X10X1 2

29 400-34457 PEDAL LEVER SPPORT GUIDE N 1N ST M 1

30 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW B RIFUIHITIE Wb 2

313 400-34487 BALL PLUNGER(A) ¥ -7 5YT v-(A) 1

32 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 uyhrIvh M6 1

33 400-34453 PEDAL_STAY A INE A Y CE . 1

34 SL-6082092-TN  BOLT 0 RIXIHITHE A 2

35 400-34454 PEDAL STAY B A& VAT B 1

36 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT +H RIXUIRITHE A )

37 5018-136-000 RUBBER LEGS RUBBER STUD 3 A7 5

38 SL-6041482-TN  SCREW P ¥ 29%EYEITHE bb 5

39 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7348 Favei4k 1

40 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 3 2IEIYATE b 2

41 111-58805 PEDAL 7344 1

42 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7348 Y rhs 2

43 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7 9va 2

44 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT N 1

45 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7344 Ivh 1

- 32—



17.POKET BAG CLAMP COMPONENTS
AR AN R R 1




e G B

400-34441

SM-5040550-TP
WP-0430800-SD
NM-60400060-SN

POCKET_BAG_CLAMP
SCREW M4 L=5
WASHER M4

NUT M4

- 34 -

¥ Iybn 9y y5v7e 1
2729 M4 L=5 2
LI b 3 3 A M4 2
uyhrvt M4 2



18. AIR EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS

7 — 3R




pXepa s

400-26348
SM-6061202-TN
400-44842
400-35097
400-35098

MANIFOLD_VALVE_BASE
BOLT

MANIFOLD_ASSY
MANTFOLD_VALVE_ASSY
AIR SORENOID VALVE CORD

sy T3/ S A Al Ny {
uIAI7FHE A
IzF-Ib V93
Nok-Rbh A R7 23
7YY AT VI

NN

[

GO =1 ST o W DY —

SM-6043552-TN
(5604-254-0A0
SL-6051092-TN

SCREW M4 L=35
FILTER REGULATER ASH.
BOLT

uyHI7IvEE Wb
TANE-V¥ ab-203
¥ b xIXUINITIE Wb

1

3

1

1

1

4

1

2

9 PJ-3090652-01  TRIPLE BRANCH UNIVERSAL ELBOW M7 N7 FuFasn -$hIhE 1

10 PJ-3030600-01  STRAIGHT UNION AV -b 223y 1
11+% 400-44823 AIR_GUN -4 1
12 PJ-3010651-03  HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 n-71z}Y 1
13 G5458-116-000 CURLED TUBE h-h¥Fa-7 1
14 PV-2051010-00  SHUTTLE VALVE ALY VA 1
15 SL-6052592-TN  BOLT ¥ ZxaIN77E Wb 1
16 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C IV 2z3y C 3
17+% PF-0205010-C0  AIR REGULATOR V¥ 2b-% 1
18 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION N e e 2
19 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION =394 5
20 PJ-3030600-01  STRAIGHT UNION Abb-b asiy 1
21 400-34464 PLUG_BRACKET 7377 3y 1
22 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 337 vAZ M4X0.7 L=10 3
23 PJ-2300062-00 UNION BIak3vazty 6
24 PX-9500010-00 PLUG A77%y 7
25 PJ-2300042-00 UNION hyaxaniziy 1
26 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A77%y 1
27 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YAvE-Z 1 50
28 BT-0600400-EC  TUBE HOSE, BLUE BAVE-Z T 50
29 PC-022403E-00  INSERT RING ARV 5
30 PC-022403F-00  INSERT RING 1v§-pyr 4
31 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAV 20
32 PJ-3010652-01  HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 n=72zZ}Y 1

— 36—



19.CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS

K ZER

15—
12‘@14‘@

11— 13—
10—'§




1% 400-44472 BIG PRESSER MOTOR Irtre-4 1
2 SM-6051602-TN  BOLT oyhr7FE Ah 4
33 400-26618 CLAMP_FOOT COVER P3YT TRMAN - i
4+ 400-34445 CLAMP_FOOT PLATE A 2597° 79+7° b-h_A I
5 SK-0081001-SC  SCREW M8 L=10 M5Z3Y M8 L=10 6
6 400-34446 CLAMP FOOT PLATE B »5y7 I9v7V-h B 1
7 SH-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MZ3I%y M4X0.7 L=6 10
8y% 400-35104 CABLE BEARER A TN 4 1
9 SM-1030601-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 $513%¥° M3X0.5 L=6 8
10 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP 57 W)y 7° 5
11 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT XY bAZ M4X0.7 L=10 5
12 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP VAR Wi bk 4
13 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FA* 32y BAZ M4X0.7 L=10 4
14 HX-0015000-0F  CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) -7 N 7997 2
15 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT %Y vAX H4X0.7 L=10 2
16 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP =70 2w 1
17 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT IRV AL M4X0.7 L=10 i
18 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP -7 N 7997 1
19 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRY kAX M4X0.7 L=10 1
20 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAV 20

- 38—



20. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS

J—J—* AR




1 400-231891 SLIDE BASE A A74b° A° ~ZA 1

2 SL-6051492-TN  BOLT $ ¥ x950IHr7HE Wb 2

3 400-23189 SLIDE BRACKET A A74b° 77 F79bA 1

4 400-23176 SLIDE BRACKET C A74% 7" 790 1

5 NM-6120003-SC  NUT M12 nyhr¥yh M12 332 2

6 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYAIFIX 7 ' 2

7 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT ¥ AIXRIRITIE A 2

8 SL-6051492-TN  BOLT ¥ h RIXUIRITIE A 2

9 400-33795 UNIT FIXED BKT A 1=ybIF47 Fhyhba 1
10 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ h xIXOIHITHE Wb 2
11 400-23190 SLIDE BRACKET B A74b° 7" Ih91B 1
12 SL-6051492-TN  BOLT ¥ b xIxnIhs7IE b 2
13 400-39896 CUSHION r9yay 4
14 E5158-715-000 MAGNET CATCH 0 RybEYYF 2
15 SL-6030692-TN  BOLT ¥ x9xuYhITHE Wb 4
16v¢ 400-35072 SLIDE RAIL 2740 V- 2
17 400-33793 CORNER KNIFE UNIT COVER I-F-AZ2zypIA - 1
18 SM-6040460-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.2 v52y° M4 L=4.2 3
19 400-23200 FRAME_BRACKET V=47 Fryh 1
20 * SL-6082092-TN  BOLT ¥ b xyxayhI7HE bb 2
21+% 400-33786 TOGGLE_CLAMP v W57 1
22 SM-6041802-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=18 oYhI7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=18 1
23 NM-6040CG01-SC  NUT M4 myh7Ive M4 2
24 SM-6040602-TN  BOLT nyHs7HE Lb 4
25 400-33791 GUIDE_PLATE H A 7 b-h 1
26 SL-6051292-TN  BOLT ¥ 2IXRINITHE W 2
27 WP-0553216-SD  WASHER (220 2
28 400-33797 OPEN_SENSOR_BRACKET vV E7 Iy 1
29 M8598-610-4A0 HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASH. M7 FYI2IZAIFT I3 1
30 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ e xyEayhITHE Wb 3
31 SM-6052502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT oyhs73% bb 2
32 N¥-6050001-SC  NUT M5 oyh73yh M5%0.8 132 2
33% 400-44019 SPRING_PLUNGER 7YY - 1
34 CH-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) e rh Fay-H(25) 1

- 40 ~



21.BINDER COMPONENTS
NA VA —BR

11—%

REF.NO_ NOTE __PARTMO. ________BDESCRIPTION_ _________ @ ¥ 2 4 ___ _____ aty
Iv 400-44002 SENSOR ASH X7 FvIayevi-o3 1
2 SL-4031061-8C  SCREW M3 X 10 FATIEY LhA 2
3 SK-3381361-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=13 wVEI32Y D=3.8 L=13 2
4 400-26356 SENSOR_PLATE 1% VAR I
5 SH-6051002-TN  BOLT BIRITHE Wb 2
637 400-44001 BINDER OPEN SWITCH ASM N AR -eIRIVF RT3 1
7 SH-60208G2-TR  SCREW M2 L=8 Iyh77HE Ah M2 L=8 2
§ EA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-70S Fyion vhe 60 1
9 EA-§500801-00  CABLE BAND bEA VI 2

10 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP y=7 W7 1
11 SL-4041091-5C  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRY RAA M4X0.7 L=10 1
12 HX-0031400-0B  SPIRAL TUBE AN A5k Fa-7 0.35



%2751 MR

844 HE-0005300-00  LANP
2¢ HE-0005200-00  LANP

42 _



23. FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS
72w TNEERR




1 400-42205 FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET L 7597 ¥VIMIIFLAEA ) 1
2 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ RIFIIHITHE Mb 2
3 400-34459 FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET R 7997 &7 Fryh_R 1
4 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW $ 0 FIFUIBITHE b 2
5 400-34460 FLAP SENSOR_BRACKET 7597 ¥r-7" b 2
6% 400-43999 FLAP SENSOR ASH L 7597 €V¥-I3L 1
T 400-44000 FLAP SENSOR ASM R 7597 ¥¥-73R 1
8 SM-4021201-SC  SCREW M2 L=12 FA" I3y M2 L=12 4
9 400-42206 FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET A 7797 LV IYI1HA 1

SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ RISOIHITIE Wb 4

WP-0220301-SC _ WASHER M2 CSF o F S b M2 1

- 44 -



24. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

R FEBR

%




1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1MEFIIF(I3) 1
2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. 1M797° (73) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1haFvs (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE AR JOINT 1 hFE DIAHF) (4)
5 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1ba5k vka 1 A (1)
6 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {hask v (vx) (N
7 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMF% 99% 7 (1)
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE 1VAFAN TV (1
g 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER IMFAITV I (325 4 (1)
10 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE 1 71N TV 05 (1)
11 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AV TN TG 2 4 (N
12 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1Ma5E 7 (34) (1)
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER P70 A (4
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN CANE 2y W (4)
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMIXITY 57yyay (4)
16 229-30804 SPOOL REST FISE 2] (4)
17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v73%y" M6 L=15 (4)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 23y M5 L=14 (2)
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhsFYh U5 (2)
20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT I3y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
21 NM-6040002-SE~  NUT M4X0.7 myh7Fyh M4X0.7 232 (2)
22 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FA IRy M4 L=12 (1)
23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT 337 M4X0.7 L=20 (1)
24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 mYHIFYh M4X0.7 22 (2)
25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (20 (2)
26 WS-1643202-KR - SPRING WASHER NM3F W x 16.4X26.6%3.2 4]
27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 myhsFyh M16X1.5 192 (1)
28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 mYh7F9h M5 (4)
29 WS-0510002-KEN  SPRING WASHER MR ¥ % 5.1X8.2X1.3 (4)

- 46 —



25. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
B LB

Jﬂm %N
L F
<

10
@@j/ '
/ s

19

!




1% 400-33412 ASSY BOBBIN Fevss 2
2 400-26155 KNIFE_RIGHT A +1793° vh A 1
3 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(600CC) 5 7V 37 2E 4 N0 . 1{600CC) 1
4 J1067-000-060 OILER 77 5%y 1
5 122-88403 TWEEZERS v vhyh 1
6 299-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE M -(F 1) I
7 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 54A - (¥39) 1
8 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b 74N -(F29) 1
9 B9101-490-000 - DRIVER b yin - 1
10 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG Y ARAVI 2 1
11 400-39942 REFLECTION_SHEET nIYRF-T° 2
12+ 400-34825 GARMENT CLAMP_RUBBER BT =AYNIFYT I - 2
13%% 400-34826 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER 7597 7 LykiIn - 2
14 400-45752 APW895 INSTRUCTION MANUAL APW895} Ity i
15 400-45753 APW895 INSTRUCTION MANUAL CD APW8951)%YCD 1
16 561-80502 EC DECLARATION ECtYr V¥a I
17 400-45755 APW895 SAFETY INSTRUCTION APWB957YE Y#a94{ya 1
18 B&6O1-WP1-0A0  TOOL BOX ASM. 3-4° M1 43 1
19 G9101-116-0A0  L-SHAPED WRENCH ASH. Lj Abv# 8% v 43 1
20 G9119-116-000 DRIVER + 7° AN 4N - 1
21 D9103-555-D00  WRENCH 6X7 Vany £an° + 6X7 1
22 BS110-804-000 WRENCH (8X9) v+ 8X9 1
23 J1043-000-A0A WRENCH 10X13 Zn ¥ 10X13 1
24 B9102-761-000 WRENCH (17X19) e+ (17X19) |
25 PB-0000100-00  HOSE BAND -2 v 1
26 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET MAET I 1
27+ 400-~39896 CUSHION ryyay 4
28 01 166-07301 CORNER XNIFE Al I-3-AZ Al (25397) 1
29 01 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 I-4-*Z(A2) (£53Y7) 1
30 01 166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) 31-7-AZ Bl (23397) 1
31 01 166-07608 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) I-F-3XZ B2 (¥7397) 1
32 0l 166-07707 CORNER KNIFE (C-1) I-F-34% Cl (v7397) 1
33 01 166-07806 CORNER XNIFE (C-2) 3-3-2AZ C2 (¥9397) 1
34 01 166-07905 CORNER KNIFE(D-1) I-3-AZ Bl (&5397) 1
35 01 166-08002 CORNER KNIFE(D-2) I1-F-AZ D2 (23397) 1
NOTE (3%3) 0l....SELECTIVE PARTS N S,

- 48 -



26. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS

BNy I AR




1 01 400-44231 CTL BOX A ASM Iy -k 97403 i
2 02 400-44232 CTL BOX B ASM ayhI-NE 27ABI3 |
3 400-32966 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER Iy M-k I AFET4A (1N
4 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ P 39% FAT I3y M4 L=8 (8)
5 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ h 3% Fat a3y M4 L=8 (4)
6 M3801-476-000 CONTROL BOX FITTING PLATE FOVITE vIANIIIA4 (1
7 SL-6083092-TN  SCREW U RIXOIBITHE Wb (4)
8 400-32965 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER avra-bEe 99544 n
9 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EFHH & I %YL M8 (4)
10 M4206-461-000  WASHER AR F 3 (4)
11 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 uyHsFYh M8 132 )
12 400-25270 MAIN PCB ASSY MAIN¥A ¥/3 (1)
13 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 P h 2U% AT 33y M4 L=8 (9)
14 01 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S %0V AJ3 (1)
15 02 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T ¥n Y AJ3 (1)
16 HX-0033700-0B  PARTS ¥V YN =Y (6)
17 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 8 %9% FAT 27 M4 L=8 (8)
18 400-06002 BOX SIDE COVER ¥ yr23apn - (N
19 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 $F 3% A 233 M4 L=§ (2)
20 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y TyvE-2-73 (1)
21 HM-0004800-10 FINGER GUARD 7LVh -F b (1N
22 SL-4043581-SC  SCREW LA R VAS IS A (4}
23 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 7YY V%I M4 (4)
24 HX-0032600-0K  DOME PLUG VALY ] (D
25 400-18948 MASK SFAL R YAIY-)IR (1)
26 400-32977 SDC PCB ASSY SDC¥M V73 (13
27 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 FhEY% S 2kY M4 L=8  (10)
28 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7 yYa (1)
29 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 1-1 M A (D
30 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 Fa 23y AR M4X0.7 L=10  (2)
31 HX-0015000-0E CABLE CLIP -7 2N (1
32 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT IRy BAX M4XO.7 L=1¢ (1)
33 HX-0051100-00  WIRE SADDLE L2 s 1] (4
34 400-03458 MASK SEAL YAIY-R (16}
35 HX-0041000-0A  STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING ANV-Y9-77 93V (1)
36 HX-0051100-060 WIRE SADDLE 2RI (3)
37 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDC 1-}° Ps3 (1)
38 400-05384 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDC 3-}" 83 (1
39 01  400-43974 AC POWER CORD B ASM ACF* V¥ va-p B3 (1)
40 02 400-32971 AC POWER CORD C ASM ACF vF va-} )3 (1)
41 400-65726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDCAfYa-} PU3 (0
49 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 F ¥ 3% AT I3y M4 L=8 (8)
43 01 400-40388 RATING LABEL A DRAWING FYYUALRYA (1
44 02 400-40389 RATING LABEL B DRAWING 7 YYIA{NYB (D
45 01 CM-3001000-01  LABEL ¥y VIer{ary-L(31.5) (N
46 02 CM-3001004-02 LABEL F YR EFYIN N3 (Tan) n
47 400-03451 CONTROL BOX -k vI37 (n
NOTE (&) 01....FOR 1-PHASE 200~ 240V BH200~240VH
02....FOR 3-PHASE 200~240V ZHH200~ 240V

— 50~



27.OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

BEARIVER




1 400-52016 IP-310 PANEL ASSY IP-310 M 2073 1

2 - 400-52020 PANEL PCB B ASSY N 3% VBI3 ()

3 400-00146 LCD_CABLE ASS'Y LCDYYY" 7%vI3 (n
4 400-30928 LCD HOLDER BOARD LCD$¥E{% (0

5 400-05848 D-SUB 9P COVER D-SUB 9P #n° - (D

3 HX-0035400-0N  SPACER a3 5

7 HX-0035400-0S  SPACER AN =¥ (3)

8 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 Far 2y vAZ M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

9 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FAt I3y vAX M3X0.5 L=6 (2)
10 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ HRY% FAC 23y M3 L=6 (4)
11 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 ¥ % 3.7X8X0.3 (2)
12 400-51330 IP-410 LCD ASSY IP-410LCD/3 n
13 A3950-010-0A0-A LCD I¥yavy 1277 b4 ()
14 A3906-010-000-A TOUCH PANEL RyFN RN (1
15 400-00134 TTP_H FELT VA IV VLM (2)
16 400-00135 TTP_V_FELT EIS =] (2)
17 400-00136 KEY SHEET I7{%-7-h (n
18 400-00138 BOTHSIDES TAPE YapryF-7° (3)
19 400-00140 ISOLATION SHEET ¥ yryy-h n
20 400-46075 IP-310 FRONT CASE ASSY IP-31070YMr-203 (1)
21 400-30764 FRONT CASE TV N2 (D
22 400-00133 INSERT NUT {¥-hFoh (5)
23 400-46088 IP-410 REAR CASE ASSY IP-4109%¥-273 (N
24 400-44969 REAR CASE Yr-2r3 (D
25 400-44970 CF COVER CFin® - (1)
26 400-30766 CONNECTOR_COVER RV T @)
27 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY (1
28 400-33316 OPERATION PANEL MAGNET A YOEN RNIF4INT IvT (2)
29 400-44971 REAR CASE PLATE VY r-ZN 914 (D
30 SM-4030601-SC  SCREW M3 X 6 FAT a3y M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
31 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE v-7 57" ) S (1)
32 400-51331 ISOLATION SHEET A +* YIyy~pA (1)
33 400-51332 ISOLATION SHEET B ¥ YIvy-1B (1)
34 400-51333 EMC SHIELDING SHEET EMCEa" Y-} (1)
35 HX-0026800-00  CONDUCTIVE TAPE IS VAL b (0.02)
36 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 V733" D=4.1 L=32 2
37 400-35024 OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE(B)AS JUIn IbDIr1A(R) I3 1
38 400-15797 PANEL CABLE ASSY L N R-7° W3 L 1

_ 52 -



28. WIRING DIAGRAM

RN

o

$BBAL 581 YWY [SOFET -7
YRBALFHT S YEY [00 b = =
EWBALS3LTYEY (oo bl of | o
YRENLSETIYMY ook @
wwwwmf& o0 iz ek Dporps T FLL k-~ f-N1EGLY
BYHVY o0 H i
Mmﬁmwahamh oomH,M| m o T FLhrE-h-L-NLERLE
MBI YHLALC (oo kg - .
*EWWW@@@@F\:WQWM GO Yt THZ gemg b ﬁ_# @mmzu g,:mbhuwlﬁ|b.lx_\,m\uh.w
i L H - i FES LA e £ G .
#am;mma%%mmmmwm 2 «-wxséxnm 5 d TS A AR - A CURTRERY - -
$HBIBERL < C G (00 iz B osno — |y 14 2500 CERLBRGY L —£-T
#mmﬁmwwwwmwwl wmm coprTHi a-wxs:,wxi.«?zs‘glj © ety e wwﬁﬂ(i@r\m-m; AHRTHIEY K -4-C
; Aptontel CCIRL Cy bezHo . WRES-(65Y 8] [ H
$RBALEHIE )N o bl 14 HARLLLRT-UMEY AT e I -
ERBALSHT 4 (o] oA FLEEE 2 GhEgRY | v _ Ol &T\na ot mubﬁw_ w\wﬁwwﬁwﬂi -4-C
$RBHT ORFEAFY [0 TREH  6-2YAVRBIYL - £ nu_mlnﬁ’_\l& - Wm% hA &y v
SRBHEEIAEG - I - Q o ]
*ﬁ@ﬂuﬁ.«ﬂ&ﬂmmm MM w“n M.. s iaklid — _ o «*\wxm\,_._\ulmun _t wmmzos 26N 6D _dJIJ BSTHh—
$BB-DL-LTLADRESL [oo]sTal sos A £ CHH G- 2MYY - £ - n._,U tewo _ o meﬁ\ B [ mﬂﬂl@ﬂgﬁ -5Y8
«wwfnma*mm 00 [s1Aj2H , §-2r Al P I = Il@w;wm;_ (-4 T | Fa S (5 yarax ‘
EmB i [oolriaf wireqcar 1 P . | o - : ) AR ANBEEHEEEY L
EWBE YT [oo]rTajiH sl AT FLWEE 24 FLfrbr y *o [ oo _site  —~ BMBR-UAGY | Soows ¥ T=(F ) A - ARES I HWERY L
URBUHY X -£13100] 1] _ © m "@.%W@w\mﬁxﬂww = mwm#_!l.@ WS4 AR K -
£ 00
§-30028%L n_.l.Ul.%ill, - sona %m@_;a@a& % 0 (%) 4 DR ARTHURLL L
R — e [I(3) 4AANARTERRL £
6-3YAGLLIYY-6rA ﬂﬁm n@ nmzoﬁ - Ww moazon_U - MRFYLALL
sozno & oo osws _ B S P QY- LT
(5] = 05
||||||| i = oped
_ T T T T
sea-grne | e
0 7 [3 I
e [ v e (I B T e
| —YKEY-L-OETB ~ o o L ot
0o — ©
w0 P
| o [ | o o - o
e TETTTIE Ly b | (v2)9TSIsY uo O B0d NIVE owee S VC R el gl L
- ~L-OrEL 0 - -1 —
_Itmlm\.lw-plllqmlll.lltlll_ ) gL T Felirk-2- - 1ED
- B 7 a o T[] 416N CHRETLE 643
- ts e %_ < ﬂ::_ug 3 FLHRYY YHY
e . * I A YRR L2
o [+
zs @ A— SEAY ELHRTEARY
L3 immun»wmﬁwﬁmx oy
G-I HHELAT a9 <mmzu mm_zoﬂm A0 ECEHREAYHY
n: _ d 114 ull.lluu
u:5 " @ I = Y 5oND LAAHABETEHF - ALY
It et = o lv)aod e & A OEE (3 uaHET
< b . L4 ()Rt T
) % a_l o
L



1 400-25260 INT PCB ASSY INTSA V73 1

2v¢ 400-43997 THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM(L) 1M VIVFEYE-73L 1

34 400-43996 THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM(R) 1M VIVFEYE-73R 1
4¥c 400-44002 SENSOR ASH ER VORI BY 1

5 400-43982 STEP OUT SENSOR CORD ASH 8 yFavyyFevi-Fahh{a-p 1

[ 400-44007 SERSOR ASH AR E AV AR T
7 400-43989 BINDER SENSOR RERAY COAD ASH N AYE ~Ry-Fadi{a-b J3 1

8 400-43986 MARKING RIGHT 2NDORG CORD ASM =¥V AV 425 yFva-h g 1

9 400-43983 BIG PRESSER ORG SENSOR CORD AS ALY YFvevE-a-b 73 i
10¥¢ 400-44626 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN79A I7-3VVA ~¥v¥-CNT9A 1
% AE-0005300-00 T.ANP X7 577 T
124 HE-0005200-00 LAMP -3y 5v7° 1
13 400-43987 VACUUM SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM P ¥2-47" vy A yFads{a-p 1
14 400-43977 INT-1/F CORD A ASM INTHM V4VR-72-%3-} A 1
15 400-44896 1P-310 COMPLETE 1P-3104v{Ly 1
16 03 400-08168 0P SWITCH CABLE & ASSY KT 39K 9F5- 7 WAJX I
17 400-30983 PANEL CABLE ASSY N7 W3 1
18 -400-43992 AIR SW CORD ASM I7-2{9FFavr41-} /3 1
19 400-25260 INT PCB ASSY INTEA V)3 1
207 400-43999 FLAP SENSOR ASM L 7597° ¥v¥-73L 1
1% 200-44000 FLAP SENSOR ASH'R 7597 ¥y¥-73R I
22 400-43991 CORNER KNIFE DRAWER SW CORD AS I-F-ARYOF ey My FSWI-b 7 1
23vr 400-43995 BOBIN SENSOR ASSY b vev-s3 1
24+ 400-26945 NEE_SWITCH_ASSY vy 24 9F73 1
25 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. F3 T4 yFI3 1
78 I00-4399Z STOP SW RERAY COAD ASH FAIAIFFIF{a-F 7% T
27 400-05136 SENSOR A ASM YA 3 1
28 400-43934 PEDAL SENSOR CORD ASH AR LRYY-Fa95{1-M 73 i
29¥¢ 400-44627 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN79B I7-YYVE -%v¥-CNT9B I
30+ 400-44628 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN80B I7-3)v% -+v#-CN3OB 1
RIS 40043579 ATRCYLTNDER SENSOR CNS1B -3V ~%/Y-CNET8 I
324 400-44630 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN82B I7-3)v4 -vU#-CNR2E 1
33% 63  HE-0005200-00 LAMP -3y 5vr 1
344 03 HE-0005300-00 LAMP N-¥V7 597° i
15 03  400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM I3Y7° N -FAyH- 1
36 400-43985 STACKER CUOKD ASH AAIH-FI9543-} 73 I
37 03 400-32954 AIR VALVE CABLE ASH 1597 N —Ahgh- 1
38 03 400-44893 STACKER CORD B ASM Aayh-1-p BI3 i
38 03 400-44631 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN283 I5v7° N ~2Kyh- 1
40 03 400-44631 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN283 75Y7° N Ay - i
Y| 400-43978 INT-T/F CORD B ASH INTEN V{VE-J1-Ad- B I
42 400-25270 MAIN PCB ASSY MAINFN ¥73 i
43 01  400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S ¥v Vv A3 1
44 62 400-00058 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T ¥0° v AY3 1
45 01  400-43974 AC POWER CORD B ASH ACF Vo va-M BJ3 i
15 07 4U0-37971 AC POWER CORD C ASH ATV va-r O3 I
47 400-43581 AC POWER CORD A ASM ACF ¥ va-} AJ3 1
48 400-05384 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SBC 1-}" §73 1
49 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDC 1-}* P73 1
50 400-32977 SDC PCB ASSY SDCHA" I3 1
5T Z00-05407 FAN NOTOR ASS™Y TrvE-3-7% T
52 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDC-MAINI-} P/3 1
53 400-44887 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD C AS 0-5-A3yh-F19543-b CI3 1
54 03 400-40396 PMDC X1 PCB ASSY PMDCIY" 750 v73 1
55 03 400-44887 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD C AS 1-5-A4gh-Fa9441-7 CH3 1
58 03 400-4488% ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD D &S 0-5-2E9h-F10743-F DJ= T
57 03 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASH F3Y7° N =Ry~ 1
58 03 400-44632 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN284 I7-y0va -%Y¥-CN284 1
59 400-43980 CENTER KNIFE MOTOR RERAY CORD PYA-ATE-RF 24 3-M I3 1
60 400-32963 MOTOR ASSY 373 1
(355 400-35098 ATR SORENOID VALVE CORD 7 Uy A VISR 1
62 400-43979 MARKING RIGHT MOTOR RERAY CORD -5V SANE-AF 29543} ) 1
63 400-43975 CORNER KNIFE MOTOR RERAY CORD I-F-ARE-AF 29543~} 43 1
64 400-43993 REVERSE FEED MOTOR RERAY CORD INEVESVASE VEVLE S B MR 1
65 400-43990 BIG PRESSER MOTOR CORD ASM FAAFLE-2a-N /3 1

NOTE (&) 0I....FOR 1-PHASE 200~ 240V B FH200~ 240V

(JE,GENERAL EXPORT)
02....FOR 3-PHASE 200~ 240V

(USE IN JAPAN,JUS)
03....0PTIONAL DEVICE

— 54

(JE, —f#isit) B
=FH200~240V
(B&,JUS)H

A7 SavEE



UNIT MECHANISM COMPILATION

a=y MEER
29. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (1)

Kpgzaz=y b (1)




1 400-26615 BASE_PRESSER_ARM R A° =27 by¥-7-4R 1
2 400-34782 FULCLUM_BOSS T7VIIAE A 2
3 SH-6051602-TN  BOLT wyhr73E hb 4
4 CS-1200981-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=9 Z5ANF D=12 W=9 4
5 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MAZY" M5 L=4 4
3 400-34804 FOLBING PLATE BKT TANF 17 7° b BKT 2
7 SK-6051002-TN  BOLT uyhITHE Wb 4
8 400-34800 TURNING_BASE_SUPPORT A=y A =Z3F < b 2
9 SH-6041002-TN  BOLT uyRs7HE Wb 4

10 400-34801 TURNING BASE_SHAFT B-zvy A -ZI% 7 2

11 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 A%y 4

12 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef AMAy 5 2

13 400-34802 TURNING BASE L A=z ar =71 1

14 400-34803 TURNING BASE R B2y A" -7R 1

15 400-34810 FOLDING PLATE SPRING BKT TRV AV 7 U=-hAT Yy BRET 2

16 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW OYH77F% Wb M4X0.7 L=8 )

175 400-37126 FOLDING PLATE SPRING A AVIIf4n ZA 4

18 400-34807 SPRING_HOLD_PIN A7° Vv k=N v Y 2

19 400-34808 SPRING_HOLD PLATE L Z7° Vv k=-kbh 70 b=ML 1

20 SM-1042501-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 $323y M4X0.7 L=25 1

21 400-34809 SPRING_HOLD PLATE R Z7° VY7 k=R 7 L-PR 1

22 SM-1042501-SC  SCREW M4X(0.7 L=25 523y M4X0.7 L=25 1

23 400-34805 FOLDING PLATE L TAVF 1YY" 70 b-bL 1

24 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW uyHs7HE bh M4X0.7 L=8 2

25 400-34806 FOLDING PLATE R TALF 1Y 70 b-PR 1

26 SM-6040802-TK  SCREW nyR77FE Wb M4X0.7 L=8 p)

27v% 400-39942 REFLECTION SHEET NI 2

28+% 400-44841 FOLDING PLATE CYLINDER L P REVANZ Y 1

29v¢ 400-35101 FOLDING PLATE CYLINDER R TAVE 4 70 b=bYYva -R 1

30 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION ik 22ty 2

31 400-26371 PIVOT _SHAFT v F yhIETh 1

32 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MAXY' M6 L=6 2

33 400-26604 PIVOT BASE (A MY NRY 1

34 SL-6062592-TN  SCREW ¥ ZIxIH27HE b 2

35 400-26605 PIVOT BKT v 5 yhBKT 2

36 SL-6062592-TN  SCREW U ZI¥WNITIE W 4

37 400-26614 BASE PRESSER_ARM L A* 27" by¥-T-3L 1

— 56—



32.CLAMP FOOT FEED UNIT
A R#EYa=y b




1 400-34662- . SENSOR PLATE 377 L

2 SH-6050802-TN BOLT uyBITHE A

3 400-26322 CLA¥P_FOOT_BASE I3V T79hA -2

4 SL-6063092-TN SCREW M6 L=30 3y X0y 7HE WNM6L30
5 400-26323 CLAMP_FOOT_PLATE 23v7" 7987° b-b

6 SH-1051601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 $7337° M5X0.8 L=16

7 400-26349 CLAMP_FOOT_SPACER D777 79RAN -

8 400-26363 CLAMP_FOOT_MAIN_SHAFT D577 T9MAL VI T

9

1

2

1

4

1

7

2

1

PS-0200082-KH SPRING PIN A7y ey 1

10 SB-1150007-00 BALL BEARING audy vy 2
11 400-33800 CLAMP_FEED_DETECTIVE_PLATE 2397 74-N 7 1797147 7" b—h i
12 SK-6040802-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyAITHE Ah H4X0.7 L=8 1
13 400-33801 CLAMP_FEED_SENSOR_BKT 5v7° 74-N ¥y¥-7" F5oh 1
14 SM-6061202-TN BOLT uyhrvHE ab 2
15 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7AMevd 1
16 SH-6030802-TN BOLT uyArTHE Rb 1
17 400-26364 COUPLING Hy7° Vv 1
18 SE-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MARY" M6 L=8 4
19 400-26365 FOLLOW_PULLEY_BKT 7AR-7° =9-7" I35k 1
20 SM-6083502-TN SCREW oyhs7tE Ab 1
21 B2557-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM IBYVIF PN A 1
22 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 oYy Iy W8 132 1
23 PS-0400322-KP SPRING PIN 4.0X32 A7° 9y vy 4.0X32 1
24 400-26366 FOLLOW_PULLEY SHAFT TAB-7° -¥-F%7h 1
25 SH-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 A%y M4 L=6 2
26 B4328&-220-000 WASHER NIFYITIT IR % 1
27 400-26367 CLAMP_FOOT_BLOCK 737 7387 vy 1
28 SL-6063092-TN SCREW ¥& L=30 ¥ b 2%uyhr7HE AMM6L30 4
29 400-26368 L¥_STOPPER F LM_zybn ~_F 1
30 SH-6061402-TN BOLT uyAs7HE bb 2
31 400-26369 LM_STOPPER R LE_Zybr - R 1
32 SM-6061402-TN BOLT uyRyTHE b 2
33 400-26370 SENSOR_BKT Yv$-7" Iyrb i
34 SH-6061202-TN BOLT uyAy7HE b b2
35 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6,4X12,5X1.6 ¥R 2
36 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 2133%) i
37 SH-6030802-TN BOLT uyhyTHE Ab i
38+ 400-26418 DRIVING_PULLEY ANR A 1
39 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MR M6 L=6 2
40+ 400-26419 FOLLOW_PULLEY AR VI VA 1
41 SB-1070005-00 BEARING Iy ¥y r9h 2
42+ 4060-26420 TIMING_BELT /43y A Jib i
434 400-26421 L¥_GUIDE LMp 1 1
44 SH-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 uyhyyiE Ah M6 L=20 2
45 400-26608 SLIDE_BASE A7{h A -2 i
46 SH-6061202-TH BOLT uyhITFE Ab 4
47 400-26607 BELT_CLAKP_BASE A RNITYT N =R i
48 SH-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 oyRy7HE b M6 L=16 4
49 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6. 1X11X2 73 bk 6. 1X11X2 4
50 400-26609 BELT_CLAMP NNV T 1
51 SH-6050802-TN BOLT uyBIIFE Ah 4
52 400-40845 BELT_CLAMP_SPACER N RNITYT AN -9 2
53 400-26611 LIFTING_BLOCK VI74v 7Yy 2
54 400-26612 LIFTING_SHAFT V75479 Jx7b 2
55 SH-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 A2y M4 L=6 4
56 400-26613 LIFTING_GUIDE V77490 I AN 1
57 SM-6051002-TN BOLT uyhs7HE vh 2
58 400-26617 SENSOR_PLATE wv3-7° b~b 1
59 SM-6051002-TN BOLT aIhs7HE b 2
60+ PA-2001701-A0 AIR CYLINDER Iy IYvE 2
[ SH-6054502-TN SCREW Mb L=4b oyh777E Ah Wb L=4b 8
62 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -paypo-7 4
63 400-26822 STOPPER_BOLT AbN -F b 1
64 400-26610 PAVING_PLATE_BASE HLAN -2 1
€5 SM-6061402-TN BOLT UyhI7HE b 2
66 400-26341 PIVOT SHAFT e F yhyy b 1
87 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A Y9y ¥ Z7ANII VY- A 4
68 400-26329 BINDER_PIVOT_BASE_A NAVAE -k vhat -2 A 2
69 SK-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 2

- 82—

aYRITFE Ab



33.CORNER KNIFE UNIT
d—F—A A=W b




CS-1201010-5H
CS-1201011-SH
85-8660610-TP

THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10
THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

A7Zv97 D=12 W=10 7%
Z7Ab9¥ D=12 W=10
ARy 1/4-40 L=6

1 400-23197 BASE B A -7B
2 400-23199 SLIDE_SHAFT A4 I¥7b
3 S¥-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 bARY" M5X0.8 L=6
4 400-23196 BASE_A A" -ZA
5 S¥-6051802-TH BOLT uyhI7iE by
6 PH-TO0033Z-8H PTIN TOX33 ATy TATO0ASS
7 400-33792 FIXED_PLATE I7{{2
8 SL-6051092-TR BOLT ¥ 0 R9FUPHI7HE Ab
9 400-23138 SENSOR_BRACKET ¥v$-7" Fryb
10 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ 2XIRITIE Ab
11 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TAbEVE
12 SM-6030802-TN BOLT nIhI7IE A
13
14
15

—_~

~

[ e e T N N e U I - R e e R ]

16% 400-44471 CORNER KNTFE MOTOR I-F-A0F-4

17 SH-6041002-TN BOLT uIRIIIE M

18 $B-4080001-00 BEARING amy V¥ Iy

19 B2513-210-D00 DRIVE SPROCKET b 27 nryh

20 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 bAZRY”

PATS 350-23205 TINING BELT LTV Y

22 400-23206 CORNER_KNIFE_FEED BRACKET I-}-A%7¢-}* 7" Fhyh

23 SL-6051292-TN BOLT FYX0Ih77HE b

24 SH-6042502-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 0yh77}% Ah M4X0.7 L=25

25 NM-6040003-SC HUT M4 gy Ma

26 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASN. D=8.0 W=8 Z7AM7 D=8 W=8 73

27 €S-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 ZFAMY D=8 W=8 8}
28 $5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PAXY 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
29 $B-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING I TRY 9y 2
30 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RIASLIY U -3 ) 1
31 B2514-210-D00 DRIVEN SPROCKET bAEVIN ZIAl ViR !
32 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 M3y M4 L=6 1
33 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 E#* 4pA7 7 1
34 B2509-210-D00 BELT RECEIVER INB 1V 65 1
35 400-23207 BELT_HOLDER A b E-bE - 1
36 SH-6040602-TN BOLT OIAT7FE AN 2
37 SM-6040802-TN SCREW yhs7+E b M4X0.7 L=8 2
38 400-23211 METAL_A AARA 2
39+ 400-23219 DUST_SEAL 2 AN-R 2
40 SK-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MR 2
4] 400-23212 ELEVATING_SHAFT VA -5 19T ATh I
42 400-23213 LIFTING_BRACKET VIF1¥7° 70 Iy 1
43 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 0y477}% Ah M6 L=20 1
44 112-14301 ROLLER A{n{97° 0 1
45 400-23217 SHOULDER_SCREW vy 1
16% 400-23214 CYLINDER_A SUVE -A I
47 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION TA$ 2Ry 2
48 400-23215 - CYLINDER_BRACKET ¥ -7 b 1
49 SK-6040602-TN BOLT nIBI7HE A 2
50 178-35307 CUSHION B 79y3vB 1
51 100-23216 CYLTNDER_NUT JIVE =T I
52 WP-0522016-SH WASHER b4 1 % 5.2X15X2 1
53 400-23218 ELEVATING_GUIDE_PLATE AR EOZA k| WAl Tl 1
54 SM-6040802-TN SCREW nyhI73% Ad M4X0.7 L=8 2
55 400-23209 ELEVATING_BRACKET A VA -F4Y7" 7 FIIbA 1
56 SH-8060812-TP SCREW He 1.=8 3 6 =8 2
57 400-23211 METAL_A ARRA 2
585 400-23219 DUST_SEAL A AbI-R 2
59 SK-8040€602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MR 2
60 400-23212 ELEVATING SHAFT TN =490 Iy T 1
61 I00-23213 TIFTING_BRACKET V75197 7 799% 1
62 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 oyhs735 b M6 L=20 1
63 112-14301 ROLLER A{A{9F Jn 1
64 400-23217 SHOULDER_SCREW 23y 1
65%¢ 400-33799 CYLINDER_B vy -B 1
56 PY-3040405-04 ELEOW UNION F 128V Z
67 400-23215 CYLINDER_BRACKET IV -7 Ty 1
68 SM-6040602-TN BOLT uyAIIHE Ab 2
69 178-35307 CUSHION B 79y3yB 1
70 400-23216 CYLINDER_NUT IV -Fyh 1
71 WP-0522016-SH WASHER t5F F % 5.2K1bX2 I
72 400-23218 ELEVATING_GUIDE_PLATE IVA =50y 7 F AV 7 -} 1
73 SM-6040802-TN SCREW oyh73H% A M4X0.7 L=8 2
74 400-23208 SENSOR_PLATE 47" b-}p 1
75 SM-6040602-TN BOLT uyhIIE M 2
T6% SBE-TTZ0003-00 BEARING IaFVT Iy 2
77 RC-2651218-KP RETAINING RING Ch 2bAY 4
78 WZ-2640310-KH WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 }3h 4% h 326.4X33.9X3.5 2
79 114-19504 THRUST COLLAR, A 7R 9r A 2
80 400-23210 ELEVATING BRACKET_B IVA -F4Y7 7 F491B 1
81 SH-6063502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 yh77 & WF W6 L=35 T
82 400-23204 KNIFE_HOLDER_BASE AZFAR -b 2 4 2
83 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 €33y M4 L=6 2
84 400-23171 KNIFE_HOLDER_A AZEAA -A 2
85 400-23172 KNIFE_HOLDER B AZERS -B 2
36 SH-6031010-3C SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 ¥73%7° N3X0.5 L=10 3
87 400-23173 KNIFE_HOLDER_C AXERA -C 4
88 400-23170 ECCENTRIC_PIN AyIVE Yy 4
89 400-23175 KNIFE_GUIDE ATp A 2
90 SH-6030800-SP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 2

~ 64 -

t7337" M3X0.5 L=8



34.BINDER UNIT
N A —a=w b

73



1 PJ-2300042-00 UNION Mrakavaz=ty 2
2 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A5y 2
3 S¥-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nYRI7HE b M5%X0.8 L=12 2
4 SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 yhy7Hk A M5 L=14 4
5 400-26327 BINDER_BASE PLATE N AR A =Z7° b=} 1
5% PA-Z20050T6-A0 ATR CYLINDER IIE T
7 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7AMevd 1
8 SM-6030802-TN BOLT wyhITHE b 1
9 400-39890 BINDER_SENSOR_BKT N AV LYYBKT 1
10 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ RIX0IHITIR b 2
T1 400-3989T BTNDER_SENSOR_PLATE »AVE YT V-F I
12 400-39889 CYLINDER_JOINT_A JYVA 3 a{VhA 1
13+ PC-0105230-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A b avpo-3 2
14 SD-1001526-TP SHOULDER SCREW & vzy D=10 H=15.2 1
15 400-26331 BINDER_PLATE_A »AYE 7 b-pA 1
16 SH-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0~8 L=75 IATTFE WE I
17 400-26345 SHAFT A J¥7MA 1
18 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A WYy 7 A3ANTISY- A 4
19 B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING Iy y AFAA TV 2
20 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 ®=11 32304 D=15 W=11 1
a1 SN-8060612-TP SCREW W6 =6 X35 W6 L=6 T
22 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 PRy 1
23 400-26340 METAL A3h 1
24 400-26332 BINDER PLATE_B N AYE 7 V-bB 1
25 SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=30 oyhy73E A M8 L=30 1
I8 WP-1502500-3C WASHER 15X24X2.5 ¥ § % 16X24%2.5 T
274¢ SB-3150002-00 BEARING oy vy vy 1
28 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 A7V bty 2,0K10 1
29 400-26333 BINDER_PLATE C »AYE 7 V- 1
30 SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT uyAs7HE b 1
31 400-76335 CAN_COVER FETR - T
32 SM-6040610-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ¥313y° M4X0.7 L=6 2
33 400-26326 BEARING SHAFT N 7YY I%Tb 1
34 SB-1050003-00 BALL BEARING A PN 4V 1
35 B1650-210-000 DRIVING LINK ROLLER. VANANZ ] 1
36 SH-804T012-TP SCREW N4 =10 VXFyT W4X0.T =10 T
37 400-26346 SHAFT B J¥7hB 1
38 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A Iy AFANTIYY - A 4
39 B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING Iy y AIAMN TIV 2
40 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 A3Zp9% D=15 W=11 2
4T SH-80606T2-TP SCREW W6 L=6 ARV WG L=6 3
42 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ARy I
43 400-26343 ROCK_PLATE ny77° b-h I
44 SM-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 BYEI7HN b M5X0.8 L=12 2
45 400-38025 ROCK_PLATE_BKT 17{{3BKT 1
45 Z00-26342 ROCK_BASE Ty 7N <A T
47 SL-6052092-TN SCREW ¥ 2RI A 2
48+ 400-35107 BALL_PLUNGER_H ¥ -h7 33 v-H 2
49 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 uyhrryh M8 132 2
50 400-26328 BINDER FITTING BASE A N AYR T4954YT N -RA 1
51 SW-6062002-TN SCREW W6 T=20 UTH77 5% Ak M6 L=20 I
52 400-26620 BINDER_FITTING BASE B N AYE 74954y A -2B 1
53 SL-6051692-TN BOLT 0 3IFUIHITHE b 2
54 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15%6X1.6 (5220 2
55 400-26621 BINDER_FITTING BASE C N AVR 719547 & =3C 1
56 SL-G05TZ9Z-TR BOLT ¥ F 3IFUIBIT IR AR z
57 400-26622 CLOTH_GUIDE_ARY_L J0%4° 4} 7-AL 1
58 400-26623 CLOTH GUIDE_AR¥ R yuzh 4b 7-4R 1
59 SM-6031202-TN BOLT BYBYTHE bh M3 L=12 2
60 400-26624 CLOTH GUIDE_L sz 4y L 1
61 400-28625 CLOTH_GUIDE R JOLF AN K 1
62 §5-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 3%y 3/32-56 L=5.5 4
63 400-34490 GUIDE_PIN v ey 1
64 SM-8031212-TP SCREW AR i
65 400-34491 ARM_BUSHING 7-57" y3vyr 2
66 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 “EF AN 3.2 7z
87 400-34492 WORKPIECE_GUIDE_STOPPER Y- -4 4b Apyn° - 1
68 SL-6030892-TN SCREW ¥ 2RTBITIE M 1
69 SM-8041552-TP SCREW M4 L=15 FAZY 4
70 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 uyhrFyh M4 4
71 100-34493 WORKPTECE_GUIDE_SPRING 18 Y9 =X TN A7 9y7 18 1
72 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 A" 237 ¥A% M3 L=8 1
73 400-26626 BINDER_BASE N AVE A =3 2
74 SM-1850600-SP SCREW 333y M2.5 L=6 10
75%¢ 400-35108 CLAMP LEVER P57 UN - 1
76 200-34565 CONNECTOR PLATE IFET VR I
77 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) 1

- 66 —

20 A Fa4y-R(25)



35.MARKING LIGHT UNIT
N—=%VI54 haz=y b

£
@@ B
@
-




1 400-33997 MARKING_LIGHT_BASE =XV M A A 1

2 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 r9rpey 2 1

3 133~01308 DOWEL PIN IR Y 1

4 Sk-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 OYaI7HE b M6 L=16 2

5 400-33998 MARKING_SHAFT =¥V %7 1

6 SH-8060552-TP  SCREW M6 L=b AR 2

7 SM-8060842-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MARY 2

8% 400-44470 MARKING LIGHT MOTOR Y-}V -4 1

Y SM-6030802-TN  BOLT mIAITIE Wb 4
10 SB-4080001-00 BEARING aoy 3y gy 1
11 400-27363 BEARING_COLLAR INSSVT A Vi i
12 B2107-816-000  WASHER ¥k 1
13% 400-28566 WORM UA-4 1
14 SM-8030312-TP  SCREW M3 L=3 PARY" M3 L=3 1
15 400-27359 GEAR_BOX ¥ YE 9z 1
16 400-27362 GEAR_SHAFT ¥ ¥Iy7h 1
17 SB-1050004-00  BEARING vy rvy 2
18 RE-0400000-KP  E-RING 4 Ef 4pAY 4 1
19+% 400-28567 WORM_WHEEL Uz by = ] 1
20 SK-8030312-TP  SCREW M3 L=3 MA3Y M3 L=3 1
21 400-40243 SPRING_HOOQK NS 1] 1
22 SM-8030312-TP  SCREW M3 L=3 PARY" M3 L=3 1
23 RO-0481901-00  RUBBER RING oyvy 1
24%¢ 400-34004 SPRING Mz 1
25 400-40243 SPRING_HOOK N 3T 1
28 SM-8031212-TP  SCREW MARS 1
27 400-27360 MARKING_LIGHT_HOLDER I-%V7" SAMRAE - 1
28 SM-8040512-TP  SCREW MY M4 L=5 1
29 SM-6041402-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 myA77HE Ah M4X0.7 L=14 1
30 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAMEVE 2
31 SK-6030802-TN  BOLT WHI755 I 2
32 400-31056 SENSOR_SLIT_ASHM. F-ZYrh73 2
33 SM-8030312-TP  SCREW M3 L=3 PA%Y" M3 L=3 4
34 SL-6§040892-TN  BOLT 38 2IX0NIT7IE b 1
35 400-34000 FIXED _SHAFT IFIY7h 1
36 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 ARy M5X0.8 L=6 2
37 400-34002 FIXED_HOLDER_B IF{k-H4° -B 1
38 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 pART 1
39 400-34001 FIXED_HOLDER_A IF4F-3 -A 1
40 SM-6041402-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 myhs73% A M4X0.7 L=14 1
41 400-34005 MARKING_LIGHT_COVER Y-¥V7 AN - 1
42 SM-0030601-SC  SCREW M2X0.5 L=6 F7%3%y" M3X0.5 L=6 4
43 400-10531 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE AMIHILVE-DY IR 1
44 SD-0900706-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=7 X yx¥ D=9 H=T 1

— 68 -



OPTION COMPILATION
FTaviE
36.SA-117:CLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE
A —VIEIELEE

40036270
9
1 —ﬁé‘%

~ \ y

‘\ SN EsE
| Q]
(’ ‘ ,
6
4




I¥¢ PA-1609501-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7yyua 1
2 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -b avpu-5 2
3% 400-34733 CLOTH LENGTHEN EDGE & -yiix 1
4 400-34499 CLOTH LENGTHEN SHAFT BASE & IIN IIFaN A4 1
5 SM-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 yhs7 3% b M6 L=16 2
6 400-34672 CLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE SHAFT 2 YIN IIFaY 1
7 SH-60562502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT oyy77+4% b 1
8 400-39743 CLOTH_LENGTHEN_BRACKET_D & -YyIn Y7 FyhD 2
9 SH-6052002-TN  BOLT oyhr7HE bh 4
10 400-38103 CLOTH_LENGTHEN_BRACKET_SHAFT TU-ZVY IRV T FIIPI¥Th 1
11 RE-1200000-K0  E-RING 12 Eb 4bA7 12 2
12 CS-1501171-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 A7y D=15 W=11 2
13 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 PARY” M6 L=6 2
14 400-39744 CLOTH_LENGTHEN_BKT_ASSY AR VIS YA A VES )| 1
15+ PV-1501040-00  5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE S5k -bF yI A Y 1
16 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAYE-2 71 1
17 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAV 6
18 CH-3002000-02  CAUTION LABEL(25) et ¥k F2943-4(25) 1

- 70 -



37.5A-118S:PAVING PLATE DEVICE
BuRsEE

40046270(G=8-14)

40046271(G=16-20)




SH-4040655-SK
400-28198

SL-6051692-TN
SHM-6040602-TN
WP-0431005-SP

SCREW M4X0.7 L=6
PAVING_PLATE_BKT
BOLT

BOLT

PLAIN WASHER 4,3X12X1

FAT 23T M4 L=6
J¥14BKT

¥ 3X0IBIT7HE b
nIBITHE Ah

7" V{VTy¥%- 4.3K12X1

2
1

2

4

4

6% 100-44824 SLIDE_PROMOT ING_TAPE 2N VY aFahi-7 3
T 400-34442 PAVING_PLATE_GUIDE AL YT T U=b A 2
3 SS-5090210-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=2 MRy 9/64-40 L=2 8
9vr 400-34465 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP J-7v° <295V 7 1
10 SK-2351601-SE  SCREW D=3.5 L=16 IFFE7%y° D=3.5 L=16 2
11 400-34466 WORK PIECE_CLAMP CYLINDER BRAC T-C 275y SUVE 7 Fhyk 1
12 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT oyBITHE Wb 2
13% PA-1500505-A0  AIR CYLINDER IFYIVE 1
14 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Zb° -} AVhE-5 1
15 400-34467 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD 7-7¢ -ZYIVE nyh 1
16 200-34469 WORK PILCE_CLAMP GUIDE PLATE T-IC A3V T AN 7 V- 1
17 400-34468 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER ROD BUSH V-7 -ZYYVA Oyb' 7 yYa 2
18 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT $ B AVEIINITHE b 2
19 PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLING TYRIFIE F 1
20 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK IV AVE-Z I 1
21 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) TAY-v-7(7) I
22 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND AV S 6
23¢¢ 400-34443 PAVING PLATE A 4L Y2 7 b-h 2
24 400-34470 HAIR CLOTH_PRESSER AFIORT" by ¥~ 1
25 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #7239 MAXC.7 L=8 2
26 % PA-1601529-00  AIR CYLINDER TIIE I
27 SM-6042002-TN  BOLT oyhr7HE bb 2
28 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 oyHrIYY M4 2
29 400-34471 HAIR_CLOTH PRESSER CYLINDER BR AFPURT Uy- SUVE T Syh ]
30 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT oyhr7FE Wb 2
31 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 2 - AVhE-S I
32 400-43627 CYLINDER_COVER IYVE I - 1
33%¢ 400-27131 SEWNING TABLE UNIT_PAVING 8 14 AeL5-7" hI%1208_14 1
34v¢ 400-33806 SEWNING TABLE UNIT PAVING 16 2 AUE7-7 AY%(516_20 1

- 72 -



38.SA—119:VACUUM DEVICE (1)
B5IZE (1)

40052298 (G
40052299 (
40052300 (
40052301 (
40052302
40052303(

(=]
Nt

&
G

B oot md wed emd 00
OB h R
S Ve Vme? Moz Y mad




7

kb gk Favfy-4(16)

14 400-41735 SUCTION_BASE_PLATE_A CXay{YRIYFR 1A 1
2 SL-6051292-TN BOLT 30 RIXUIHITHR b I
3% 400-41736 SUCTION_BASE_PLATE B ¥a9{YMIF5 4B 1
4 SL-6051292-TN BOLT 3 b RRIRITHE b 1
5% 400-36408 VACUUM_CHANGE _CYLINDER _BARACKE ¥a4vxhyyva byyr{ih 1
6 SL-6051092-TN BOLT" ¥ 3IXUIBITHE Ab 1
7 PA-1601005-00 ATR CYLINDER YA 1
8 SH-60633002-TN SCREW M3 L=30 oyh7HE A M3 L=30 1
9 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 N3 H 3 3.1X5.9X0.7 1
10 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION IhF 2124y 1
114 400-40251 CYLINDER_BOSS IIE -F 2 i
12+% 400-40252 STOPPER_RUBBER ApyA ~FA° ~ 1
13 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 oyhs7+E Ab M4X0.7 L=25 1
14 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 b7% 4 % 4.3X9X0.8 1
15+ 400-36410 VALVE_PLATE FYY A YIS 1
16 SL-6051092-TN BOLT 3 RIXOIHITHE R 1
174% PV-1502060-B0 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 55 b7 vy ATy 1
18 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM. JIVT N -2Avk- i
19 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FAT IRy tAZ H3X0.5 L=6 1
20 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XM5 ILF 24y 6XM5 1
21 PX-0505010-00 STILENCER bEVZ VR 1
22 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TIAIFIX 7 1
23 SH-6042502-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 nyAas73E Abh M4X0.7 L=25 1
24 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLayE-Z J1 1
25 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7° 1
26 400~-42920 FILTER_BOX ASSY TARA-F #9293 1
27 SL-4040891-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 I R0% FaT 2y M4 L=8 1
28 GMC-10004000 FILTER ELEMENT T4hA- TVAYD ' 1
29 GMC-100050A0 TOP COVER ASHM. w7 A )3 1
30 GMC-10007000 METAL FITTINGS Y975 MR 1
.31 SH-1030801-5C SCREW M3 L=8 ¥73%y° M3X0.5 L=8 1
32 #P-0320501-SC WASHER M3 39 A % 3.2K7X0.5 i
33 NH-6030001-SC NUT #3 oyhsFyh M3X0.5 172 1
34 G5171-136-000 VACUUM CONTROL PLATE N ¥2-4 FI-EIWF 1
35 G5176-136-000 HOSE BAND F-AN U 1
6% 400-36411 HOSE_SUPPORT _PLATE F-AFYIf4 H
37 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAC 13y vAZ MBXO.8 L=10 1.
38 G5346-172-0A0 HOSE HOLDER ASH. R-ZMFII3 1
39 SL-4051091-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fa*33¥° bAZ ¥5X0.8 L=10 i
40+¢ 400-36414 HOSE_CLAMP_BRACKET R-ApYYI{4 1
41 SL-4041091-SC SCREW ¥4 L=10 FATIRY ¥AZ M4X0.7 L=10 1
42v¢ 400-36415 T_PIPE h W% 7 1
43¢ 400-39045 PIPE_SPACER A S GRS i
44+¢ 400-36416 STAD AAgh° 1
45+ 400-36417 STAD_JGINT PLATE AAyb Vuiyq4 i
46 SL-4051291-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FAT 333" £AX M5X0.8 L=12 1
47% 400-36418 SUCTION_HOSE_BASE A &£ 1
48+ 400-36424 GASKET Ay I
49 SM-6051602-TN BOLT Y7 HE Wb 1
50 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5, 3X10X1 v7% b % 5.3X10X1 1
5l 400-36419 HOSE_A F-ZA 1
527 400-36420 HOSE_B 7B 1
53¢ 400-36421 HOSE_C #-AC 1
54 HX-0015000-0S CABLE BAND VA VIR 1
55 HX-00:5000-0H CABLE CLIP 57 K2V 1
56 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 5-7" % 27 1
57 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ AVROVHITHE A 1
58 SL-4051091-8C SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA IRy bAZ MBEO.B L=10 1
59 SL-4041091-SC SCREW ¥4 L=10 FATIRY vAX M4X0.7 L=10 i
60 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YAYIONY i
61 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 TNt v 150 1
62 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG Ny vy 2P 1
63 CH-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 1



39. SA—-119:VACUUM DEVICE (2)
;5I2kE (2)

40052298 (
40052299 (
40052300 (
40052301 (
40052302(6G
40052303(G=

@3 G G2 &
LI [ | B [ i

D et e cmd amd OO

4

L
@
_

|
|
|
2 _

oYW
bl



400-34465
SK-2351601-SE
400-34466
SH-6051002-TN
PA-1500505-A0

WORK_PIECE_CLAMP

SCREW D=3.5 L=16
WORK_PIECE_CLAMP CYLINDER BRAC
BOLT

AIR CYLINDER

VAV ARy Vb VN

WPSEIEY D=3.5 L=16
Y- =273V7° YIVE T Fheh
RIRITIE hh

IFIIvE

€O 00 =1 | B GO DO =

PC-0105070-00

SPEED CONTROLLER

AvS ~pavpe-7

1

2

1

2

1

1

400-34467 WORK_PIECE CYLINDER_ROD VEVIARY UV A Tl i

400-34469 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP_GUIDE_PLATE Y-y =AYV AN 7 b=} 1

400-34468 WORK_PIECE CYLINDER ROD BUSH UEVANEY o7 M2 PNV A A 2

10 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT ¥ ZIX0IAITHE Wb 2
11 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYAIFIX 7 1
12 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK S AVE-X 70 1
13 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) U4¥-v-7(7) 1
14 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VALY 6
15 400-49856 HAIR CLOTH PRESSER EU vy A¥IEU 1
16 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 Fa° 33y M3X0.5 L=6 2
17 400-49857 SHAFT A 1
18 400-49858 PRESSER BASE oA A 1
19 SM-5040655-SN  SCREW MY 3y 1
20 SK-3451601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=16 IVEVFY D=4.,5 L=16 2
21 PA-1501007-A0  PIN CYLINDER v yyva 1
22 400-34472 HAIR CLOTH PRESSER CYLINDER BR HAIR _CLOTH PRESSER CYLI 1
23 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT oy HyTFE b 2
24 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -bavbe-3 1
25 460-48593 SUCTION BOX ADD Fau4va 949y 1
26 400-49901 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 10 R 7-7" AN 29410 1
27 400-49902 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 12 FRAF-7 N $29412 1
28 400-49903 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 14 FORAF-7 b %214 1
29 400-49904 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 16 FeAF-7 W0 29416 1
30 400-49905 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 18 FrRAF-7° v %29A18 |
31 400-49906 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 20 FUEAT-7" I %29420 1

— 76—



40.5A-120:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING DEVICE
BHEBHGRE

40052310(6G=
40052311 (
40052312(
40052313 (
(
(

40052314

G
G
G
G
40052315(¢




I¢e 400-36535 FEED_BASE 2 G SN 1
2 SK-6052010-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=20 v73%y" H5X0.8 L=20 2
3% 400-36534 CYLINDER_PLATE V& -7 b} 1
4 SH-6040602-TH BOLT nyRI7HE Ab 2
5 PA-1001017-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7-YYvi 1
[ 200-25651 CYLTRDER_JUINT BZEVSLIZ WP REY 1Y T
T¥ 400-36544 PIN (287 1
8 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef 2pAY 3 2
9vr 400-36580 FEED_LINK 74-7 V2 1
10 $D-0700226-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=2.2 2 Yv3y D=7 H=2.2 1
- FEED_ROLLER_CAE ™ Ti-F B-5-%% T

12 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 MARY* M5X0.8 L=6 1
13+ 400- 36536 FEED_BASE_BUSHING T{-} N -RT YUY 2
14 400- 36537 FEED_ROLLER_SHAFT 71-b B-5-F%7h 1
15v¢ 400-36538 FEED_ROLLER 74=} 05~ 1
6% SB-3080017-00 “BEARTNG Iy VI 5% 2
17+ 400-36554 CLOTH_GUIDE_BASE_B 0% £} A° ~ZB 1
18+ 400-36555 CLOTH_GUIDE_C azh {h C 1
19 SH-6020450-TP SCREW (254 2
20 SM-6021000-TP SCREW %2 5M 2
2T PR-U50UT02-TO PIN WG [=10° "IV Y I L=10 p)
22 SH-4030455-SN SCREW FAT 3% M3 L=4 2
23% 400-36545 RELEASE_BASE VY-ZA° -2 2
24 400-36546 FEED_ROLLER_SHAFT 7¢-} B-5-Y% 7} 1
25+ 400-36547 FEED_ROLLER 74} B-5- 1
75 SH-4030455-SK SCREW TN 357 W3 L1 z
27 400-36567 SUB_FEED_ROLLER_BUSHING ¥7° 7=V 0-3-7" yIvI° 2
28%¢ 400-36548 CLOTH_GUIDE_BASE_A Virvs i A SENE TN 1
29 SH-6030802-TP SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=8 BHI7FE Ih M3X0.5 L=8 2
30+ 400-36549 CLOTH GUIDE A zh {h A 1
31 SU-TO30400-5P SCREW W3 =4 ¥55° W3 L=4 7
3% 400-36550 CLOTH_GUIDE_B 707y {h B 1
33 SH-6030802-TP SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=8 oyhy73E B M3X0.5 L=8 2
34 400-18266 SIDE_GUIDE B M4 AV B 2
35 400-19379 KNOB_SCREW JAEY > 2
16 PA-0600505-40 AIR CYLTRDER TIIVIR I
3T 400-36551 RELFASE_CYLINDER_BASE VY-Z3WUE -A° -1 1
38 SH-6040602-TN BOLT DIRITHE Wb i
39 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 E¥ ANAY 6 1
A0+¢ 400-36552 RELEASE_SPRING_PLATE VY-227° 997 7 b-} 1
7T SH-6UI0R0Z-TP SCREW W3X0.5 =8~ W77TF A M3K0.5 =% 7
42%¢ 400-36553 RELEASE_SPRING VY-227° Vvy° 1
43 400-00910 STOPPER PIN Zhyn b VIN 1
44 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING B apAv 2 1
45 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 v5% 4} b AL M3 1
16% PA-160080Z-A0 ATR CYLTRDER I79UVE T
47 SH-6032502-TN SCREW M3 L=25 my4773% A M3 L=25 4
48 400-24381 COVER STUD RB{3M) #A -247) RB 1
49+ 400- 36558 MOVING_CUTTER_BASE A=t ) hod-at -2 1
50+ 400-36556 KNIFE_GUIDE_SHAFT BUSHING FATH AL IRIRT IV 2
5% 40036557 KNIFE_GUIDE_SHAFT FITH AF J%7F Z
52 SH-8050612-TP SCREW M¥5X6 M3y M5X0.8 L=6 2
53+% 400-36559 HOVING_CUTTER A=Y v hyn- 1
54 SH-6050802-TP SCREW #5X0.8 L=8 oyh7+35 Ab M5%0.7 1=8 2
55+% 400-36560 FIXED KNIFE 747N H47 1
56 SO-UB00B76-TH SHOULDER SCREW TRy D=8 H=5.7 7
57+ 400-36561 F1XED_KNIFE_SPRING TLIAN FTRT Yo 2
58+ 400-36275 MANTFOLD _BKT I2F-Ab° 7 S59h 1
59 SH-6040502-TH BOLT IRy 7HE Ab 2
60 400-40527 MANIFOLD_VALVE_ASSY IFY7° N - RAwh- 1
B SH-A04IBE5-5F SCREW #4 L=35 FRF HE L=35 g
62 WP-0450846-SP WASHER L8 2 4
63 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASH IV N AR 3
64+ 400-36562 GUIDE_PLATE A # AN 7 U-PA 1
65+ 400-36563 GUIDE_PLATE B # {h 7 L-}B 1
66 SH-5040550-1TF SCREW B4 T=5 37 K4 1=5 3
67+ 400-34498 INTER_L1KG_BASE {YA-Dy7 n =R 1
68 SH-6050802- TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 nYhy7#% hh M5X0.7 L=8 2
69 C$-2501081-Tp THRUST COLLAR D=25 W=10 272M97 D=25 W=10 2
70 SM-6050300-SP SCREW M5 L=8 v73y M5 L=8 1
71 T82-04503 WING BOLT FI0F BF T
T2 400-36564 INTER_LING_SHAFT {YA-VY7 % 7h 1
73 SH-6081202-TP SCREW M8 L=12 IRy THE Ab 1
T4% 400-50525 SIDE_PLATE vy B-4 2
75%¢ 400-50526 RETURN_SPRING IV u-MAN X 1
76 HX-00T5000-0D TABLE CLIP FT-TF IV )
77 SH-6040602-TN BOLT mIRITHE A 2
78 EA-8500B01-00 CABLE BAND VALY 5
79 BT-0400251-EB URETHARE HOSE, BLACK YVavE-X n 1
30 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7° .2
21 PC-0T05080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -F dIE- Z
82 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION hF azky 3
83 PX-5000140-00 PLUG AISYY 1
84v¢ 400-35389 POCKET_BAG_PRESSER 703}t 2
85% 400-35380 SHAFT 7703481y 7 1
T6% 00~ 35387 CLARP BT TIIF AR i
87+ 400-35386 SPACER -3 1
88%¢ 400-35388 STOPPER_PLATE TIBRIAFTANIN {4 1
89 SM-4030601- SN SCREW M3 X 6 FA° 237 M3X0.5 L=6 4
90 SH-4041255-SP SCREW ¥4 L=12 FATIFY M4 L=12 2
RGN A00-45914 SEWNTNG_TABELE_UNTT IRTER_I0 FEAF-7 BRIV 398_10HH) T
92v¢ 400-49915 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT INTER_12 AVRAF-7° R(IYY 39 120M) 1
93 400-49916 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT INTER_14 FU4F-7" B(IVY 39 14HH) 1
94+ 400-49917 SEWNING_TABLE UNIT_INTER_16 FPXAF-7 (VY 3916UM) 1
95v¢ 400-49918 SEWNING_TABLE UNIT_INTER 18 FYe{F-7" W(IVY 39184H) 1
L5 0049579 SEWNTNG_TABLE_URTT_INTER_Z0 “FUET-7 RIYY 35200) T
97 490-48593 SUCTION BOX ADD 1

- 78 -

EEVEPZ AR VY A}



41.SA—-121:FRAP MARKING DEVICE
75y THgbEERE

40045773




400-43754
SM-6041002-TN
400-43753
400-44410
SM-6041402-TH

MARKING_LIGHT_BASE_OP
BOLT
MARKING_LIGHT_HOLDER_OP
MARKING LIGHT HOLDER_OP_A
SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=14

Y-}V 5{ha° -20P
nIBITIE b

=¥ 4R -0P
Y-¥v7" 34v#Ls -0P_A
77738 Ah M4X0.7 L=14

N e GO DO

=]

9%
10

SL-6041092-TN
SD-0640356-TP
HE-0005300-~00
HE-0005200-00
FEA-9500B802-00

SCREW

SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.5
LAMP

LAMP

CABLE BAND 150

- 80—

¥ RIXUINITHE Ab
2 37 D=6.35 H=3.5
XY ST

Y-¥v7 507

yyyInt vpe 160

o

(-3 R FU L R N S A



42.5A-127:VACUUM MOTOR DEVICE

BB E—4EE

4004577¢




1 G6951-172-CA0  HITACHI POWER CORD COMPL. LRF7 uyF vy va-b kvefey 1
2 B4420-373-000 CUSHION YY& Y 7933y 1
3 B1123-205-000 RUBBER PAD ¥ 9y AB 1
4 SL-6063042-TN  BOLT ¥ ¥ 30y hITHE Ab 1
5 WP-0651646-SC  WASHER (o 1
6 G5345-172-000  BLOWER JOINT 7°ny % 7 1
T+ * 400-36422 VACUUM_MOTOR_BASE Fav{ve-a-p i 4 I
8 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT ¥ RIROINITHE 1
9 * HA-0039800-00  SWITCH ¥ 1
10 ¥ SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2%V ¥AZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
1iv% 400-36423 SWITCH_BRACKET A 9FIYIT 15 \
12 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT ¥ RIXOINITHE Wb 1
13 400-36419 HOSE_A 1-7A 1
14 G5176-136-000  HOSE BAND F-ZN Up 1
15 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP Y-7 W7 1
16 HX-0015000-08  CABLE BAND Yrkyn -y 1
17 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 a7 2%y ¥AZ M5X0.8 L=10 1
18 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FaT %Y ¥AX M4X0.7 L=10 1
19 ¥ 400-44892 AC POWER CORD D ASM. ACTF vF va-1' DJ3 1
20 ¥ E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-% 37 1
21 * SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 Fat a2y bAX M4X0.7 L=10 2

—- 82~



43.SP—46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (1)
DSVTNR—AZy H—%E (1)

40036272
71 64— 2

sk &7




_ 84 -

WEEE v-7 78" 1 S

1v¢ 400-40584 STACKER BASE E Z29h- ~AE i
24 400-35123 CLOTH_BRUSH_BAR_D PURT FIN -D i
3% 400-35147 METAL FT)) 2
4 SM-8050592-TP SCREW MAEY M5 L=5 ¥ 3¥% 2
5% 400-33781 SHAFT_B I%7hB 1
5 SE-B05T002-TP SCREW W5 L=T0 TE )
T 400-35145 THRUST WASHER PSAN 2L 4
8% 400-35315 CLOTH_BRUSH_BAR A PURT FIN A 1
9vy 400-35147 METAL A 4
10 SM-8050592-TP SCREW MAZY M5 L=5 7k 39% 3
TT SW=805T002-TP SCREW W5 T=T0" 1S53 )
127 400-35145 THRUST WASHER A5AMTISY 4
13 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 25AM0F D=15 W=11 1
14 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MARY M6 L=6 2
154 400-35121 CLOTH_BRUSH_BAR B JURT" FIN -B 1
5 SH-B0G0BTI—TP SCREW %6 L=8 TG W6 =8 7
17% 400-40602 SHAFT A J¥7MA 1
18 €S-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 Z5AM9F D=15 W=11 1
19 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 pAFY M6 L=8 2
20% 400-35144 THRUST WASHER ATANT I TY 4
PAES I00-35122 CLOTH_BRUSH_BAR T FUXT 59 —C 1
227 400-33783 CLAMP 5T 2
23 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 oyH73E M M6 L=16 2
24 NM-6100003-SC NUT ¥10 uyH39} H10 331 5
25% 400-35124 SAFTY BAR E-T74N - 1
b1y SY-8060812-TP SCREW N6 =8 X5y W6 =8 )
274 400-40601 VALVE _BRACKET N VT T Sh9h 1
28 SM-6061202-TN BOLT ayBITHE b 3
29 WP-0651001-5C WASHER (%200 ] 3
304 400-35148 CYLINDER(S=50) yYv& -(8=50) 1
31 PA-5000600-00 CLEVIS HOLDER VT XY T
32 SH-6061402-TN BOLT uypITIR Wb 2
33 WP-0651001-5C WASHER (%200 2
34 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 ayhs3vL M6 132 2
35¢¢ 400-40603 ROD_END oYk IV 1
36 SH-9T03513-5C SCREW 10 L=35 oyh7% AF MI0 L=35 T
37 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10, 5X21X2 LS A 3 3 0L M10 4
38 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER e -h IVhE-F 2
39 PJ-0151050-01 BUSHING 7 Y31 2
40 PA-2511001-40 AIR CYLINDER 7YYV 1
% PA-G000710-00 CYLINDER JOINT 7T T T IR T
42% 400-35137 CYLINDER_SHAFT B VR -3y 7h 1
43 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ef 2MA7 7 1
444 400-35138 CYLINDER_ROD_STOPPER VA -Iyh Ay - 1
45 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER b -} hE-F 2
a5 PT-0T51050-01 BUSHING 7III pi
474 400-35150 CYLINDER(S=160) Y& -(S=160) 1
484 400-35137 CYLINDER_SHAFT_B VA -3 7hB 1
49 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EX MY 7 1
507 400-35314 ROD_END oyhIvh 1
51 SH-908I503-3F MEXAGONAL HEADED BOLT TYATE AT T
52 WP-0841600-SE WASHER 8, 4X15,5X1, 6 v59 i % ab 4vh 8.4X15.5 4
53 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER e -b ha-3 2
54 PJ-0151050-01 BUSHING 7 ¥32 2
55 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 26 - N aVhE-5 2
56 PT-0T51050-01 BUSHING 7y 3
57 PF-0205010-40 REGULATOR V" ab-4 1
58 PJ-0300500-01 UNIVERSAL NIPPLE S ) 1
59 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR 7r$21-3- 1
60 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE 7N N7 1
6T PI-0460525-03 TOSE ELBOW X o 3
62 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAvE-Z 70 10
63 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7° 1.5
64 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 23V £AX M4XO0.7 L=10 2
657 400-40527 MANIFOLD VALVE ASSY Yo-Mh v AT 73 1
56 PI-304045T-02 ELBOW UNTON, C T IV C T
67 SM-6043552-TN SCREW M4 L=35 oYhITHYER 2
68+ 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM VAT -7 M3 3
89 400-44893 STACKER CORD B ASM Z4yh-1-}" BY3 1
70 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND AN 10
T FA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FYYIN UV 150 IO
72 HX-0031400-0B SPIRAL TUBE AN A5 Fa-7° 0.5
73 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 5-7 N 2997 2
74 CH-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL § 1



44.5P~46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (2)

2S5V TNR—R &y Hh—EE (2)

(3]
o
d
[{e]
(3]
(=]
(e
<¥




1v¢ 400-40585 STACKER_BASE A Aayh-A° -4 1

2 SH-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L=20 oyhr7HE A M8 L=20 3

3 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER (2 2] 3

4vr 400-40591 STACKER _BASE C Aok -8" ~2C 1

5 400-35128 BASE. COLLAR A =THF- 1

6 SH-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 MAFS M6 L=10 2

T¥¢ 400-40593 STACKER BASE F ARyh-A" ~ZF 1

8 SM-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 mYHI74E M M6 L=16 4

9 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (s M M 4
10+ 400-40596 BASE_STAD NS AN 1
11 SH-1051001-SC SCREW M5 L=10 533" M5 L=10 1
12 SM-9085553-SC  HEXAGONAL BOLT nyhrE bh 1
13 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 oyh7#Yh M8 132 1
14v¢ 400-40597 STACKER_SUPPORT PLATE ARy -3 -7 V-h 1
15 SM-6081602-TN  BOLT M8 L=16 Oyhr7+E bh M8 L=16 4
18 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER 1 4
17¥¢ 400-40587 SENSOR_PLATE ¥V#-7° b-b 1
18 SL-6041492-TH  SCREW N RI¥RYHITHE M 2
19 M8598-610-AA0  HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASM. N7 By YV RLIFIIE3 1
20 SL-8041092-TH  SCREW ¥ h RIFUIRITE Bb 1
21v¢ 400-35146 ADJUSTABLE FASTENERS T A AT VTP RF- 1
22 SM-1051001-SC  SCREW M5 L=10 $333y° M5 L=10 4
23 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 uyhrFIe M6 1
24 SM-6082002-TH  SCREW M8 L=20 aYhI7HE Ih M8 L=20 4
25 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER Y3y % 4
26vr 400-33782 SHAFT C 3y 7hC 1
27 SB-1150010-00  ROLLING BEARING amy vy roy 2
28 B1231-555-B00  WASHER A7AN ¥ B % 2
29+ 400-35119 CLAMP_BASE 7597 N =2 1
30 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 ARy M6 1=8 2
3lv% 400-35130 CLAMP_BASE_NUT I5Y7° N -ZFyh i
32y 400-40589 ASSIST BAR IR - 1
337 400-40590 ASSIST PLATE TIAR7 b-h 1
34+ 400-40588 ASSIST BAR SUPPORT PLATE TYAM =%§ ~D7° b-h 1
35 SM-6102002-TN  SCREW M10 L=20 Oyh77+E Wb M10 L=20 1
36v¢ 400-35143 CLAMP BASE CUSHION Y RS VS EY] 1
7+ 400-35129 STRUT CLAMP ANF9PITYT 1
38 SL-6042592-TN  SCREW ¥ F RIF0YHITHE b 4
39v¢ 400-40595 STACKER_ROCK_PLATE Ry h-0yI7 b=} 1
40 SH-6061402-TN  BOLT oyRI7HE Wb 4
471 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (S 4
42+ PA-2511001-A0  AIR CYLINDER IFYYIVE - 1
43+ 400-35136 CYLINDER_SHAFT A YUV -y ThA 1
44 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 EF A7 7 1
45v%¢ 400-40603 ROD_END vk Tvhe i
48 SM-6105502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M10 L=55 Oyh77+5 b M=10 L=55 1
47 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 [ i M Sy 25§11 4
48 £H-3002000-01  ATTENTION SFAL v Fh Faudiy-h(16) 1

- 86 -



STACKER DEVICE

—3E
—%
5

45.5P--47:ROLLER

O—5—A4Y 5

17

40036271




e 400-33769 ROLLER_STACKER_BASE_A 0-5-ARyh-~° —%A 1
2 SH-6083002-TN SCREW 48 L=30 uyhsyHk Ak M8 L=30 2
3 PV-1502060-B0 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5k b5 VI Aty 1
4 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM, FIN AT 5-7 W3 1
5 SK¥-4030855-~SN SCREW ¥3 L=8.0 A" 3% 43 L=8 2
it 400-33805 ASSY_ROLLER_STACKER _CYLINDER B-5-237h-y IV 7% T
7 SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT uyhI7HE Wb 2
8 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER e -p avho-3 2
9 PJ-3040405-05 ELBOW INE 24y 1

1057 400-33770 ROCK_SPRING uyy27° V) 11

TT SW-4040655-SN SCREW W2X0.7 =6 FA IRy WA L6 p)

12 SM-6061402-TN BOLT ayhr7HE M i

13%¢ 400-33771 PIVOT_SHAFT e F yhyeTh 1

14+¢ 400-33768 PIVOT_BASE k& yhat -2 1

15 CS-1701181-TP THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=11 Z5AMF D=17 W=11 2

15 SH-806084Z-TP SCREW W6 =8 555 I

17 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 M3y M6 L=6 3

18 B1211-280-000 THRUST BEARING Y9y AFAMA TV 2

19 R1643-470-000 THRUST WASHER AN -3 ¥h -7 4

20v¢ 400-33773 ROCK_SHAFT uyry¥7h 1

7T HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLTP -7 WV 3

22 SM-4040655- SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 Fa* 239" M4 L=6 3

23 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAV 5

24¢¢ 400-41358 CYL PLATE VA 7 b=} 1

25 SM-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ayhyy7rk hh M5X0.8 L=12 2

765 200-41357 CYL_JOINT SIVE S 3V T

27+v% 400-41370 METAL Al 1

285 400-41372 SPRING 270 1

29 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ef AhAy 7 1

30+v¢ 400-41371 SPRING_PLATE 7 V7 7 b-h 1

31 SH-4030855-5N SCREW M3 =80 FFY M3 L=8 7

324 400-41360 ROLLER_STACKER_ARM u-528yh-7 -4 1

33+ 400-41365 PCB_COVER PCBAN - 1

34 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 FA" 3y M3 L=8 2

35 SM-4020601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 Fa"33y° M3X0.5 L=6 4

36 G5858-830-000 STUD TEIT 1

37 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 uhy7HE Wb M6 L=20 4

38+yr 400-41361 SHAFT GUIDE BLOCK I¥7W AV 7 vy 1

39 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 MEY M4 L=6 4

40+ 400-41363 GUIDE SHAFT A I AR I¥7hA 2

'y SE-7080001-00 BEARTNG aw vy Iox )

42 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch 4bxy 13.8 4

43 400-36277 STOPPER BOLT S LA A AN H

44 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 ayhy#y M5X0.8 1¥a1 1

457 400-41364 GUIDE SHAFT B I 4 ¥%71B 2

6% A00-41362 BASE PLATE =27 Vb 1

47 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 A%y M4 L=6 4

48y 400-39769 DAMPER YN - 1

49 NH¥-6080001-SC NUT M8X1,25 uyhrIvh M8 132 1

50 SH-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 uyhr7+k Ah M6 L=10 2

513 100-41366 GEAR_BOX ¥ 7% 9U% I

52 SH-6030802-TN BOLT oIAITIHE Ab 4

53¢r 400-41367 GEAR_BOX_COVER ¥ T8 yI7hN - 1

54 SM-0030601-SC SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=6 }5Aa3y” M3X0.5 L=6 3

55 S¥-8050612-TP SCREW ¥5X6 FARY" M5X0.8 L=6 2

5657 Z00-43871T WORH TA-h T

57 SB-4060001-00 THRUST BEARING AN FIVY 1

58+ 400-43812 WORM_WHEEL UA-hk{-1 1

59 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 MEy" M5X0.8 L=6 2

60 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER VLS AN 2

61 SN-8040612-TP SCREW M4 1=6 X% W4 =6 Z

62 SB-1060007-00 BALL BEARING UM 7y B 2

63+ 400-4135% ROLLER_SHAFT m-7-3% 7% 1

64+ 400-41368 ROLLER_90 m-5- 2

65y 400-41369 0_RING A9V 4

(i SH-B04T01Z-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 375 N4%0.7 L=10 )

67 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LAY E-2 0 0.5

68 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE YLAYE-A TR 0.3

69 400-44897 ROLLER STACKER CTL 1-5-Z8yH-av - 1

70 400-40396 PMDC X! PCB ASSY PMDCEY* 7%n 93 (1)

! 00-44887 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD C &S T-5-28y-Favr{a- CIs m

72 400-44888 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD D AS U-7-ZAyh-F29543-k DI} (1)

73 400-44473 ROLLER STACKER MOTOR n-3-Z4yH-€-4 (1)

74 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER SavAvE 2

75 WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9,5X1 2

- 88 -

¥ b % 6.2X9.5X1



46. GAUGE COMPONENTS (1)

s —UBiR (1)

Needle clamp Needlie clamp
Needie gauge Needie plate (for delivery) (for replacement)

i i |  BCHER) o OB(XRRE)
mm Ref.No, Part No. Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No.
Smm 1 400-38770 8 400-33450 15 400-25650

186 400-256580
10mm 2 400-39771 9 400-33451 -

17 400-387696

18 400-258650
12mm 3 400-38772 10 400-33452

19 400-33768

20 400-25650
Tdmm 4 400-39773 i1 400-33453

21 400-39786

22 400-39766
16mm 5 400-38774 12 400-33454

23 430-25851
18mm 6 400-38775 13 400-33458 ) B

24 400-258581
20mm 400-38778 14 400-3345%

. Needle thread Needie thread
Needie gauge | Needie thread knife countzr kﬂ??e ciamp plate
8 LAY AZ TRV EEAZ E497VT7H
%
mm Ref.No. Part No. Ref, Neo, Part No. Ref.No Part No.
8mm 25 400-33814
26 400-33814
T0mm
27 400-23020
31 164-09906 33 400-33815
12mm 28 400-23020
14dmm
29 - 400-338089
16mm
18mm '
30 400-33810 32 164-11308 34 164-11407
20mm




1 400-39770 NEEDLE_PLATE_8 -} A7 V18 1
2 400-39771 NEEDLE PLATE 10 ==} A7 V-}10 1
3 400-39772 NEEDLE_PLATE_12 =N A7 V-b12 1
4 400-39773 NEEDLE_PLATE_14 ==} A7 V-b14 1
5 400-39774 NEEDLE_PLATE 16 ==} A7 V-}16 1
6 200-39775 NEEDLE_PLATE_18 =N A7 b-}18 I
7 400-39776 NEEDLE_PLATE 20 ==} A7 V=120 1
8 400-33450 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 8 ==} AN =257 8 1
9 400-33451 NEEDLE_BAR_CLAMP_ 10 =M AN =25V 7 10 1

10 400-33452 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 12 -} AN 25V 12 1

11 400-33453 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 14 NN S5y T 14 1

12 400-33454 NEEDLE_BAR CLAMP_16 ==\ AN =257 16 1

13 400-33455 NEEDLE_BAR CLAMP 18 -} AN -25Y7° 18 1

14 400-33456 NEEDLE_BAR CLAMP_ 20 ==} WA =25V 7" 20 1

15% 400-25650 NEEDLE_CLAMP_BASE ==} A5y A ~28 14 1

6% 400-25650 NEEDLE_CLAWP BASE SV RISYT A <28 14 T

17% 400-39766 NEEDLE CLAMP_BASE 10_16 ==} W57 A ~210_16 1

18% 400-25650 NEEDLE_CLAMP BASE -} WY AT %8 14 1

19 400-39766 NEEDLE_CLAMP BASE_10 16 -} W5Y7° A ~210_16 1

20 400-25650 NEEDLE_CLAMP_BASE -} WISV N -R8 14 1

21 100-39766 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE 10 16 SN AIFYT A ~Z10 16 I

22 400-39766 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE 10 16 ==}V WFVT A -210_16 1

23 400-25651 NEEDLE_CLAMP BASE_16 20 ==} TV A ~Z16_20 i

244 400-256851 NEEDLE_CLAMP BASE 16 20 ==V AI5VT A -216_20 1

257 400-33814 UPPER KNIFE 8 79N —3478 1

26v¢ 400-33814 UPPER _KNIFE 8 TN —F178 1

27 400-23020 UPPER KNIFE_10_12 Fyne -#{710_12 1

28%¢ 400-23020 UPPER_KNIFE 10 12 Fyn -3{710_12 1

29¢r 400-33809 UPPER KNIFE_14_16 Fyn -3{714_16 1

30 400-33310 UPPER KNIFE 18 20 Fyne =3{718_20 1

31vr 164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE HYANEIIFA AR 1

32% 164-11308 FIXED KNIFE HULNEYIFAZA 1

33v¢ 400-33815 CLAMP_PLATE 2597 7° b 1

344 164-11407 CLAMP PLATE A IULNITYT {BA 1

- 90 -



47. GAUGE COMPONENTS (2)

F—UBR (2)

Needls gauge Sewing table Paving plate Vacuum
i B RET-TI L N¥a-A4
mm Ref.No, Part No. Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No.
8mm
5 400-49901
10mm
1 400-26357 3 400-27131
12mm 6 400-49902
14mm 7 400-49903
16mm 8 400-49904
18mm 2 400-27366 4 400-33806 9 400-49905
20mm 10 400-49906
Needle gauge |Automatic interlining Needle gauge Corner knife
feeder
i B eSS it B 1-7-42
mm Ref.No. Part No. mm Ref.No. Part No.
8mm 17 166-07301
i1 400-49914 8,10,12,14mn
10mm 18 166-07400
12mm 12 400-49915 19 166-07301
14dmm 13 400-49916 20 166-07400
- 16mm
16mm 14 400-49917 21 166-07509
18 1 4 -49918
no > 00 22 166-07608
20mm i6 400-49919
23 166-07509
18,20mm
24 166-07608




I 400-26357 . SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_8_14 FIeAF-7" RRAVE -1 08 _14 i
25% 400-27366 SEWNING_TABLE UNIT_16_20 FEA7-7 ARAVE -} 16_20 1
3 400-27131 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT PAVING_8_14 Frel7-7" h3%1508_14 i
4 400-33806 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_PAVING_16_2 Y477 AI%4416_20 1
5 400-49901 SEWNING_TABLE VACUUM 10 FEAF-7" AN %a9510 1
6 400-49902 SEWNING_TABLE VACUUM 12 FOeL7-7° AN %avh12 1
7 400-49903 SEWNING_TABLE VACUUM 14 Y477 b %avh14 1
8 400-49904 SEWNING_TABLE VACUUM 16 FreA7-7° A0 %avA16 1
9 400-49905 SEWNING_TABLE VACUUM 18 FeA7-7 W %29418 1
10 400-49806 SEWNING_TABLE VACUUM 20 FEAT-7" b %avh20 1
11 400-49914 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT INTER 10 FoeA47-7" (v 398_10MM) 1
12 400-49915 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_12 FreA7-7 (VY 3912MM) 1
13 400-49916 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_14 ¥ed7-7" M(Sv3™ 3914HM) 1
14 400-49917 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_16 Fred7-7 H(Fvy" av16MM) 1
15 400-49918 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_18 FoeA7-7" M(Ivy" 3V18MM) 1
16 400-49919 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_20 FUEAF-7" W (I 3920UM) 1
17 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE Al I-F-AZ Al (£7397) 1
18 166-07400" CORNER KNITFE A2 I-F-AR(A2) (273Y7) 1
19 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE Al I-F-AZ Al (¥7897) 1
20 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 1-F-AX(A2) (v73V7) 1
21 166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) I-}-AZ Bl (¥3397) 1
22 166-07608 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) I-7-A% B2 (¥23397) 1
23 166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) I-4-3A% Bl (¥33¥7) 1
24 166-07608 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) I-}-AZ B2 (¥3%97) 1

- 92 _



48. GAUGE COMPONENTS (3)
r—UBk (3)

Needie gauge Double welt patch plate Single welt patch plate(for both-side)
it B mEER REER(MEL)
/ /
o] S e
- — o y
mm Ref.No.| Part No. L R A Ref.No.| Part HNo. L R Y
Bmm i 400-38330 3.3 3.3 | 14.8 10 400-385342 7.3 7.3 122,86
2 400-35381 3.8 3.8 117.8 o )
1 O0mm i1 400-273658 9.3 9.3 {28.8
3 400-26627 4.3 4.3 118.8
12mm i *00-36382 | 4.8 | 4.8 |21.9 12 400-35348 | 11.3 | 11.3|34.5
g 400-35331 5.3 5.3 122.8
T4mm 8 400-35332 6.3 8.3 [ 28.8 13 400-35344 | 13.3113.3 40,8
16mm 7 400-35333 7.3 7.3 |30.8 14 400-35348 | 15,31 15,3 46,8
18mm 8 400-35334 8.3 B.3 | 34.8 15 400-38346 | 17.3117.3 82,8
20mm g 400-35335 9.3 §.3 {38.8 18 400-35347 1 185.3118.3 58,8
Needle gauge Single welt patch plate{fsr left) Single welt patch plate{for right)
8 AEER(FALE) REES (RLE)
€z / as !i
Y e > ) et /}
mm Ref.No.| Part Ho, L R A Ref.Ne.| Part No. L R A
8mm 17 400-35354 3 3.3 118.8 24 400-35368 2.3 7.3 118.6
10mm 18 400-35356 .3 4.3 | 23.86 25 400-35369 4.3 9.3 | 23.8
12mm 19 400-35356 {11.3| 5.3 | 28.8 26 400-35837¢ 8,3 | 11.328.6
14mm 20 400-35357 | 13.3] 6.3 | 33.6 27 400-35371 6.3 |13.3]33.86
1Emm 21 400-35358 16,3 7.3 | 38.8 28 400-35372 7.3 (15,3 38,6
18mm 22 400-35359 | 17.3] 8.3 | 43.86 29 400-35373 8.3 1 17.3143.86
20mm 23 400-35361 {19.3| 8.3 | 48.6 30 400-35374 .3 |19.3148.8




e e e e m mm e m e e e e e, m e e m e e E e T el e Y e e e e e e | Q.t)i-
I+ 400-35330 WELT PATCH_PLATE 8G W Yrhbne 977 V-18G_W 1
2% 400-35381 WELT PATCH PLATE 10G_WH YLhhAe ¥¥#7° b-p10G WH 1
I 400-26627 WELT PATCH_PLATE_ 106G W Yavd vy av% 106G 1
4v¢ 400-35382 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_12G_WH Yrihn y¥7° b-1126_WH 1
5% 400-35331 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_12G_W YIhbhn 9F7 b-p12GW 1
6% 400-35332 WELT_PATCH PLATE_14G_ W YN vF7 V-p14G_W 1
[h*1 400-35333 WELT _PATCH_PLATE_16G_W elbne y¥7° b-b16G_W 1
8+ 400-35334 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_i18G_W YIlbnt yF7° L-p1BG_W 1
9vr 400-35335 WELT PATCH PLATE_20G W YN 9£7° L-1206G W 1
10v¢ 400-35342 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_8G_SB Yibn y¥7° L-h8G_SB 1
Il 400-27365 SINGLE WELT_PATCH_PLATE_10G_W ARE Yy av¥ 106G 1
12% 400-35343 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_12G_SB grhhne 9%7° L-b12G_SB 1
13+% 400-35344 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_14G_SB TN v¥7° L-1146G_SB 1
14 400-35345 WELT PATCH_PLATE 16G_SB YIAhA ¥¥7° L-}16G_SB 1
15+% 400-35346 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_18G_SB Yrhbne y¥7° L~p18G_SB 1
T6% Z00-35347 WELT _PATCH PLATE 20G SB I A 9FT -1 20G_SB i
17+ 400-35354 WELT_PATCH_PLATE 8G_SL 9rhbne v¥7° L-p8G_SL 1
18v¢ 400-35355 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_10G_SL Yolbne 9¥7° y-b10G_SL 1
19+¢ 400-25356 WELT PATCH PLATE 126 SL YA 9F7° L-}12G_SL 1
20 4900-35357 WELT PATCH_PLATE_14G_SL Yalpne 9¥7° L-414G_SL 1
215 400-35358 WELT PATCH PLATE_16G_SL YIN N yF7° U-F16G_SL i
22% 400-35359 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_18G_SL Yl wF7° b-1186_SL i
23 ¢ 400-35361 WELT_PATCH PLATE 206 _SL YW vE7° L-h20G_SL 1
24 400-35368 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_8G_SR Jrhbn y¥#7° L-18G_SR 1
25%¢ 400-35369 WELT PATCH PLATE 106G SR YLV 9F7° U-1106_SR 1
26 400-35370 WELT_PATCH PLATE_12G_SR Yabn y#F7° L-b12G_SR 1
27 400-35371 WELT PATCH PLATE 14G_SR Yrhhne y#7° -1 14G_SR 1
28¢ 400-35372 WELT PATCH PLATE 16G SR YN 9¥7° L-h16G SR 1
29 ¥ 400-35373 WELT PATCH PLATE 18G_SR grhbne 9F7° L-}18G_SR 1
30v% 400-35374 WELT PATCH_PLATE_20G_SR YIbr 970 L-p20G SR 1

- 94 -



49. PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (1)

)

7 —EEE (1

[8:33:/4324

i

\

2215 48 22

ﬁ

/

r

\

\

3129 73

51

52 15

EELLEETCA P TINN TN ES
— e

(d0)e~¢ -mag v

[ 1 SR ——————

{do)6Emg W _ W

321430 RNADYAIGLL-VS

84

|
_
_

T
81

ﬁ
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

| a@
_

|
u
mu_>mn|uz_nwwmluz_._lxm~z_lu:<I.::<ucu—»<w;

€= DA WL AT T HITD 1L

3D 1A30TWEIVLS WIATIOY: L9-dS

(d0)NBRG-5

7

© =22 -

A %fa
7#";\

'%f'@% 4

—

iy

S —— e ———— e — — — — —

T

(d0)rga

(40)24C528

(d0)fres-8




G5604-254-0A0

400-44627
400-44628
400-44629
400-44630

AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN79B
AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN80B
AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN81B
AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CK82B

7-YYy4 ~ty4-CN79B
7-YYva —tvy-CN8oB
y-yYvi -ty$-CN8I1B
7-yYv4 ~ky$-CN82B

PA-Z00T70T-A0
PC-0105080-00

ATR CYLINDER
SPEED CONTROLLER

7R
A b avbe-3

—

i FILTER REGULATER ASH. TAMR-L¥ 2b-473 1
2 PJ-3090652-01 TRIPLE BRANCH UNIVERSAL ELBOW M7 K7 FyFa=n -3hIRE 1
3 PX-9500010-00 PLUG A7ty 8
4 PJ-3030600-01 STRAIGHT UNION AN -b 2zty 1
5 G5458-116-000 CURLED TUBE h-hf2-7° 1
6 PJ-301065Z-CT HALF URYON 6XPT1/4 R=72=%y i
7 400-44823 AIR_GUR -y 1
8 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION 2:2%y94 5
9 PJ-2300062-00 UNION VLS =R V) 6
10 400-35097 MANIFOLD _VALVE ASSY Y=g-hh A AT I3 1
11 PJ-3040651-0C1 ELBOW UNTON 6XPT1/8 e 1=7Y 6XPTI/8 Z
12 PX-0551040-00 S1LENCER (PT1/8) v 4
13 PV-1501060-00 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 55 -pr vy Aty 3
14 PV-1501050-00 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 55 -bF VI Aty 2
15 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IF s}y 11
16 PF-0205010-C0 ATR REGULATOR V¥ al-% I
17 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C IAd 121V C 3
18 PV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE JYMAN AT 1
19 PX-5000140-00 PLUG Aty 3
20 PA-1602012-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7IvE 1
21 400-44626 ATRCYLTNDER SENSOR CN794 7Y VU —EyF-CNTOA T
22 PC-022403F-00 INSERT RING {v4-Mvr 4
23 PC-022403E-00 INSERT RING {v3-2yvs 3
24 PA-1000512-A0 AIR CYLINDER isTVE o 1
25 PA-1604005-B0 ARI CYLINDER I7IYYva 1
26 PA-TO0T521-A0 ART CYLINDER 4723 Z
27 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -1 ¥ 4
28 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TAIFIX T 5
29 PA-1002506-A0 CYINDER Iy - 1
30 PJ-3040405-01 ELBOW UNION 4XM5 i 2=ty 4XM5 1
31 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNTON [ S kN
32 PJ-0320390-01 CONNECTOR JLaYN -7 9% F
33 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER b~ ayhi-7
34 PA-2005016-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7Yy
35 PC-0105230-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AL - avhp-7
36 PA-1610004-B0 KTR CYLTNDER MY
37
38
39
40
4T
42
43
44
45

2 pol Do e B B0 13 O DO DI L0 B 0 o ke B3 B b b b b N BN e — B

400-44841 FOLDING_PLATE CYLINDER_L AYazyyva vay

400-35101 FOLDING_PLATE_CYLINDER_R FOLDING_PLATE_CYLINDER

PA-1202501-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7Ysa
46 PA-1603503-A0 ATR CYLINDER STz N
47 PJ-2300042-00 UNION LAS EVRSY v
48 180-35006 CABLE MARK NO.1 J4%-v-7(1)
49 180-35105 WIRE MARK (2) IY-v-7(2)
50 180-352064 WIRE MARK (3) J4¥-3-7(3)
51 180-353G3 WIRE MARK (&) THY-v-7(4)
52 180-35462 WIRE MARK (5) 4%¥-v-7(5)
53 180-35501 WIRE MARK (6) 94¥-3-7(6)
54 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) I¥-v-7(7)
55 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) J4¥-3-7(8)
56 T80-35808 WIRE HARK (9) T{Y-v-7(8)
57 180-35907 WIRE MARK (10) J4%-3-7(10)
58 180-36004 WIRE MARK (11) I4%-v-7(11) 2
59 180-36163 WIRE MARK (12) 74%-v-7(12) 6
60 180-36361 - WIRE MARK (14) I4%-v-2(14) 2
61 T80-36400 WIRE MARK (15) 7{¥-v-7(15) Z
62 180-36509 WIRE MARK (16) P4%-v-7(16) 2
63 180-36608 WIRE MARK (17) I4¥-3-7(17) 2
64 180-36707 WIRE MARK (18) 4t-v-7(18) 2
65 180-36806 WIRE MARK (19) J4¥-v-7(19) 2
[ 180-36905 WIRE MARK {20) 7Y -¥-7(20) 2
67 180-37002 WIRE MARK (21) I4¥-v-7(21) 2
68 180-37101 WIRE MARK (22) My-v-7(22) 2
69 180-37200 WIRE MARK (23) 74¥-v-7(23) 2
70 180-37309 WIRE MARK (24) 43 -1-7(24) 2
71 180-37408 WIRE MARK (25) 1Y -v-7(2b) 2
72 180-38000 WIRE MARK (31) 74¥-3-7(31) 2
73 180-38109 WIRE MARK (32) 4%¥-v-2(32) 2
74 180-38307 WIRE MARK (34) 74%-2-7(34) 6
75 180-38802 WIRE MARK (39) 94¥-¥-7(39) 2
76 180-38901 WIRE MARK (40) T{¥-X-7(40) Z
77 180-39008 WIRE MARK (41) J4¥-v-2(41) 2
78 180-39107 WIRE MARK (42) 7{¥-v-7(42) 6
79 180-39305 WIRE MARK (44) 74Y-v-7(44) 2
80 180-39404 WIRE MARK (45) Y4¥-v-7(45) 2
81 PY-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE [:3 3 A AN 12
82 400-44631 AIRCYLIKDER SENSOR CN283 I797° N =FB89h- 9
83 PV-9200040-00 BLANKING PLATE ASM. 7" 5vxv) 7" V-PASSY 3
84 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK VEYE-2 I 1
85 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE WaVE-X Th 1

— 96 -



50. PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (2) (OPTION PARTS)

=

> a vEE)

7

o7 —EEE (2) &

_ (mwgsee

[N

Tti S
Qms @%&5 :

. A (T@% -

m @1&@
1 {208 ALt
H ?ﬂﬂw_wééu.
||||||| — v dmeman m— SV~ AN . P |
TS T T T iy s e e e, o
W o= o @%W&vﬁ. @
58 )KL~ €73 fi@w (] b I awﬂ ﬂ
1) (40)Eg-6-0ug ™ IV 41
oo f/..‘@lu A m o g |l
L. 3 _
s Rt . i ]
:
w7 _@ fl m m
- Ti!.llf wm ol
(aorimy B ,m 3

AIIAIC ONI0IIS TN T UILNI T I AVADLAY S 0EL-¥S \

e e ———— e

o

oo

2} nHu,UH;mn

(3)BY¥R0E

(40)NBRE~§
FELBET ROt L <m

i gy

\ {0

[

_./]35

\ 3IIATATPIANIVIS BVA JRYIDIGh-YS



PV-1501040-00
PV-1502060-30
PA-20061006-A0
400-44632

5-PORT SOKENGID VALVE
5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE
AIR CYLINDER
AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN284

5% -b7 VI ATY
5F° -h5 VY A
I7YVE

I7-y9va -¢v3-CN284

Je—
W0 =) N b O N

2

2

1

1

PA-1600501-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7y x 1
PJ-3040605-02  ELBOW UNION 6XM5 Ik 227y 6XM5 1
PX-0505010-00  SILENCER VEULVES 2
PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYRIFIX T 3
PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION hd azgy 4
PA-1601005-00 AIR CYLINDER \SPTNES 2

11 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AT -pavhp-7 2
12 PA-1500505-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7VIvE 1
13 PA-1501007-A0  PIN CYLINDER [V N 1
14 PA-1601529-0G  AIR CYLINDER Iy E 1
15 PA-0600505-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7908 1
16 PA-1601017-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7-39/5 1
17 PA-1600802-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7IVE 1
18 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION bk aziy 3
19 PC-01065080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER At -bavhe-3 2
20 PA-2506004-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7YE 1
2 400-44631 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN283 777N =FA - i
22 PA-2511001-A0  AIR CYLINDER IFIYVE 2
23 PA-2016001-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7VIE i
24 400-44631 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CNZ83 7397 N =ZAyh- i
25 PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ave a3y 12
26 PJ-01561050-01  BUSHING AR 8
27 PJ-0300500-01  UNIVERSAL NIPPLE 2zpt =3 2970 ) i
28 PF-0265010-A0  REGULATOR V¥ ab-4 1
29 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -2 Lk 3
30 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE IFN L7 i
31 PJ-3040451-62  ELBOW UNION, C I 2=%y C 1
32 PY-0351610-00 MANIFOLD Y- pA
33 PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE Bk ~bF VI Ay 8
34 PX-0551040-00  SILENCER (PT1/8) VE12%) 4
35 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 Ik 22y 6XPT1/8 2
36 PJ-3040405-05  ELBOW Ik 22%y 1

— 98



51.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEFERY A

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No,.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeablie with each other:

In this case,even obsoletsd parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TREME, 3%Rev. No . IAZSB (L&Y,
TaOEEEARVEENGAL, HIREhE-AETH, THATEZT,
40045754

No.1462-01 - ‘Rev.No.

x*A:Added partsBif&/D:0bsoleted partsHBR&/E:ErratumIE

Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.lPageRef. Parts HNo. A
* No. | B |No. g i * No. | B |[Neo. & &
Dl o0 6 2 PJ-3040405-01 Al 01 6 2|{PJ-3040405-04
bl 00 16 441228-13208 A 01 16 441400-52837
|00 18] 44|228-13208 A 01 18 441400-52837
D 00 22 2 1SL-6040892-TN A 01 22 2{SL-6041092-THN
Al 01 28 71|1SL-6051092-TN
D} 00 30 7 SM-6040802-TN A 01 30 7 SM-6050802-TN
B o0 40 20{SL-6061692-TN At 01 40 20 SL-6082092-THN
Dl oo 44 2|S8L-6041092-TN Al 01 44 2|SL-60408982-TN
bl oo 72 14| PJ-3040405-06 A 01 72 14 | PC-0105070-00
Dij 00 76 6| PJ-3040405-06 At 01 76 6({PC-0105070-00
D] 0O 80 7,SD-0800407-TP Aj 01 80 71/8D-0640356-TP
b 00 82 71400-36442 Al 01 82 71400-36422
Dl 0O 82 9 1HA-0042500-00 Al 01 82 91HA-00398800-00
D 00 82 10{SL-4051081-S8S¢C A 01 82 10]/SL-4041081-8C
D1l 0O 82 19| 4¥9024-580-0A0 A 01 82 191400-44892
Al 01 82 20 E9567-319-000
Al 01 82 21|1SL-40410981-8¢C
Al 01 84 74 CH¥-6001001-01
b1 GO0 88 21 HX-0015000-08B Al 01 88 21 HX-0015000-0F
A 01 88 74 1 PX-0505010-00
Al 01 88 75| WP-0621026-SP
Al 01 96 - |ALL PARTS 2¥&
A| 01 98 -|ALL PARTS 28a&




- = == s -aa bl 4 L2 A A4 R
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
R H_No 8% E__N B E N B HE N0
A3906-010-000-A 52 14 | CH-3001000-01 50 45 | G5171-136-000 74 34 | MDF-RKIG00CO 48 3
A3950-010-0AC-A 52 13 | CH-3001004-02 50 46 | G5176-136-000 74 35 | MDP-170B1600 4 51
' CH-3002000-01 2 83 | G5176-136-000 82 14 | M3801-475-000 50 6
BT-0400251-EB 6 30 | CM-3002000-01 6 32 | G5345-172-000 82 6 | M4206-461-000 50 10
BT-0400251-EB 8 7 | CH-3002000-01 74 63 | G5346-172-0A0 74 38 | MS598-610-AA0 40 29
BT-0400251-EB 8 8 | CH-3002000-01 86 48 | G5458-116-000 36 13 | H8598-610-AA0 86 19
BT-0400251-EB 10 18 | CH-3002000-02 2 82 | G5458-116-000 96 5
BT-0400251-EB 12 61 | CH-3002000-02 40 34 | G5604-254-0A0 36 7 | NM-3040520-SC 50 23
BT-0400251-EB 20 9 | CM-3002000-02 66 77 | G5604-254-0A0 96 1 | NM-6030001-SC 74 33
BT-0400251-EB 36 27 | CH-3002000-02 70 18 | G5858-830-000 88 36 | NM-6040000-SK 2 22
BT-0400251-EB 70 16 | CM-3012000-01 2 81 | G6014-880-000 88 60 | NM-6040000-SN 34 4
BT-0400251-EB 72 20 | CM-5001000-01 28 70 | G6206-875-000 28 52 | NK-6040001-SC 30 28
BT-0400251-EB 74 24 | CM-5003000-01 2 80 | G6951-172-CA0 82 1 | NM-6040001-SC 40 23
BT-0400251-EB 76 12 | CM-6001001-01 28 69 | GO101-116-0A0 48 19 | NM-6040001-SC 66 70
BT-0400251-EB 78 79 | CM-6001001-01 52 31 | G9119-116-000 48 20 | NM-6040001-SC 72 28
BT-0400251-EB 84 62 | CH-6001001-01 84 74 NM-6040002-SE 46 21
BT-0400251-EB 88 67 | CQ-2020000-00 2 21 | HA-0039800-00 82 9 | NM-6040002-SE 46 24
BT-0400251-EB 96 84 | CQ-2020000-00 4 22 | HD-0005700-0A 26 22 | NM-6040003-SC 64 25
BT-0600400-EC 36 28 | CQ-2020000-00 4 25 | HD-0005700-0A 62 15 | NM-6050001-SC 2 &9
BT-0600400-EC 88 68 | CQ-2520000-00 4 28 | HD-0005700-0A 62 36 | NH-6050001-SC 40 32
BT-0600400-EC 96 85 | CQ-2520000-00 16 47 | HD-0005700-0A 64 11 | NM-6050001-SC 58 27
BT-0600401-EB 74 25 | Q-2520000-00 18 47 | HD-0005700-0A 66 7 | NM-6050001-SC 60 27
BT-0600401-EB 78 80 | CQ-3030000-00 4 20 | HD-0005700-0A 68 30 | NM-6050001-SE 28 50
BT-0600401-EB 84 63 | CS-064061A-SP 30 36 | HE-0005200-00 42 2 | NH-6050001-SE 46 19
B1110-280-000 30 29 | CS-08008I1C-SH 64 26 | HE-0005200-00 . 54 12 | NM-6050001-SE 46 28
BI118-512-000 8 31 | CS-0800816-SH 64 27 | HE-0005200-00 54 33 | NM-6050001-SP 28 &6
B1123-205-000 82 3 | CS-1200981-TP 56 4 | HE-0005200-00 80 O | NM-6050001-SP 88 44
BI211-280-000 ~ 88 18 | CS-1201010-SH 64 13 | HE-0005300-00 42 1 | NM-6060001-SC 12 54
BI211-980-000 ~ 66 19 | CS-1201011-SH 64 14 | HE-0005300-00 54 11 | NM-6060001-SC 28 95
BI211-980-000 66 39 | CS-1501171-TP 66 20 | HE-0005300-00 54 34 | NM-6060001-SC 84 34
BI220-771-000 62 67 | CS-1501171-TP 66 40 | HE-0005300-00 80 8 | NM-GOG0G03-SC 32 32
B1220-771-000 66 18 | CS-1501171-TP 70 12 | HK-0346100-20 74 62 | NM-6060003-SC 86 23
B1220-771-000 66 38 | CS-1501171-TP 84 13 | HM-0004800-10 50 21 | NM-6080001-SC 50 11
B1410-526-000 58 11 | CS-1501171-TP 84 18 | HM-0021300-00 12 1 | NH-6080001-S¢ 62 22
B1410-526-000 60 11 | CS-1701181-TP 4 34 | HX-0005600-0B 28 15 | NH-6080001-SC 66 49
Bl1438-512-B00 4 37 | CS-1701181-TP 88 15 | HX-0006500-0A 30 57 | NH-6080001-SC 86 13
BI505-804-000 6 6 | CS-2501081-TP 78 69 | HX-0012300-00 30 19 | NM-6080001-SC 88 49
B1631-850-000 16 4 HX-0015000-0A 30 52 | NM-6080001-SE 28 54
B1631-850-000 18 4 | DI231-555-B00 86 28 | HX-0015000-0A 38 10 | NM-6080001-SE 32 20
B1632-180-000 58 1 | D5124-206-KOK 2 52 | HX-0015000-0A 41 10 | NM-6100003-SC 84 24
B1632-180-000 60 1 | D8113-555-B00 32 43 | HX-0015000-0B 38 12 | NM-6120003.SC 40 &
B1643-470-000 88 19 | D8115-555-B00 32 44 | HX-0015000-0B 50 31 | NM-6160511-SF 46 27
B1650-210-000 ~ 66 35 | D9103-565-DO0 48 21 | HX-0015000-0C 2 29 | NM-7050032-SC 28 51
B1707-555-000 58 25 HX-0015000-0C 30 53 | NS-6080210-SP 8 41
B1707-555-000 60 25 | EA-O002B11-00 28 21 | HX-0015000-0D 2 30 | NS-6110310-SP 8 42
BI818-051-C00 16 24 | EA-9500B00-00 41 8 | HX-0015000-0D 74 56 | NS-6110420-SP 1§ 43
B1818-051-C00 18 24 | EA-9500B01-00 2 27 | HX-0015000-0D 78 76 | NS-6110420-SP 18 43
£1821-051-000 16 42 | EA-9500B01-00 16 60 | HX-0015000-0D 84 73 | NS-6110420-SP 30 25
B1821-051-000 18 42 | EA-9500B01-00 18 60 | HX-0015000-0E 38 14
B1823-051-000 16 40 | EA-9500B01-00 30 58 | HX-0015000-OF 82 15 | PA-0600505-A0 78 36
B1823-051-000 18 40 | EA-9500B01-00 32 5 | HX-0015000-OF 88 21 | PA-0600505-A0 98 1%
B1829-232-000 58 9 | EA-9500B01-00 36 31 | HX-0015000-OH 28 17 | PA-1000512-A0 8 52
51829-232-000 60 9 | EA-9500B01-00 38 20 | HX-0015000-0H 30 54 | PA-1000512-A0 96 94
B2107-816-000 68 12 | EA-9500B01-00 41 9 | HX-0015000-0H 38 16 | PA-1001017-A0 78 &
B2509-210-D00 64 34 | EA-9500B01-00 70 17 | HX-0015000-0H 74 55 | PA-1001017-A0 93 1¢
B2513-210-DO0 64 19 | EA-9500B01-00 72 22 | HX-0015000-0K 2 31 | PA-1001521-A0 10 18
B2514-210-D00 64 31 | FA-9500B01-00 74 60 | HX-0015000-0K 38 18 | PA-1001521-A0 96 20
B2557-280-004 62 21 | EA-9500B01-00 76 14 | HX-0015000-OM 30 55 | PA-1002506.A0 8 4
B3034-450-000 10 13 | EA-9500B01-00 78 78 | HX-0015000-0S 74 54 | PA-1002506-A0 96 29
B3035-450-000 10 14 | EA-9500B01-00 84 70 | HX-0015000-0S 82 16 | PA-1202501-A0 58 44
B3041-980-000 30 17 | EA-9500B01-00 88 23 | HX-0015000-00 30 51 | PA-1202501-A0 60 44
B3118-552-400 8 36 | EA-9500B02-00 2 28 | HX-0026800-00 52 35 | PA-1202501-A0 96 4%
B3118-552-F00 8 37 | EA-9500B02-00 30 59 | HX-0031400-0B 41 12 | PA-1500805.40 72 13
B3208-280-000 30 35 | EA-9500B02-00 74 61 | HX-0031400-0B 84 72 | PA-1500505.A0 76 &
B3212-761-000 30 34 | FA-9500B02-00 80 10 | HX-0032600-0K 50 24 | PA-1500505-40 93 1
83214-047-000 8 17 | EA-9500B02-00 84 71 | HX-0033700-0B 50 16 | PA-1301007-40 76 21
B3221-771-0A0 30 48 | E3160-750-000 28 36 | HX-0033900-0E 30 38 | PA-1501007-40 93 13
B3413-227-000-A 30 32 | E5158-715-000 40 14 | HX-0035400-ON 52 6 | PA-1600802.40 78 4¢
B1328-220-000 62 26 | E9567-319-000 82 20 | HX-0035400-0S 52 7 | PA-1600802.40 93 17
B4420-373-000 82 2 HX-0040700-00 50 28 | PA-1601005-00 74 7
B8202-205-000 2 25 | GMC-10004000 74 28 | HX-0041000-0A 50 35 | PA-1601005-00 98 10
BB60I-WP1-0A0 48 18 | GHC-100050A0 74 329 | HX-0051100-00 50 33 | PA-1601520-00 75 26
B9101-490-000 48 9 | GHC-10007000 74 30 | HX-0051100-00 50 36 | PA-1601520-00 98 14
B9102-761-000 48 24 | G5018-136-000 32 37 PA-1602012-A0 12 51
P9110-804-000 48 22 | G5032-164-000 28 4 | J1043-000-A0A 48 23 | PA-1602012.40 96 50
B9121-012-000 2 75 | G5039-171-000 30 47 | J1067-000-000 48 4 | PA-1603503-40 55 v

- 100-




NUMEIZ RICAL INDEX OF PARTS 55|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
hE E X o H N E H__No hE H X

PA-1603503-A0 60 47 PJ-3030600-01 36 10 PX-9500010-00 %6 3 SL-4030691-8C 52 8
PA-~1603503-A0 96 46 PJ-3030600-01 36 20 SL-4030691-5C 52 §
PA-1604005-B0 8 1 PJ-3036600-01 96 4 RC-0150001-KP 88 412 SL-4030691-8C 74 19
PA-1604005-B0 96 25 PJ-3040405-01 96 30 RC-1700001-KP 12 10 SL-4030851-SC 28 16
PA-1609501-A0 70 1 PJ-3040405-04 6 2 RC-2651218-KP 64 77 SL-4030891-SC 28 20
PA-1609501-A0 98 5 PJ-3040405-04 12 53 RE-02000006-K0 78 44 SL-4030891-SC 66 72
PA-1610004-B0 96 36 PJ-3040405-04 36 18 RE-0300000-K0 78 .8 5L-4031081-SC 2 26
PA-2001006-A0 9§ 3 PJ-3040405-04 56 30 RE-0320000-K0 66 66 SL-4031081-8C 26 27
PA-2001701-A0 62 60 PJ-3040405-04 64 47 RE-0400000-KP 68 18 SL-4031091-8C 41 2
PA-2001701-A0 96 41 PJ-3040405-04 64 &6 RE-0500000-K0 56 12 SL-4031291-8C 26 2
PA-2005016-A0 66 6 PJ-3040405-04 78 82 RE-0600000-K0 78 39 SL-4031681-SC 30 21
PA-2005016-A0 96 34 PJ-3040405-04 96 I5 RE-0700000-K0 64 33 SL-4040691-SC 30 39
PA-2016001-A0 88 23 PJ-3040405-04 98 18 RE-0700000-K0 84 43 SL-4040881-8C 50 13
PA-2505004-A0 98 20 PJ-3040405-05 88 9 RE-07000600-K0 84 49 SL-4040881-8C 50 17
PA-2511001-A0 84 40 PJ-3040405-05 98 36 RE-0700060-K0 86 44 SL-4040881-8C 50 27
PA-2511001-A0 36 42 PJ-3040405-06 6 3 RE-0700000-K0 88 29 SL-4040891-8C 50 4
PA-2511001-A0 98§ 22 PJ-3040405-06 8 b RE-12000600-K0 70 11 SL-4040891-SC 50 5
PA-9000110-00 12 58 PJ-3040405-06 8§ 53 R0-04424061-00 16 31 SL-4040891-8C 50 19
PA-8000600-00 84 31 PJ-3040405-06 74 10 RC-0442401-06 & 3 SL-4040891-3C 50 42
PA-9000710-00 84 41 PJ-3040405-06 96 31 RO-0481801-00 4 2 SL-4040891-8C T4 27
PB-0000100-06 48 25 PJ-3040405-06 98 © R0-0481901-00 24 11 SL-4041081-8C 30 27
PC-0105070-00 72 14 PJ-3040451-02 36 16 R0-0481501-00 88 23 5L-40410 C 2017
PC-01056070-00 72 31 PJ-3040451-02 384 66 R0-0582401-00 O SL-4041001- QC 2 20
PC-01065070-00 76 6 PJ-3040451-02 66 17 R0O-2182001-00 24 & SL-4041081-8 2 59
pC-0105070-00 76 24 PJ-3040451-02 88 3i 8L-4041091-3 30 56
PC-0105070-00 98 11 PJ-3040605-02 74 20 $SB-1050003-00 86 34 SL-4041001- &J 36 22
PC-0105080-00 58 46 PJ-2040605-02 98 & SB-1060004-00 a8 17 SL-4041091-53C 38 11
PC-0105080-00 58 48 PJ-3040651-01 96 il SB-1050020-00 26 7 SL -~-S(, 35 13
PC-0105086-00 60 46 PJ-3040651-01 38 35 SB-1060007-00 88 62 RS SC 38 1B
PC-0105080-00 60 48 PJ-3080400-02 16 17 8B-10760605-90 §2 41 8 -8C 38 17
PC-0105080-00 62 62 PJ-3080400-02 20 11 SBE-1080005-00 64 19 S Sb 33 19
PC-0105080-00 70 2 PJ-3080400-02 40 & AB—LA{}\)GE%GQ 12 86 SL- -8C 41 11
PC-0105080-00 78 81 PJ-3080400-02 72 1§ SB- u 50021-066 26 14 8 ‘SC 50 20
PC-0105080-00 84 38 PJ-3080400-02 74 Zi SB-1150007-00 82 10 3 SC 50 32
PC-0105080-00 84 45 PJ-3080400-02 76 1 SB- 1 50610-00 a6 27 Ry -8C 74 41
PC-0105080-00 84 B3 PJ-3080400-02 96 28 8B-1170608-00 i2 9 £L-4041081-8C 74 59
PC-0105080-00 34 55 PJ-3080400-02 9& & SB-1200002-00 4 24 SL-40410€1-8C 872 1
PC-0105080-00 88 8 PJj-3080600-03 36 19 SB-3086017-00 78 16 SL-4041081-3C &2 18
PC-0105080-00 96 42 PJ-3080600-03 96 8 3B-3005301-04 15 68 8L-4041001-8C 82 21
PC-0105080-00 98 19 PJ-3090652-01 3 & 3B-3005301-0A 16 88 SL-4041091-8C 84 64
PC-0106230-00 66 13 PJ-3090652-01 %6 2 SB-30956301-0B 16 69 SL-4043591-8C 50 22
pPC-0105230-00 96 35 PJ-3095200-01 48 26 58-3095301-0B 18 &9 85L-4051091-8C 74 37
PC-0124060-00 20 10 PS-0200062-EH 16 36 §B-3095301-0C 6 70 ‘J’ 4051081 - S(, 74 39
PC-0124060-00 96 33 PS-0200062-KH 1§ 38 8B-3095301-0C 8 70 £-4051051-8 74 58
PC-0151080-00 98 25 PS-0200082-KH 62 9 SB-3095301-0D 16 71 %-4651691—& 82 17
PC-022403E-00 36 29 PS-0200102-Ki 66 23 SB-3095301-0D 8 71 S‘i -4051281-5C 74 46
PC-022403E-00 96 23 PS-0400082-KP 2 12 $B-3150002-00 66 27 SL-6030882-TN 40 15
PC-022403F-00 36 30 PS-0400082-KP 2 13 SB-4060001-00 38 57 SL-8030892-TN 66 58
PC-022403F-00 86 22 PS-0400322-kP 62 2 SB-4080001-00 64 18 “" -6040892-TH 8§ 3
PF-0205010-A0 84 57 PV-0105020-00 84 &6C SB-4080001-00 8 10 ufb""r40892 N 8 51
PF-0205010-40 98 28 PV-0105020-00 98 30 SB-7080001-00 88 41 SL-6040882-TN 24 4
PF-0205010-C0 36 17 PV-0351610-00 68 32 QB 7120603-00 64 76 SL-6040892-TN 30 46
PF-0205010-C0 96 18 PV-1501040-00 70 15 SD-0450401-3P 1 11 SL-6040892-TH 40 10
PH-0500102-C0 78 21 PV-1501040-00 96 81 SD-0470316-TP 3 38 SL-6040892-TR 40 30
PH-1000332-SH 64 6 PV-1501040-00 58 1 SD-0640356-TP 8 7 SL-6040892-TN 44 2
PJ-0151050-01 84 39 PV-1501040-00 98 33 SD-0700226-TP 78 10 SL-6040892-TN 68 34
PJ-0151060-01 84 46 PV-1501060-00 96 14 SD-0720221-5P 30 30 SL-6041092-TN 16 62
PJ-0151050-01 84 54 PV-1501060-00 96 13 SD-0720222-TP 30 33 aL-6041052-TN 18 62
PJ-0151050-01 84 56 P¥-1502060-B0 74 17 SD-0800626-TH 78 586 SL-6041092-TN 20 2
PJ-0151060-01 98 26 PV-1502060-B0 88 3 SD-0801006-TP 28 49 SL-6041092-TH 22 2
PJ-0300500-01 84 58 FV-1502060-B0 98 2 $D-0806706-TP 58 44 5L-06041092-TN 28 57
PJ-0300500-01 98 27 PV-2051010-00 36 14 SD-1800646-TP 30 2 5L-6041082-TN 44 4
PJ-0320390-01 20 8 PV-2051010-00 96 18 SD-1001526-TP 66 14 SL-6041062-TN 44 10
PJ-0320390-01 96 32 PV-5200040-00 96 83 SE-1351601-8E 28 37 SL-6041092-TN 58 40
PJ-0460525-03 16 16 PX-0200020-00 84 53 SK-2351601-8E 72 10 SL-6041082-TN 60 40
PJ-0460525-03 84 61 PX-0505010-00 74 21 SK-2351601-SE 7% 2 SL-6041092-TN 64 10
PJ-0460525-03 96 27 PX-0505010-00 88 74 SKE-3271301-SE 28 39 SL-6041092-TN 66 10
PJ-0460525-03 98 29 PX-0505010-00 98 7 SK-3381301-SE 28 34 SL-6041082-TN 74 57
PJ-2300042-00 36 25 PX-05651040-00 96 12 SK-3381361-5E 4] 3 SL-6041092-TH 80 6
PJ-2300042-00 - 66 1 PX-0551040-00 98 34 SK-3412001-5C 30 49 SL-6041082-TR &6 120
PJ-2300042-00 96 47 PX-5000140-0¢ 36 26 SK-3413201-SE 52 36 SL-6041282-TN 32 23
PJ-2300062-00 36 23 PX-5000140-00 66 2 SK-3451601-SE 28 7 SL-6041292-TH 32 30
PJ-2300062-00 36 9 PX-5000140-00 78 &3 SK-3451601-SE 76 20 SL-6041482-TN 32 38
PJ-3010651-03 36 12 PX-5000140-00 96 18 SL-4030581-SC 30 16 SL-6041492-TH &6 18
PJ-3010652-01 36 32 PX-5000280-A0 12 5% SL-4030581-8C 30 24 SL-6042592-TN &6 38
PJ-3010652-01 9% 6 PX-9500010-00 36 24 SL-4030681-8C 52 10 SL-6051082-THN 28 12




- - - =3 - A 4k <= 44  4Ab 4 W2 FRT|
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
h R Ko 2E . N i H NO & H Ko

SL-6051092-TN 28 29 SKM-40306G1-SN 78 89 SHM-6040602-TN 40 24 SH-6051602-TN 56 3
SL-6051092-TH 28 71 SKE-4030601-SN 88 35 SHM-6040602-TN 64 36 SH-6051602-TN 64 5
SL-8051092-TN 32 25 SM-40308061-SC 32 17 SM-6040602-TN 64 49 SHM-6051602-TN 74 49
SL-6051092-TN 32 36 SM-4030801-SH 28 31 SH-6040602-TN 64 68 SM-6052002-TN 70 9
SL-5051092-TN 36 8 SM-4030801-SN 28 35 SM-6040602-TN 64 75 SH-6052010-SC 2 173
SL-6051092-TN 40 7 SK-4030855-SN 88 5 SH-6040602-TN 72 4 SM-6052010-SC 78 2
SL-6051092-TN 58 14 SKH-4030855-SN 88 31 SM-6040602-TN 78 4 SM-6052502-TN 40 31
SL-6051092-TF 60 14 SH-4030855-SN 88 34 SH-6040602-TN 78 38 SM-6052502-TN 66 30
SL-6051092-TN 64 8 SM-4040655-SN 28 13 SM-6040602-TN 78 59 SM-6052502-TN 70 7
SL-6051092-TN 72 18 SH-4040655-SN 72 1 SH-6040602-TN 78 77 SH-6052502-TN 88 T
SL-6051092-TN 74 6 SH-4040655- SN 88 11 SM-6040602-TP 10 8 SM-6052502-Tp 62 69
SL-6051092-TN 74 16 SH-4040655-SN 88 22 SM-6040610-SC 66 32 SM-6052502-TP 66 16
SL-6051092-THN 76 10 SM-4040655-SP 2 41 SM-6040650-TP 2 15 SK-6053052-TN 2 68
SL-6051092-TH 82 8 SK-4040655-SP 2 55 SM-6040802-TN 56 16 SK-6053052-TN 28 65
SL-6051092-TH 82 12 SM-4040655-SP 24 24 SM-6040802-TN 56 24 SKH-6054502-TN 62 61
SL-6051292-TH 24 2 SM-4040655-SP 26 24 SH-6040802-TN 56 26 SK-60608C0-SP 2 178
SL-6051292-TH 40 26 SM-4040855-SP 2 24 SH-6040802-TN 58 24 SH-6061002-TP 88 50
SL-6051292-TH 64 23 SM-4040855-SP 6 9 SH-6040802-TN 60 24 SM-6061202-TN 36 2
SL-6051292-TH 66 56 SM-4040855-SP 6 11 SM-6040802-TN 62 12 SM-6061202-TN 62 14
SL-6051292-TH 74 2 SM-4040855-SP 6 15 SM-6040802-TH 64 37 SK-6061202-TN 62 34
SL-6051292-TH 74 4 SH-4040855-SP 6 23 SM-6040802-TN 64 54 SM-6061202-TH 62 46
SL-6051492-TH 40 2 Sk-4040855-SP 6 25 SH-6040802-TN 64 73 SM-6061202-TN 84 28
SL-6051492-TH 40 3 SM-4040855-SP 6 28 SH-6040802-TP 18 59 SM-6061202-TP 26 4
SL-6051492-TH 43 12 SM-4040855-SP 12 49 SH-6041000-Sp 12 40 SM-6061402-TN 2 64
SL-6051692-TH 65 53 SH-4040855-SP 16 59 SM-6041002-TN 56 9 SM-6061402-TN 28 43
SL-6051692-THN 77 3 SM-4041001-SC 46 20 SH-6041002-TN 64 17 SM-6061402-TY4 30 9
SL-6052092-TN 66 47 SHM-4041055-SP 4 46 SH-6041002-TN 80 2 SH-6061402-TN 62 30
SL-6052592-TN 14 3¢ SM-4041201-SC 46 22 SH-6041002-TP 2 53 SM-6061402-TN 62 32
SL-6052592-TH 36 15 SHM-4041255-SP 26 6 SM-6041200-SP 12 . 42 SM-6061402-THN 62 65
SL-6062592-TN b6 34 5M-4041255-SP 78 90 SM-6041402-TN 2 60 SM-6061402-TN 84 32
SL-6062592-THN 56 36 SM-4041655-SP 6 13 SH-6041402-TN 68 29 SH-6061402-TN 86 40
SL-6063042-TN 82 4 SM-4042001-SC 46 23 SM-6041402-TN 68 40 SM-6061402-TK 88 12
SL-6063052-TK 62 4 SH-4043555-SP 78 61 SH-6041402-TN 80 5 SM-6061402-TP 12 4
SL-6063032-TK 62 28 SM-4050655-SP 16 27 SM-6041802-TN 40 22 SH-6061402-TP 12 13
SL-60382092-TN 2 67 SH-4050655-SP 16 55 SH-6042002-TN 72 27 SH-6061402-TP 26 21
SL-6082092-TN 28 14 SHM-4050655-SP 18 27 SH-6042502-TN 64 24 SM-6061602-TN §2 48
SL-6082092-TR 32 34 SM-4050655-SP 18 55 SM-6042502-TN 74 23 SM-60616062-TN 68 4
SL-6082092-TK 40 20 5SM-4050855-SP 2 11 SH-6042502-TP 74 13 SM-6061602-TN 70 5
SL-6083092-TN 50 7 SM-4050855-SP 2 33 SK-6043552-TN 36 6 SH-6061602-TH 84 23
SL-906129]1-SE 32 .40 SHM-4050855-SP 8§ 48 SM-6043552-TK 84 67 SM-6061602-TN 85 8
SL-9082091-SE 32 18 SM-4050855-SP 12 57 SHM-6050800-SP 78 170 SK-6061610-SC 46 17
SH-0030601-SC 68 42 SH-4050855-SP 12 62 SH-6050802-TN 30 7 SHM-6061802-TN b8 6
SH-0030601-5C 8§ 54 SM-4051255-SP 12 35 SHM-6050802-TN 62 2 SK-60618062-THN 80 6
SH-0040601-3C 38 7 SH-4051405-SE 46 18 SK-6050802-TN 62 51 SH-6062002-TH 62 44
SH-0040801-8C 36 11 SM-4051655-SP 1247 SH-6050802-TP 78 54 SH-6062002-TH 64 43
SK-0050801-SC 28 g SM-4051655-SP 30 42 SM-6050802-TP 78 68 SM-6062002-TN 54 62
SH-0050801-SC 300 12 SH-5030655-SN 12 44 SH-6051002-TN 28 27 SH-6062002-TN 86 51
SH-0081001-SC 3 5 SK-5040550-TP 34 2 SH-6051002-TN 30 8 SH-6062002-TN 88 37
SH-1030400-SP 78 31 SH-5040550-TP 78 66 SH-6051002-TH 41 5 SH-6062502-TN 2 6
SM-1030601-5SC 38 § SM-5040655-SN 7% 19 SH-6051002-TN 56 7 SM-8063602-TP 12 55
SM-1030801-8C 74 31 SM-5051400-SC 30 41 SH-6051002-THN 58 16 SHM-6063502-TN 64 81
SH-1040750-TP 2 35 SM-6020450-TP 78 19 SM-6051002-TN 58 35 SM-6081202-TP 78 73
SM-1040750-TP 2 37 SH-6020802-TN 41 7 SM-6051002-TN 60 16 SH-6081602-TH 28 46
SM-1040801-SC 28 41 SE-6021000-TP 78 20 SM-6051002-TN 60 35 SH-6081602-TN 36 15
SM-1040801-8C 58 43 SM-6030502-TP 22 6 SM-6051002-TN 62 57 SHM-6082002-TH 2 82
SM-1040801-SC 60 43 SH-6030602-TN 58 8 SM-6051002-TN 62 59 SH-6082002-TH 86 2
SH-1040801-5C 72 25 SM-6030602-TN 60 8 SM-6051002-TN 72 12 SH-6082002-TN 86 24
SM-1040875-TP 2 50 SM-6030860-SP 64 90 SM-6051002-TN 72 30 SM-6083002-TN 14 32
SM-10425G1-SC 56 20 SH-6030802-TN 62 16 SM-6051002-TN 76 4 SH-6083002-TN 66 25
SK-1042501-SC 56 22 SM-6030802-TN 62 37 SM-6051002-TN 76 23 SM-6083002-TN 38 2
SM-1051001-SC 86 11 SHM-6030802-TN 64 12 SH-6051002-TP 10 2 SM-6083002-TP 16 52
SM-1051601-SC 86 22 SM-6030802-TN 66 8 SM-6051202-TN 32 27 SH-6083002-TP 18 52
SM-1051601-5C 62 6 SM-6030802-TN 68 9 SM-6051202-TN 66 3 SH-5083502-TH 62 20
SHM-1063552-TH 28 24 SM-6030802-TN 68 31 SM-6051202-TN 66 44 SM-6102002-TH 86 35
SH-1850600-SP 66 74 SM-6030802-TN 88 52 SM-6051202-TN 88 25 SM-8105502-TN 86 46
SM-4021201-SC 20 7 SM-6030802-TP 78 29 SM-6051202-TP 12 2 SH-67506A0-TP 16 45
SHM-4021201-SC 44 8 SM-6030802-TP 78 33 SH-6051202-TP 16 73 SH-67506A0-TP 18 45
SKM-4030401-SC 58 31 SM-6030802-TP 78 41 SM-6051202-TP 18 173 SM-68504G0-SP 4 50
SK-4030401-SC 60 31 SH-6031010-SC 64 86 SM-6051400-SP 2 72 SHM-6850502-TN 20 4
SM-4030455-SK 28 60 SM-6031202-TN 66 59 SH-6051402-TH 28 64 SM-6850802-TN 22 13
SK-4030455-SK 78 22 SH-6032502-TN 78 47 SM-6051402-TN 58 4 SH-T7050850-TP 58 22
SM-4030455-SH 78 26 SM-6033002-TN 74 8§ SH-6051402-TN 58 18 SHM-7050850-TP 80 22
SM-4030455-SP 6 17 SH-6040460-TP 12 23 SM-6051402-TN 60 4 SM-8030312-TP 58 37
SM-4030455-SP 22 8 SM-6040460-TP 40 18 SM-6051402-TN 60 18 SK-8030312-TP 60 37
SM-4030601-SC 52 30 SM-6040600-SP 64 83 SM-6051402-TH 66 4 SH-8030312-TP 68 14
SM-4030601-SN 76 16 SM-6040602-TN 28 18 SK-6051602-TN 38 2 SM-8030312-TP 68 20

- 102~




NUMEZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B 2N BE HE N BB E_ N B H__NO
SH-8030312-TP 68 22 | SM-8061002-TP 86 6 | WP-0621016-SD 18 51 | 138-89704 30 18
SM-8030312-TP 68 33 | SM-8061550-TP 4 7 | WP-0621026-SP 88 75 | 164-03008 2 48
SH-8030412-TP 26 26 | SM-8061612-TP 14 28 | WP-0641600-SC 62 35 | 164-09906 6 8
SM-8031212-TP 66 64 | SM-8081652-TP 4 10 | WP-0641601-SC 2 7 | 164-09906 90 31
SH-8031212-TP 68 26 | SH-9082503-SE 84 51 | WP-0641601-SC 2 65 | 164-10607 6 18
SH-8040360-TP 10 6 | SH-9085553-SC 86 12 | WP-0641601-SC 28 44 | 164-10706 6 19
SH-8040412-TP ~ 56 11 | S-9103513-SC 84 36 | WP-0641601-SC 30 10 | 164-10805 6 20
SH-8040412-TP 68 38 | $SQ-2050463-MZ 14 13 | WP-0651001-SC 84 29 | 164-10904 6 21
SH-8040512-TP 68 28 | SQ-2050453-MZ 16 28 | WP-0651001-SC 84 33 | 164-11308 90 32
SM-8040602-TP 64 40 | $SQ-2050453-MZ 18 28 | WP-0651001-SC 86 9 | 164-11407 90 34
SH-8040602-TP 64 59 | SQ-2060451-MZ 14 14 | WP-0651001-SC 86 41 | 164-15515 12 29
SM-8040612-TP 26 12 | SS-1060610-SP 66 62 | WP-0651646-SC 82 5 | 166-07301 48 28
SM-8040612-TP 62 25 | SS-5090210-SP 72 8 | WP-0841600-SC 86 3 | 166-07301 92 17
SH-8040612-TP 62 55 | $SS-5091020-SP 8 40 | WP-0841600-SC 86 16 | 166-07301 92 19
SH-8040612-TP 64 32 | SS-5110810-SP 12 32 | WP-0841600-SC 86 25 | 166-07400 48 29
SM-8040612-TP 88 39 | $SS-6080320-SP 2 49 | WP-0841600-SD 16 53 | 166-07400 92 18
SH-8040612-TP 88 47 | SS-6090520-SP 8 44 | WP-0841600-SD 18 53 | 166-07400 92 20
SM-8040612-TP 88 61 | SS-6090910-TP 12 30 | WP-0841600-SE 84 52 | 166-07509 48 30
SM-8040802-TP 32 16 | SS-6153012-TP 16 50 | WP-0841601-SC 2 63 | 166-07509 92 21
SH-8041012-TP 66 36 | SS-6153012-TP 18 50 | WP-0841601-SC 14 33 | 166-07509 92 23
SH-8041012-TP 88 66 | SS-7090620-TP 30 37 | WP-0841601-SC 28 47 | 166-07608 48 31
SH-8041552-TP 66 69 | SS-8090670-SP 8 30 | WP-0841601-SC 28 55 | 166-07608 92 22
SH-8050412-TP 2 79 | SS-8110520-TP 64 28 | WP-0841601-SC 50 9 | 166-07608 92 24
SH-8050412-TP 56 5 | SS-8660610-TP 64 15 | WP-0871602-SE 32 19 | 166-07707 48 32
SH-8050512-TP 12 8 | SV-4030601-SN 32 11 | WP-1020616-SD 30 4 | 166-07806 48 33
SH-8050592-TP 84 4 WP-1021016-SD 30 3 | 166-07905 48 34
SH-8050592-TP 84 10 | TA-0290301-M0 16 15 | WP-1052001-SC 84 37 | 166-08002 48 35
SH-8050602-TP 64 3 | TA-0290301-MO 16 32 | WP-1052001-SC 86 47 | 168-70206 30 60
SH-8050602-TP 68 36 | TA-0290301-MO 18 15 | WP-1502500-SC 66 26 | 178-35307 64 50
SH-8050612-TP 6 7 | TA-0290301-MO 18 32 | WP-1612616-SE 46 25 | 178-35307 64 69
SH-8050612-TP 8 39 | TA-0370301-R0 4 29 | WS-0310002-KN 74 9 | 178-45009 50 29
SH-8050612-TP 12 20 | TA-0490601-R0 4 18 | WS-0451040-KP 30 26 | 180-35006 96 48
SM-8050612-TP - 26 20 | TA-0500301-R0 4 19 | WS-0510002-KN 46 29 | 180-35105 96 49
SH-8050612-TP 78 12 | TA-0550604-R0 14 12 | WS-0820002-KN 14 34 | 180-35204 96 50
SH-8050612-TP 78 52 | TA-0550604-R0O 52 27 | WS-1643202-KR 46 26 | 180-35303 96 51
SH-8050612-TP 88 55 | TA-0750404-R0 4 2 | WZ-1052010-KP 30 5 | 180-35402 96 52
SH-8050612-TP 88 59 | TA-0750704-R0 2 45 | WZ-2640310-KH 64 78 | 180-35501 96 53
SH-8050812-TP 16 41 | TA-0800504-R0 2 47 180-35600 72 21
SH-8050812-TP 18 41 | TA-0950806-R0 2 44 | 101-09809 16 65 | 180-35600 76 13
SM-8051002-TP 2 9 | TA-1050504-R0 2 46 | 101-09809 18 65 | 180-35600 96 54
SH-8051002-TP 16 56 | TA-1050504-R0 2 85 | 101-09908 18 48 | 180-35709 96 55
SM-8051002-TP 18 56 | TA-1250406-R0 2 43 | 101-11201 16 64 | 180-35808 96 56
SH-8051002-TP 84 6 101-11201 18 64 | 180-35907 96 57
SH-8051002-TP 84 11 | WP-0220301-SC 44 11 | 101-12407 18 49 | 180-36004 96 58
SM-8060550-TP 16 23 | WP-0320500-SC 58 32 | 101-12506 16 63 | 180-36103 96 59
SH-8060550-TP 18 23 | WP-0320500-SC 60 32 | 101-12506 18 63 | 180-36301 96 60
SH-8060552-TP 4 11 | WP-0320500-SC 78 45 | 101-12605 16 66 | 180-36400 96 61
SM-8060552-TP 64 20 | WP-0320501-SC 74 32 | 101-12605 18 66 | 180-36509 96 62
SH-8060552-TP 68 6 | WP-0350516-SD 8 46 | 101-12704 16 67 | 180-36608 96 63
SH-8060612-TP 4 4 | WP-0370316-SD 52 11 | 101-12704 18 67 | 180-36707 96 64
SM-8060612-TP 4 12 | WP-0371016-SD 16 46 | 101-12803 16 13 | 180-36806 96 65
SM-8060612-TP 4 26 | WP-0371016-SD 18 46 | 101-12803 18 13 | 180-36905 96 66
SM-8060612-TP 4 35 | WP-0430800-SD 2 84 | 105-02300 30 15 | 180-37002 96 67
SH-8060612-TP 14 2 | WP-0430800-SD 24 25 | 110-15906 16 14 | 180-37101 96 68
SH-8060612-TP 14 4 | WP-0430800-SD 34 3 | 110-15906 18 14 | 180-37200 96 69
SH-8060612-TP 14 11 | WP-0430801-SC 74 14 | 111-02308 30 20 | 180-37309 96 70
SM-8060612-TP 14 23 | WP-0431005-SP 72 5 | 111-58706 32 39 | 180-37408 96 71
SM-8060612-TP 14 26 | WP-0450000-SD 6 29 | 111-58805 32 41 | 180-38000 96 72
SM-8060612-TP 56 32 | WP-0450000-SD 10 9 | 111-58904 32 45 | 180-38109 96 73
SH-8060612-TP 62 39 | WP-0450000-SD 26 28 | 111-59001 32 42 | 180-38307 96 74
SM-8060612-TP 66 21 | WP-0450846-SP 78 62 | 112-14301 64 44 | 180-38802 96 75
SH-8060612-TP 66 41 | WP-0480856-SP 12 33 | 112-14301 64 63 | 180-38901 9% 76
SH-8060612-TP 70 13 | WP-0501016-SC 30 50 | 114-19504 64 79 | 180-39008 96 77
SM-8060612-TP 84 14 | WP-0510516-SD 26 8 | 122-88403 48 5 | 180-39107 96 78
SM-8060612-TP 88 17 | WP-0522016-SH 64 52 | 131-67556 46 1 | 180-39305 9 79
SM-8060812-TP 4 14 | WP-0522016-SH 64 71 | 131-67903 46 8 | 180-39404 96 80
SH-8060812-TP 62 18 | WP-0531000-SC 32 28 | 131-68000 46 9 | 182-04503 78 71
SH-8060812-TP 64 56 | WP-0531000-SC 74 50 | 131-68109 46 10
SM-8060812-TP 84 16 | WP-0531000-SD 10 3 | 131-68208 46 11 | 225-29408 8 19
SH-8060812-TP 84 19 | WP-0550800-SP 16 37 | 133-01908 12 6 | 225-29473 8 18
SM-8060812-TP 84 26 | WP-0550800-SP 18 37 | 133-01908 26 10 | 225-29515 8 20
SM-8060812-TP 86 30 | WP-0551016-SH 30 31 | 133-01908 68 3 | 225-72002 26 16
SH-8060842-TP 66 22 | WP-0553216-SD 40 27 | 133-02500 12 5 | 225-72101 26 17
SM-8060842-TP 66 42 | WP-0611626-SP 66 54 | 133-02500 26 9 | 225-72200 26 18
SM-8060842-TP 68 7 | WP-0612066-SP 62 49 | 133-02500 68 2 | 225-72309 26 19
SM-8060842-TP 88 16 | WP-0621016-SD 16 51 | 138-70605 30 23 | 226-05307 4 24




s _ - &= ¥ - S 4 44 A9 [ R
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
i H Ko & " NO mE " NO % H RNo

226-06206 4 38 400-00046 54 43 400-23015 12 7 400-25624 10 1
226-06305 4 39 400-00056 50 15 400-23016 6 4 400-25625 10 19
226-06404 4 44 400-00056 54 44 400-23017 6 12 400-25626 16 61
226-07600 4 40 400-00133 52 22 400-23018 6 14 400-25627 18 61
226-07709 4 4] 400-00134 52 15 400-23019 6 10 400-25628 22 7
226-07808 4 42 400-00135 52 16 400-23020 6 26 400-25629 22 9
226-07907 4 43 400-00136 52 17 400-23020 90 27 400-25630 22 10
226-19100 2 42 400-00138 52 18 400-23020 90 28 400-25631 22 1
228-10907 4 23 400-00140 52 19 400-23170 64 88 400-25632 22 4
228-11301 8§ 32 400-00146 52 3 400-23171 64 84 400-25633 22 5
228-13000 16 39 400-00344 24 10 400-23172 64 85 400-25634 8 1
228-13000 18 39 400-00910 78 43 400-23173 64 87 400-25635 8§ 2
228-13703 16 10 400-03451 50 47 400-23175 64 89 400-25636 8 50
228-13703 18 10 400-03458 50 34 400-23176 40 4 400-25638 30 1
228-14008 16 11 400-04171 4 9 400-23177 28 48 400-25639 30 6
228-14008 18 11 400-05393 50 37 400-23180 2 176 400-25640 2 10
228-88507 14 15 400-05393 54 49 400-23181 28 53 400-25641 2 14
229-20706 2 54 400-05394 50 38 400-23182 28 45 400-25646 10 4
229-21209 & 23 400-05394 54 48 400-23183 28 56 400-25650 90 15
229-21407 8§ 24 400-05401 50 20 400-23185 28 58 400-25650 90 16
229-21506 & 25 400-05401 b4 51 400-23186 28 42 400-25650 90 18
229-21605 8 26 400-05726 50 41 400-23188 28 1 400-25650 90 20
229-21803 8 27 400-05726 b4 52 400-23189 40 3 400-25651 90 23
229-30309 46 12 400-05848 52 5 400-23190 40 11 400-25651 90 24
229-30408 46 6 400-06002 50 18 400-23191 40 1 400-25657 20 1
229-30507 46 3 400-06104 32 6 400-23196 64 4 400-25660 16 2
229-30556 46 2 400-06112 32 7 400-23197 64 1 400-25660 18 2
229-30705 46 4 400-06128 32 1 400-23198 64 9 400-25661 10 12
229-30804 46 16 400-06135 32 2 400-23199 64 2 400-25661 78 6
229-30903 46 15 400-06136 32 3 400-23200 40 19 400-25662 16 57
229-31000 46 14 400-06136 54 27 400-23204 64 82 400-25662 18 57
229-31109 46 13 400-06202 32 10 400-23205 64 21 400-25663 16 58
229-31307 46 7 400-06204 32 8 400-23206 64 22 400-25663 18 58
229-31406 46 5 400-06205 32 9 400-23207 64 35 400-26109 12 45
229-32800 48 10 400-06206 32 4 400-23208 64 T4 400-26111 12 48
229-33006 48 6 400-06208 32 12 400-23209 64 55 400-26113 12 14
229-33105 48 8 400-06209 32 13 400-23210 64 80 400-26114 12 18
229-33204 48 7 400-06211 32 14 400-23211 64 38 400-26115 12 25
229-45307 8 28 400-06212 32 15 400-23211 64 57 400-26116 12 26
229-45505 8 16 400-08168 b4 16 400-23212 64 41 400-26118 12 36
229-45703 8§ 15 400-09222 8§ 45 400-23212 64 60 400-26119 12 38
229-58458 32 22 400-10417 4 16 400-23213 64 42 400-26120 12 37
229-62005 8 29 400-10531 68 43 400-23213 64 61 400-26121 12 39
232-03201 8 33 400-11009 16 33 400-23214 64 46 400-26122 12 41
232-03300 8 35 400-11009 18 33 400-23215 64 48 400-26126 12 19
232-04506 4 47 400-11947 14 8 400-23215 64 67 400-26127 12 21
232-04605 4 48 400-12085 16 12 400-23216 64 51 400-26128 12 28
232-04704 4 49 400-12085 18 12 400-23216 64 70 400-26129 12 24
235-40305 24 31 400-13061 14 9 400-23217 64 45 400-26130 12 22
236-26005 8§ 22 400-13509 14 19 400-23217 64 64 400-26131 12 12
236-26062 8 21 400-15697 8 12 400-23218 64 53 400-26132 12 15
236-28803 14 17 400-15699 8 47 400-23218 64 72 400-26133 12 16
236-28902 14 18 400-15797 2 38 400-23219 64 39 400-26134 12 17
236-29306 14 16 400-16748 16 29 400-23219 64 58 400-26136 12 31
236-29306 24 27 400-16748 18 29 400-23568 4 32 400-26137 12 34
236-29405 24 17 400-16749 24 23 400-23569 4 33 400-26143 26 15
236-29405 24 22 400-17576 14 3 400-24381 78 48 400-26151 6 27
236-29405 24 29 400-18266 78 34 400-24436 4 1 400-26152 6 22
236-29504 24 30 400-18526 16 54 400-25260 54 1 400-26153 6 24
236-30007 14 21 400-18527 18 54 400-25260 54 19 400-26155 12 43
236-30007 24 26 400-18948 50 25 400-25270 50 12 400-26155 48 2
236-30106 24 16 400-18977 16 6 400-25270 54 42 400-26167 12 3
236-30106 24 21 400-18977 18 6 400-25340 14 7 400-26322 62 3
236-30106 24 28 400-18978 16 9 400-25345 16 35 400-26323 62 5
236-30601 24 15 400-18978 18 9 400-25346 18 35 400-26326 66 33
236-30601 24 20 400-19379 58 29 400-25353 16 72 400-26327 66 5
236-30601 24 32 400-19379 60 29 400-25353 18 72 400-26328 66 50
236-30650 24 14 400-19379 78 35 400-25354 16 34 400-26329 62 68
236-30650 24 19 400-20547 14 1 400-25355 18 34 400-26331 66 15
262-23701 64 30 400-22427 8 14 400-25605 16 1 400-26332 66 24
291-80502 48 16 400-22463 8§ 13 400-25606 18 1 400-26333 66 29
400-22589 16 25 400-25613 14 27 400-26335 66 31

320-02354 30 45 400-22589 18 25 400-25616 16 3 400-26340 66 23
320-02354 54 25 400-22590 16 26 400-25616 18 3 400-26341 62 66
400-22590 18 26 400-25622 10 5 400-26342 66 46

400-00046 50 14 400-23012 12 11 400-25623 10 7 400-26343 66 43

- 104-




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF

B B RO B BN S RO B N
400-26344 2 51 | 400-28561 18 18 | 400-33463 4 30 | 400-34469 6 8
400-26345 66 17 | 400-28562 16 19 | 400-33464 12 56 | 400-34470 72 24
400-26346 66 37 | 400-28562 18 19 | 400-33469 26 5 | 400-34471 72 29
400-26348 36 1 | 400-28563 16 20 | 400-33505 20 3 | 400-34472 76 22
400-26349 62 7 | 400-28563 18 20 | 400-33508 20 5 | 400-34474 28 62
400-26350 28 6 | 400-28566 68 13 | 400-33537 6 5 | 400-34475 28 63
400-26351 28 30 | 400-28567 68 19 | 400-33538 12 50 | 400-34479 2 74
400-26353 28 38 | 400-28652 4 5 | 400-33666 14 22 | 400-34480 2 70
400-26354 28 40 | 400-28689 24 7 | 400-33768 88 14 | 400-34481 2 5
400-26355 28 32 | 400-28766 2 32 | 400-33769 88 1 | 400-34482 2 61
400-26356 41 4 | 400-28877 2 18 | 400-33770 88 10 | 400-34487 32 31
400-26357 28 67 | 400-29047 4 15 | 400-33771 88 13 | 400-34490 66 63
400-26357 92 1 | 400-29048 4 3 | 400-33773 88 20 | 400-34491 66 65
400-26359 28 22 | 400-29049 4 13 | 400-33778 28 61 | 400-34492 66 67
400-26360 28 26 | 400-29075 24 12 | 400-3378] 84 5 | 400-34493 66 171
400-26362 28 23 | 400-29078 2 34 | 400-33782 86 26 | 400-34498 78 67
400-26363 62 8 | 400-29570 16 30 | 400-33783 84 22 | 400-34499 0 4
400-26364 62 17 | 400-29570 18 30 | 400-33786 40 21 | 400-34660 8 34
400-26365 62 19 | 400-29964 4 17 | 400-33789 28 11 | 400-34662 62 1
400-26366 62 24 | 400-30037 4 31 | 400-33791 40 25 | 400-34665 66 76
400-26367 62 27 | 400-30764 52 21 | 400-33792 64 T | 400-34672 0§
400-26368 62 29 | 400-30766 52 26 | 400-33793 40 17 | 400-34733 70 3
400-26369 62 31 | 400-30926 52 4 | 400-33795 40 9 | 400-34782 55 2
400-26370 62 33 | 400-30983 54 17 | 400-33797 40 28 | 400-34784 58 2
400-26371 56 31 | 400-31052 26 13 | 400-33759 64 85 | 400-34785 60 2
400-26395 4 36 | 400-31053 26 11 | 400-33800 62 11 | 400-34788 58 3
400-26418 62 38 | 400-31055 26 23 | 400-33801 62 13 | 400-34786 60 3
400-26419 62 40 | 400-31056 26 25 | 400-33803 28 10 | 400-34787 58 5
400-26420 62 42 | 400-31056 68 32 | 400-33805 88 6 | 400-34787 60 5
400-26421 62 43 | 400-31059 i2 46 | 400-33808 72 34 | 400-34783 88 7
400-26604 56 33 | 400-31060 2 38 | 400-33808 92 4 | 400-34788 §0 7
400-26605 56 35 | 400-31351 14 10 | 400-33809 90 29 | 400-34729 58 10
400-26606 62 45 | 400-31862 4 45 | 400-33810 90 30 | 400-34739 60 10
400-26607 62 47 | 400-31864 4 8 | 400-33814 90 25 | 400-34791 58 12
400-26609 62 50 | 400-32309 16 49 | 400-33814 90 26 | 400-3479! 80 12
400-26610 62 64 | 400-32310 16 48 | 400-33815 § 31 | 400-34792 58 13
400-26611 62 53 | 400-32708 8 9 | 400-33815 90 33 | 400-34792 60 13
400-26612 62 54 | 400-32963 30 22 | 400-33316 § 16 | 400-34783 5815
400-26613 62 56 | 400-32963 54 60 | 400-33821 2 39 | 400-34793 60 15
400-26614 56 37 | 400-32964 54 35 | 400-33325 2 8 | 400-34794 58 17
400-26615 56 1 | 400-32964 54 37 | 400-33997 68 1 | 4D0-34795 60 17
400-26617 62 58 | 400-32964 54 57 | 400-33998 68 5 | 400-34796 58 19
400-26618 38 3 | 400-32964 74 18 | 400-34000 68 35 | 400-24796 60 19
400-26619 28 8 | 400-32964 78 63 | 400-34001 68 33 | 400-34797 58 23
400-26620 66 52 | 400-32964 84 58 | 400-34002 68 37 | 400-34797 60 23
400-26621 66 55 | 400-32964 88 4 | 400-34004 68 24 | 400-34798 58 20
400-26622 66 57 | 400-32965 50 8 | 400-34005 686 41 | 400-24799 €0 20
400-26623 §6 58 | 400-32966 50 3 | 400-34007 28 28 | 400-34800 56 8
400-26624 66 60 | 400-32971 50 40 | 400-34303 16 7 | 400-3480% 56 10
400-26625 66 61 | 400-32971 54 46 | 400-34303 18 7 | 400-34802 56 13
400-26626 66 73 | 400-32977 50 26 | 400-34441 34 1 | 400-34803 E6 14
400-26827 94 3 | 400-32977 54 50 | 400-34442 T2 7 | 400-34804 56 6
400-26822 62 63 | 400-32987 4 8 | 400-34443 72 23 | 400-34805 56 23
400-26872 28 59 | 400-33316 52 28 | 400-34444 2 40 | 400-34808 56 25
400-26945 30 44 | 400-33410 2 4 | 400-34445 38 4 | 400-34807 56 18
400-26945 54 24 | 400-33412 16 16 | 400-34446 38 6 | 400-34808 56 19
400-27131 72 33 | 400-33412 18 16 | 400-34447 30 40 | 400-34809 56 21
400-27131 92 3 | 400-33412 48 1 | 400-34449 30 61 | 400-34810 56 15
400-27359 68 15 | 400-33413 14 31 | 400-34450 30 43 | 400-34812 58 26
400-27360 68 27 | 400-33420 10 10 | 400-34453 32 33 | 400-34812 60 26
400-27362 68 16 | 400-33433 16 8§ | 400-34454 32 35 | 400-34813 58 34
400-27363 68 11 | 400-33433 18 8 | 400-34455 32 24 | 400-34814 60 34
400-27365 94 11 | 400-33441 2 16 | 400-34456 32 26 | 400-34815 58 33
400-27366 28 68 | 400-33442 2 19 | 400-34457 32 29 | 400-34815 60 33
400-27366 92 2 | 400-33443 2 23 | 400-34459 44 3 | 400-34816 58 36
400-27951 4 27 | 400-33444 2 71 | 400-34460 44 5 | 400-34816 60 38
400-28015 14 29 | 400-33445 24 1 | 400-34464 36 21 | 400-34817 58 45
400-28117 14 25 | 400-33448 26 3 | 400-34465 72 9 | 400-34817 80 45
400-28198 72 2 | 400-33450 90 8 | 400-34465 76 1 | 400-34313 58 39
400-28245 2 77 | 400-33451 4 52 | 400-34466 72 11 | 400-34819 60 39
400-28250 8 10 | 400-33451 90 9 | 400-34466 76 3 | 400-34820 58 41
400-28251 8 11 | 400-33452 90 10 | 400-34467 72 15 | 400-34821 80 41
400-28555 2 1 | 400-33453 90 11 | 400-34467 76 7 | 400-34823 58 28
400- 28560 16 17 | 400-33454 90 12 | 400-34468 72 17T | 400-34823 50 28
400-28560 18 17 | 400-33455 90 13 | 400-34468 76 9 | 400-34824 58 30
400-28561 16 18 | 400-33456 90 14 | 400-34469 72 16 | 400-34824 0 30




. bl = “-a 4% Ld %5'
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
BE H N Pk aE H Ko BB H KO

400-34825 48 12 | 400-35387 78 86 400-39775 9 6 400-43812 88 58
400-34825 58 21 400-35388 786 88 400-39776 90 7 400-43974 50 39
400-34825 €60 21 | 400-35389 78 84 400-39389 66 12 400-43974 b4 45
400-34826 48 13 400-35390 78 85 400-39890 66 9 400-43975 54 63
400-34826 58 38 | 400-36167 24 9 400-39391 66 11 400-43977 54 14
400-34826 60 38 | 400-36275 78 58 400-39896 40 13 400-43978 54 41
400-34840 8 43 400-36277 88 43 400-39896 48 27 400-43979 54 62
400-34926 24 3 | 400-36409 74 5 400-39942 48 11 400-43980 54 59
400-34974 8 49 400-36410 74 15 400-39942 56 27 400-43981 54 47
400-35024 52 37 | 400-36411 74 36 400-40243 68 21 400-43982 54 5
400-35072 40 16 400-36414 74 40 400-40243 68 25 400-43983 54 9
400-35074 28 5 | 400-36415 74 42 400-40251 74 11 400-43984 54 28
400-35075 28 2 400-36416 74 44 400-40252 74 12 400-43985 54 36
400-35097 36 4 | 400-36417 74 45 400-40388 50 43 400-43986 54 8
400-35097 96 10 | 400-36418 74 47 400-40389 50 44 400-43987 54 13
400-35098 36 5 | 400-36419 74 51 400-40396 54 54 400-43989 54 7
400-35098 54 61 400-36419 82 13 400-40396 88 70 400-43990 54 65
400-35100 28 33 | 400-36420 74 52 400-40520 30 13 400-43991 54 22
400-35101 56 29 400-36421 74 53 400-40527 78 60 400-43992 54 18
400-35101 95 44 | 400-36422 82 7 400-40527 84 65 400-43993 54 64
400-35104 33 8 | 400-36423 82 11 400-40549 16 21 400-43994 54 26
400-35107 66 48 400-36424 74 48 400-40549 18 21 400-43995 20 6
400-35108 66 75 400-36534 78 3 400-40550 16 22 400-43995 54 23
400-3511¢9 8 29 | 400-36535 78 1 400-40550 18 22 400-43996 22 12
400-35121 &8 15 400-36536 78 13 400-40584 84 1 400-43996 54 3
400-35122 84 21 400-36537 78 14 400-40585 86 1 400-43997 22 11
400-35123 84 2 400-36538 78 15 400-40587 86 17 400-43997 54 2
400-35124 84 25 400-36539 78 11 400-40588 86 34 400-43999 4 6
400-35128 86 5 400-36544 78 7 400-40589 86 32 400-43999 54 20
400-35129 86 37 400-36545 78 23 400-40590 86 33 406-44000 4 7
400-35130 36 31 400-36546 78 24 400-40591 86 4 400-44000 54 21
400-35138 86 43 400-36547 78 25 400-40593 86 7 400-44001 41 6
400-35137 &4 42 1 400-36548 78 28 400-40595 86 39 400-44002 4] I
400-35137 84 48 400-36549 78 30 400-40596 86 10 400-44002 54 4
400-35138 84 44 400-36550 78 32 400-40597 86 14 400-44002 54 6
400-35143 86 36 | 400-36551 78 37 400-40601 84 27 400-44019 40 33
400-35144 84 20 400-36552 78 40 400-40602 84 17 400-44231 50 1
400-35145 84 7 4030-36553 78 42 400-40603 84 35 400-44232 50 2
400-35145 84 12 | 400-36554 78 17 400-40603 86 45 400-44410 80 4
400-35146 3¢ 21 400-36555 78 18 400-40845 62 52 400-44470 28 1
400-35147 &4 3 400-36556 78 50 400-41107 4 21 406-44470 €8 &
400-35147 84 9 ] 400-36557 78 51 400-41109 18 38 400-44471 64 16
400-35148 84 30 | 400-36558 78 49 400-41357 88 26 400-44472 38 1
400-35150 84 47 | 400-36559 78 53 400-41358 88 24 400-44473 88 173
400-35180 2 2 | 400-36560 78 55 400-41359 88 63 400-44626 12 52
4060-35314 84 50 400-36561 78 57 400-41360 88 32 400-44626 54 10
400-35315 84 8§ | 400-36562 78 64 400-41361 88 38 400-445626 86 21
406-35330 54 1 400-36563 78 65 400-41362 88 46 400-44627 54 29
400-35331 94 5 | 400-36564 78 72 400-41363 88 40 400-44827 96 37
400-35332 94 3] 400-36567 78 27 400-41364 88 45 400-44628 54 30
406-35333 94 7 400-36580 78 9 400-41365 88 33 400-44623 96 38
400-35334 54 8 400-36690 2 3 400-41366 88 561 400-44625 54 31
400-35335 94 9 | 400-37126 56 17 400-41367 88 53 400-44629 56 39
400-35342 %4 10 400-38025 66 45 400-41368 88 64 400-4463¢ 54 32
400-35343 94 12 400-38103 70 10 400-41369 88 65 400-44630 96 40
400-35344 94 13 | 400-38253 2 66 400-41370 88 27 400-44631 54 39
400-35345 94 14 400-38661 32 21 400-41371 88 30 400-44631 54 40
400-35346 94 15 | 400-38858 14 6 400-41372 88 28 400-44631 96 82
400-35347 94 16 | 400-39045 74 43 400-41735 74 1 400-44631 98 21
400-35354 94 17 400-39168 28 19 400-41736 74 3 400-44631 88 24
400-35355 84 18 | 400-39739 30 14 400-42089 12 27 400-44632 54 58
400-35355 94 19 | 400-39741 16 5 400-42205 4 1 400-44632 98 4
400-35357 94 20 | 400-39741 18 5 400-42206 4 9 400-44641 14 5
400-35358 84 21 400-39743 0 8 400-42286 24 18 400-44679 24 5
400-35359 94 22 | 400-39744 70 14 400-42287 24 13 400-44823 36 11
400-35361 94 23 | 400-39765 Z 36 400-42292 2 58 400-44823 96 7
400-35368 94 24 | 400-39766 90 17 400-42293 2 57 400-44824 72 8
400-35368 94 25 400-39766 90 19 400-42294 2 58 400-44825 58 42
400-35370 94 26 400-39766 90 21 400-42653 28 3 400-44825 60 42
400-35371 94 27 | 400-39766 90 22 400-42920 74 26 400-44841 56 28
400-35372 94 28 400-39769 88 48 400-43311 16 38 400-44841 96 43
400-35373 94 29 | 400-39770 90 1 400-43312 22 3 400-44842 36 3
400-35374 94 30 400-39771 90 2 400-43627 72 32 400-44887 54 53
400-35381 94 2 400-39772 90 3 400-43753 80 3 400-44887 54 55
400-35382 94 4 | 400-39773 80 4 400-43754 80 1 400-44887 83 71
400-35388 78 87 460-39774 90 5 400-43311 88 56 400-44888 54 56

- 106-




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H__NO % H Ko % H NO hE " _Ro
400-44888 88 72
400-44892 82 19
400-44893 54 38
400-44893 84 69
400-44896 b4 15
400-44897 88 69
400-44963 8 6
400-44969 52 24
400-44970 52 25
400-44971 52 29
400-45752 48 14
400-45753 43 15
400-45755 48 17
400-46075 52 20
400-46088 52 23
400-48593 76 25
400-48593 78 97
400-49856 76 15
400-49857 76 17
400-49858 76 18
400-49901 76 26
400-49901 92 5
400-49902 76 27
400-49902 92 6
400-49903 76 28
400-49903 92 7
400-49904 76 29
400-49904 92 38
400-49905 76 30
400-49905 92 9
400-49906 76 31
400-49906 92 10
400-49914 78 91
400-49914 92 11
400-49915 78 92
400-49915 92 12
400-49916 78 93
400-49916 92 13
400-49917 78 94
400-49917 92 14
400-49918 78 95
400-49918 92 15
400-49919 78 96
400-49919 92 16
400-50525 78 74
400-50526 78 75
400-51330 52 12
400-51331 52 32
400-51332 52 33
400-51333 52 34
400-52016 52 1
400-52020 52 2
400-52837 16 44
400-52837 18 44




ME MO

~ 108~




ME MO







'-. u B '@ JUKI Xt

HEURD, BB
To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION oty

please contact :

Copyright (€) 2006 JUKI CORP. HEZOA—VYAFRERBROLOFERKETITNHYET.
HBOMEE B TER. HETSCE % The description covered in this paris list is subject to change for improvement of the commadity without notice.



